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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

  Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
April 29, 2019 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384 
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1364347-000 
Subject: DURHAM, RICHARD 
 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
 
The enclosed 128 pages of records were determined to be responsive to your subject and were 

previously processed and released pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).   Please see the 
selected paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed FBI 
FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.  

 

 In an effort to provide you with responsive records as expeditiously as possible, we are 
releasing documents from previous requests regarding your subject. We consider your 
request fulfilled.  Since we relied on previous results, additional records potentially 
responsive to your subject may exist. If this release of previously processed material does 
not satisfy your request, you may request an additional search for records.  Submit your 
request by mail or fax to – Work Process Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, 
fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number in your 
correspondence.   

 

 Please be advised that additional records responsive to your subject exist. If this release 
of previously processed material does not satisfy your request, you must advise us that 
you want the additional records processed.  Please submit your response within thirty (30) 
days by mail or fax to—Work Processing Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, 
fax number (540) 868-4997.  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number in your 
correspondence. If we do not receive your decision within thirty (30) days of the date 
of this notification, your request will be closed. 

 

 One or more of the enclosed records were transferred to the National Archives and 
Records Administration (NARA).  Although we retained a version of the records previously 
processed pursuant to the FOIA, the original records are no longer in our possession.   

 
If this release of the previously processed material does not satisfy your request, you may 
make a request to NARA at the following address: 

 
National Archives and Records Administration 
8601 Adelphi Road 
College Park, MD 20740-6001 
 

 Records potentially responsive to your request were transferred to the National Archives 
and Records Administration (NARA), and they were not previously processed pursuant to 
the FOIA.  You may file a request with NARA using the address above.   

 

 One or more of the enclosed records were destroyed.  Although we retained a version of 
the records previously processed pursuant to the FOIA, the original records are no longer 
in our possession.  Record retention and disposal is carried out under supervision of the 
National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) , Title 44, United States Code, 
Section 3301 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title 



 

44, United States Code, Section 3310 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal 
Regulations, Part 1229.10.   

 

 Records potentially responsive to your request were destroyed.  Since this material could 
not be reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request.  Record retention and 
disposal is carried out under supervision of the National Archives and Records 
Administration (NARA)  according to Title 44 United States Code Section 3301, Title 36 
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Chapter 12 Sub-chapter B Part 1228, and 36 CFR 
1229.10.   

 

 Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this 
release.   

 
Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to 

your request.  The “Standard Responses to Requests” section of the Addendum applies to all requests.  
If the subject of your request is a person, the “Standard Responses to Requests for Individuals” section 
also applies.  The “General Information” section includes useful information about FBI records.  Also 

enclosed is our Explanation of Exemptions. 
 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be 
easily identified. 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  
 
 
This material is being provided to you at no charge.   

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov


 

FBI FOIPA Addendum 
 

As referenced in our letter, the FBI FOIPA Addendum includes information applicable to your request.  Part 1 of the 
Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests.  If you submitted a request regarding yourself or another 
person, Part 2 includes additional standard responses that apply to requests for individuals.  If you have questions regarding 
the standard responses in Parts 1 or 2, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  Previously mentioned appeal 
and dispute resolution services are also available.  Part 3 includes general information about FBI records that you may find 
useful.   

 
Part 1: Standard Responses to All Requests:  See Below for all Requests 
 

(i) 5 U.S.C. § 552(c).  Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the 
requirements of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). FBI responses 
are limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA 
can be found on the fbi.gov website.  
 

(ii) National Security/Intelligence Records.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of national security and 

foreign intelligence records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1) and (b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) as applicable to requests 
for records about individuals [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b3), and (j)(2); 50 U.S.C § 3024(i)(1)].  The mere 
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption 
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3); 50 USC § 3024(i)(1).  
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that national security or foreign intelligence records do or 
do not exist.   

 
Part 2: Standard Responses to Requests for Individuals:  See Below for all Requests for Individuals 
 

(i) Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists.   The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of 

any individual’s name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 
552/552a (b)(7)(E), (j)(2].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or 
do not exist.  
 

(ii) Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records 

which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to 
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E) and (b)(7)(F) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].  
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  

 
Part 3: General Information:    

 
(i) Record Searches.  The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by 

searching those systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found. Most requests are satisfied 
by searching the Central Record System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of applicant, investigative, 
intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled and maintained by the FBI in the course of fulfilling its 
dual law enforcement and intelligence mission as well as the performance of agency administrative and personnel 
functions. The CRS spans the entire FBI organization and encompasses the records of FBI Headquarters (“FBIHQ”), FBI 
Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (“Legats”) worldwide. A CRS search includes Electronic Surveillance 
(ELSUR) records.  
 

(ii) FBI Records  

Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission.  As part of this dual mission, 
the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on every person, 
subject, or entity. 
 

(iii) Requests for Criminal History Records or “Rap Sheets.”  The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division 

provides Identity History Summary Checks –often referred to as a criminal history record or “rap sheets.”  These 
criminal history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.”  An Identity History Summary Check 
is a listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, 
federal employment, naturalization, or military service.  For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History 
Summary Check.  Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-
checks.  Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov.  For additional information, please 
contact CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.   
 

(iv) The National Name Check Program (NNCP).  The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to 

name check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and 
domestic threats to national security.  Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies. Private 
citizens cannot request a name check.          

 

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service 

the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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FEDERAL BUPEl.t GF I NVESTIGJ..TION 

Jri gtn ___ Chic5!gQ ______ _ ____ _ _ _ __ _ _ _____ _ _ _____________ C.gQLEik-RQ_._1OQ-~8fi6Z __ _ 
.lade at ' Date Period 10/10,: Made by 

I '19 ;11/4, 9,22, I 
Chicago, Illinois 2/14/50 ;29;12/1,2,12, VlELFORD E. GARNER 

1161- 15,29/49; 
:1/9,10,15,17, 

_. ____ ._ .----- .-.-.-------.--- -·---------·---18-/-60-- .. --------, -.-- ---
Title : Character 

RI CTIi.RD I SJ...I:ORF. pURHAM, wa~ I,' SECURITY HATT~R - C 
Dick .curha 1'!1 .-- _._-.... __ .- ._-------_.- .-----_._--_ .. -. ----- ------ ---'-"-' -------- -:-- --.-------- .-- .. ----. ------_.- ----+ 

3YNUPSISr' Subject resides 6204 South Parkway, apartment 21, 
and is employed as a script writer by the ';r{atiunal 
Broadcasting Company, Merchandise IJart Bui1ding1 
Chica,,;o. He 'was reportedly born 9/7/17 or 9/6/18 
in Jac!<:son, Mississippi. DURHAM received a B.A. 
Der,ree from Northwestern Uni versi ty in 1942, and 
is repurted1y married to one, CLARICIi'\D'CRHAM. Sub­
ject is reported to be a very capable V'lTiter, and 
in this capacity has written script for three 
Chicago radio stations, and has written feature 
article s for two Chi ca go neH,spapers. \DURHh.'Jrf wa s 
scheduled to attend a 16 day Communist-Party school 

APPROPRIATE AGENCIES in 1946, and was closely associated "'lith GILBSRT 
Jl.N'DFIEI.D O"FICES }CRZEN, Chairman, Communist Party, District No.8, 

, >'fl,J)VI<" D E'-- d th 1 i C . t P t t i . ;if" _,J ·J., 'JTING -an 0 er ead ng ommunlS ar y func ionar es ln 
I SLIP(S, O"' __ J"!):c(.~ connection vl.i.th his position as feature v,riter of 

_ _ th~ " Chicago Star. A former fellow employee of the 
! (, !S~U;E .Jt-=y- z.d(;:~ject states he has Communist tendenciesiK 

- P - ~.l'C.l9' 
CL.\.. :;J. ~.-:. !.~Sf4...ltM.1 c.~Ifx!U 
REk::.>Jij-F M II, 1-2.4.2_.--~.......,r-
DATE OF lEW 3r~l\( 

. 1{,li1 1 
Thi s ro port is pr . ca ted, Q1;l,i i nf ormati 0 cei ved from ~ 

I 

I 
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~:' 1 Chicago File lOO~1866? 
n 

i. con~ idential inE Ol:'!ilant T ... 1, (If known reliability, on October 21, 1946 to ': rC:1J e:1'9 Jij ~;'a-:-, LICK JUqP}A r, ~ t~e Star h'3..::i '3.<:"'88(: t'J a+,tend a s::.xteen 
;-)~"Y'··11:1 ] ~,t l.'. ~ ) ~ i.. , d.a.y C.:m T\.~r:' ,:" 

.~ ~__ E.~Cy:~R[;:.!l~ 
.... ~--""'.,-- ... 

\t' .. ,d:)S:SPH mmT?-~ L~,-).:" ~t'U;:il J2 ,::,C'fc.,'{; ape.:ci·,r;:8;,t <.S) a dvisqd ')n Jece:J.oer 2, 1949 
'that erCHL .:.;IT;H1J.I ".f; presFnt:'..y .:iv:!.n:; ~n c;,::']. ruJ:16i:~ 21 e,c U04 ,~o'J.i".h Park­
vray YL :1 his wife anJ child.. ll;I>. GUYNES stateiGhat to his: !Q101N:iedge, 
DuRHAM had heen living at t be ;Lbo'Te addre '38 fo:,:, six years"! 

'Z,:~~ 

Ht);"E~CK, Production" Manager, N[~tiona1 Broadc.lsting Company, Merchandise 
!\Tart :m.ilding, Chicago, advised on Dece:nb'3!' 1, lS49 that RICHARD DURHAM, 
6204 South Parkway, apartment ;:1; i8 pres :mt J.y c:Jp1oyed by>radio ... §tat..icm ~, 

tW!.~g, .. Nat~ona1 Broado::asting Corrpany, as a script ~lriter for the radio show, 
'Des-tb.natlon Freeclom: II o.rd has oeel S0 em;Jloyed fnnCe June of 19/,,8. 

!Ermer Re3~.denc8 

CHARIES P. BROWNING, E;:,,'('.:n.l"E _,\ssist:mt to ~~te FU'.Jlisher~icago fufender 
NewspaA3r, made avaiJ.abJe ::-'9 ccrcJ13 pertaining to RI8RARD ISAOORE DURHAM, 

'. :.~ 6204 South Parkway,. apart:i1onG 21,9 on December IJ 1~L;9, which revealed that 
r<,..'DUR.H'AX fonnerly reslded. at ~,19 East 48th Place, G::ncago; however, no dates 
~ !were noted for this address. 

\:. ' 

, 190nfidential informant T-2,r of knovffi reliability, advised on October 10, 
f94~hat RICHARD D1JRHA.L1, 'who was employed by the Nat iona1 Broadcasting 
Company, formerly residei at 419 East 48th Place, Chicago. 

!~_rmer Employment 

The re cords of the Chic317l' .JJi2nd8r Newspaper, which were produced by 

-2-
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Chicago Filc 100-18662 

C~IAF1LSS I-' . BRO' .NING, Executive Assistant w the Publisher Yrentioned above, 
r evea 18 c1 the follo¥r.ing former place s vf employment for RICHARD I SAtoRE 
:;URl-ih: !, 6204 South Parkway, apartment 21, Chicago, I III mis: 

"1938 to 1941, Federal V7riters 
Overlapping 1941 to 1945, free lance radio va'iter on 

the following programs: 
'Great ':·=.rtists', spomored by the Art Institute of 
Chic ago, NBC; 
'At the Foot of hdams Street', sponsored by tho ~rt 
Insti tute of Chicago, NBC; 
'lone Ranger' (three months July to August, 1945), 
Blue tJetV{Jrk; .. 
'Author's Playl1uuse', NBC, Chicago; 
Dramatic serial,..-fadio station KENR, Chicago (free 
lance) ; 
'J, hn Frc8dom', Blue Network, (f:r:ee lance); ' 
'VJhat's Hew', Blue Network; 
'Grand Central Station', CBS; 

and other free lance programs, and original program 
for Offico of Civilian Defense ," 

Pcrsunnel ro cords of the Chica go Deferrler for RICHARD IShIDRE DURHAM ro­
nJ} '" voaJqd further that h:: v:as employed by said paper as a fcat~e wri t8r from 

Mar c h3;1944to, L.pr:i,~~, 1946 • 

\a<Jnfid .. :mtial informant T-l~~~~~~d~~lyiaY28,1946ttl3~a mCHhRD DURHI .. M 
took part in a staff m:;;eting of the ne.! Chicago Star ncw~papE;rat:w:hi,~:h 
subscripti,n dri V0S for said paper 'Flore di scussed. In tl'U s connectil~~]~, 
it should be- mtod that thE: July 6, 1946 edi tiun of thE.) Ohicago Star con­
tained an article b.y mc r--rt:. w DURPJ.H, whi. ch was prefacod by tho follov,ing 
paragraph: ~ 

1T?:iissis :. ppi bllrn r.uCH.RD DURHlJI is as~ociate oditor 1 
of the : mcngo Star. FormGr fcatuN v-ntor for thc'~\...~ 
Chica s' D:&:;ndcr, oo/i S "'innor (if a 1945 Page One [ 
i.ward gi von by thc .-Ghicago Ne)',spapor G'Uild for ou t­
standing l'CWS storie s. It 

- 3 -
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Chicago ~ile 100-18662 

The exact dates of the ~ployment of RICHARD DURHAM as a feature writer 
of the Chicago Star neW8paper is not known, inas.much as said paper is 
presently defunct, but it should be noted that the last article'by 
RICHARD DURHP.M in the Chicago Star appeared on November 2, 1946. 

In connection with DURH.A:~tS ,occupation as a script writer, it should also 
be noted that the Mar cr.~, 194 7 edition' of the Chicago Star contained an 
article which revealed '~ 'rtat DICK DURHAM, fonnerly on the staff of the 
Chicago Star!! was ready:L'lg a script about ALB~'r~DlONS, famed boogie­
woogie pianist, for hisf,;DemoCrac1. USA Showl! ~n ~ on Sunday mornings. 

,-X' / '; .' " , , , 
The September 20, 1947 edition of the Chic'ago"S'taT also contained an 
ar,ticle pertaining to DURHAM, which revealed he was at that time writing 
air~g,i!L.,serial here three times weekly Over ~_~§t,j,.on WJJU call'Bd "Here 
60mes Tomorrow," regarding a typical negro fami~in Chicago. The 
article revealed further that the radio program ere Comes Tomorrow ll 

is sponsored by the Metropolitan Life Insurance ompany. 

Mr. HOMER HBCK, mentioned abovp., advised on Dacember 1, 1949 that from 
June, 1945 to October, 1947, RICHARD DURHAM wrote the script for a 
fifteen minute radio show "Democracy USA, II which vms sponsored by the 
Chicago D:lfender newspap::r, broadcast OVer WBBM, a Columbia Broadcasting 
System outlet. HECK stated that in June of 1948, DUP~BAM was employed by 
the NBC as a script writer for a new thirty minute r~'dio show called 
"Destination Freedom," aired over radio station WWlAQ, a National Broad­
casting Company outlet, e.nd which was jointly sponsored by the NBC and 
the Chicl1go IBfender newspaper, but that in September, 1948 the Chicago 
Defender ,1iscontinued their interest in said show but NBC continued to 
produce the radio show "Destination Freedom," the script of which .. vas 
written by RICHARD DURHAM as a public service. 

In connection with the subject's occupation as a writer, it should be 
noted that the December, 1944 edition of the Guild Reporter ref~ctcd that 
RICHAIDllJRHAM, feature: ,vritcr of the Chicago Defender, vras eJc cted 
Secretary of the Chicago Local of the American Newspaper Guild. 

-4-
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Ci tizenship 

The records of the Chica go Defender newspaper revealed that RICHhRD IShI:ORE 
::JUR!-~.M Vias born September 6, 191[: at Jackson, 1'1ississippi. However, {Son­
fidential informant '1-2 repur ted on October 10 194?a:.that m RHl.M 'Was bc)rn 
on September 7, 1917 at Jackson, Mississippi. E-2J~dvised further that 
r:URI-!f.M's father was CURTIS r:.URHt.M, and his mother was CHlJITE DURHi,M. 

Educati cn 

J.. lso reflected in t he personnel file of RICEi.RD IS •. roP~;: DURP":.M of the 
Chicago r:efender were the followinG schools attended by him: 

Earital Status 

Hyde Park High School, 1934 to 1938, Chicago 
Nrjrthwestern University, 1938 to 1942, Chicago 

(B.A. Degree) 
No rt hi>: e stern Radi. 0 I nsti t ut e, Chica go, 1943 
Englewcod Junior College 
Y.:' .C.i •• College, Chicago, 1942 to 1943. 

The Chicago I;efender records pertaining to DURHi,M revealed that he was 
married to) one, CLi.RICE DURH..M; however no date for this marriage '1il8S 

noted. 

i.TI. sce lla neous 

The records of Hill's Reports, Inc., a Chicago credi t agency, were checked 
on January 12, 1949, but nu record could be located for RICHhRD ISi.IORE 
DU'ILM ()f 6204 South Parkway, apartment 21. 

HJJ tliiCTIJI TI E S i. ND AFFI LI1. TI \.JNS 

[ceJl'1mUnist P~;~YS~h~()~ 
C{lnficlential inf c,rmant T-l advise d ()n Gctober 21, 1946 th~~~~hc:.lcl:lElarned)< 

Ill.
·) ............. . 

,- .. . ,'. 
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frO ill C .. RGLYl'VtRZ', National COlTlJ11unist Party School Director, that DICK 
fill .... Ll'Hi-U.M of the Star bE O. agreed tu go to a sixteen day Communist Party school .. 

.i~ccoTdinG to the infolj nant, 9..,ROLYN DREV: said the topics of said school 
'. CJuldbe .philosophy by GIL,CRESN, Cbairman, Communist Party, District Ho. 8; 
trade unionsbyFRET),i,jFINE; district cO'11mi ttee :-:lcetings by ~ ILLIl1.M. fi,TT:8RSON; 
tho national,n~grObJl'GILUDS UGHTFOOT; tactics by GIL GRESr·J; and shop 
branches by DD ·STi.RR. ~ 

In conne ction with the instructors of the COurS0S which were to be taught 
at the sixtc<;;n day Cor;mmnist Party schoul mentions d above , it should be 
not ec that confidential informant T-1 adv:i.sed on J.pril 25, 1949 toot FR.ED 
fHS ncs J.,abor Secret ary, Communist Party, lJistrict Ho. 8; confiderttia1 
informant T-3, of kno 1,711 rcliDbili ty, advised in Sept~mber, 1948 that 
~.ILL:r •. . P;.'I'I'2RSON had r e signed as Vice PrE;sident and Legislative Lirector 
of Dis t ri.ct No.8, Communist Party, to take the position of Executive 
Secret a ry of the Civil Rights Congress in Ne' York City; the January 1, 1950 
c di ti· n (If the "Daily ',i.(\rkc r" rcV,.; alcd thnt CIJ.UDE UGHTFOOT had been olected 

Hll stCl'tgSxccutivc Secretary of too Communist Party, District Nfl, 8; and that con­
fi dcntiarihfbrmcmtT-3Blsoadvised()n. t;<:;rGl'!3L~?ilS . that ST: S'l'.h 'lR Vias 
Orga nizc: tiona 1 Secre tcry of tho Communi at Party, DistrIctN6~8~~ 

It shuulc a.lso b e noted in connoctiun with tho sixteon day COllll1un;ist 
Pa rt:i schu ,l th .:: t confidentinl infurmant '1'-1 E!dvised (In October 7, J. '::'46 that 
he bad learned from sn STi.RR, Grgcmizat:i:i.mal Secretary, Communist Party, 
District l~o . 8, trot he , ST •. RR, Th.VID/ 2NGLZSTElj,l, Education Director, 
Communist. Pruty, Jistrir!t No.8, and ' Cl T{)LYN DR}!:" j V19re making arrcmgements 
for Z sch<.'ol to be held in Chic8r; C' rJ1.'ring November. Lcc(lrding to the in-

{Ul .f( lr 'Jcnt, STL .R~ indicate d that this schol)l 'Nas for club preSidents, and 
th::rtdurt!1g the period i'ror:1 Feljruary to Hay, 1947 a series of schools 
Y'ou1d ~o h€ldfor~riuus industrial socti ,ns of the Communi st Part:;' in 
tho Clnc[lgo ar\38. ~ 

tU) ··· 

Confi de nbal informant '1-<', of :mov.n r eli,,: bili ty, advised on October 31, 
1946 that he had a discu5sil .n v-:Lth =~!; ST.'."tR and J i.CK KLI NG, Steel Sectic,n 
Urganiz2r for the Communi st Party in Chica go, l'og.:\ rding Communist Party 
sch()ols. i.ccording t Il the infurr;t2 nt ,~~'i:':l~l~:r'; ;~gJltQ1,lt.int[1i.sdiscussicn ~ 
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flMi..ssissippi b'rn RICHi.RD nnR.i1.1J i3 l.ssGciatc 
Ec1i t ,' r "f the Chi..cagc Star. F(lrrncr feature 
vlrikr for the Chicago Defender, he is "Il.nner 
of a 1945 Page uno i.ward g:lv(;n by the Chicngo 

{ill NO"vIspapor Guild f( ~r uutstanding noVis sterle S.II .!'::u 

On July ~1~~~~6·~ ~~: nfl.d.jiitialinf~: :rmant T-l advised he had 1c arned from 
mCl( nJ~Jil.M th<:t pr,',blems cl ,nncctcd ':Jithoirculatitln and financial Clspcct s 
(If 11Th/ Star" and th:; r c ac t il...n ',f the' Board t, the firstcdithns I 'f tho 
Star We' r e discussod at a me eting he:l d at C(·rnmunist pe.rty H:adquartc rs Clrt~ 

- 7 -
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that d,3 t c , v,hich was attende d by pUR HAM, Ci.RL HrRSCH, and GIL GREEN, Chairman, 
C(~mmuni st Party, r;istrict No. 8. ~ 

The same infr rmant advised 1m July 0, 1~> 0 that OCK DURHi.M had told him 
he , DU'1Hl.M hac' bee n praised by GILBEH' ·1S2N for the quality of his artie 1e 
in the first editLn uf the Star at a m.,,, ting of the Communist Party 
Secretariat held in Communist Party Hc~' dquart<:: rs, on July 3, 1946, and 
which was attendee by D.VID ENGillST:srN, "ILLI1.H PiiTTERE.nN, §md 3D ST •. D,R., 

~U} in a dc'i ti l In to DUPJf.ilM and GRE:Sp. 1'-1 also advise d that he h:'; lea rned 
' fromRIGHl.j1D r1.~&.!A: that he, DlJRHl.M

J 
had be e n requested by QI , Cl1 Z2N t u 

mc:ko ocrtainthatthomai.!lpoints (,f a let~e r written by ' 1.LLJ:L , which 
was made public, get to thcStar~~ 

i .. rticlo s written by RIC}L.n r DUm-I..!! appeare d in tre Chicago Star newspaper 
from July 6, 1946 to Nuvembe r 2, 19(6. These articles dealt primarily 
with local issue s r egarding th 3 ne gro race, hJusing, and labor managoment 
problems. 

f .. rts f ur i ;allacG 

The ~~ay 8, 1948 issue of the Chicag(; Star contaimd an article capti cned, 
"J .. rts in i.cth,n", which refle cte d that i,rts for lil1 ,LIJ.CE would meet on 
Friday, I!.::ly 7, 1%8, in the l:oudrow '"ilson Roum, 84 Ec:st Randolph Stree t, 
Chice ge" and tha t DICK r;U,i&M, oo 'Nspapc r man and radio wri t .or, wuuld be 
fmo , f the 12a di ng spo akcr s. 

In c l. ,nnoctic.n vi. th th115 org.:lnizaticn, it should be noted that the Lugust 7, 
1948 Gci til.n of the Chicag u Star r cv E.: aled that tlJ~rts For ~ ;al]a cell gavG a 
ski. t at a PrLgrc ssi vc Party mCG ting h":' ld ':,cdncsday night in the ~shland 

fUl i.udi tl'rium, 'wher e s umc two th( usand precinct 'Workers were invited tu hear 
······ arcpLr:tfr' ,m QRANT"' ()J.1\'CS, Proside nt (If tho UFE and M 1',orkcrs of brnorica , 

CIe: , anc'alS( aPr\.)~rc ssi va Party candidate. 

~( nfid .: ntinl infc rna~~;~~s advise d that tho Prc·grossiv6 Party is actually 
c· ,ntr. )lle d by t he Communist PC'!rty in the State uf Illin.is, but that the 
C;mmuni.st Party Ol€ s nt t \'~ant tr.i s fact known inasmuch as the Prugressi vo 
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',' "I,ulci I r s ·,' its value and e ffictivcnc ss. 

' ·'r. ROr.~ ':::CI:, Pr.ducti· n ;'1aregcr, Nati, nal Bruaclcasting (;, mp<my, Herchandise 
'.art Bu'~ n ~: , Chicq;c , advised,n December 1, 1949 that he has kn.,wn RICHJ,'?D 
:::JJRE,M , ffenc " n f " r the past fivu ye ars, and had vl.rked very cll>sely vri.th 
him durin,:; the. past tV:l . years sinco he returned tl ' the Naticnal Brcadcasting 
C\mp:.my. r-rXI( stated thet fr "m the c· nversdtL·ns he had red vlith LURID.M, 
ho ha d f rmed the impress], I. n that DUHR,M's family ,'hile living in iIississippi 
during: :ni s Yluth 1"ere a little botter llff than thE. average ncgrCI family in tre 
clmrnunity, ane fer that re2sun Vias thG puint "f discussi " n in any issue 
,"o r tr· uble that d8v('hped aIling racic:Jl lines. HECK st "rccd that he believed 
the DURHl.M farm was burmd cut, cause unknuwn, and tha t subsequently the 
f.s!mUy !11,ve d t l! Chicagl. He st::lted that LURHAM is extremely cl,nscionti, .us 
· ·f 0qual rights, IIpplrtuni ties, and pri.vileges fur the nogro pec'plc. He 
1dviscc1 th:.:. t because , f DU i.H.i:"MI 5 zealuus atti. tude t oward racial equality 
.ne: his l}utsp , .ken (;pini.r;, in this regard, he at , ·nc time thuught tha~ 
' JTU11.M Via s sympa"thetic tu the C'mr:lUmst Cause, \:)ut th2t subseque ntly he 

'1r1 clvlD3cd his I pirJ..,n. ru~K stJtec' he had qu(. sth.ned DURR·.M directly 
I.e nC0 rning .3ny c,nnecti, n he mi~;ht hav.:.; vi th th:: C,mmunist Party, and 
· ;, :i.ili.M 1:13(1 tId him p' sitivc.ly tlmt he H:S n. t a membcr ·· f tho C"mmuflJ..st 
:> rt~t n· r ' .;·':0.5 h;" affiliated ,i th an~r · .. f tho:. ( rganizati, ns supp rt ,? d 1):;, the 

7lmunist P2rty . tECK rGlatc d that alth(ugh DURPJ.M's pur."mit regarding 
i;~. ; co,u2lity (·f th r, n::grcl in th 2 United State s ran parallel with that (If 

,: ~: ; Cummuni. st P2.rt:r line, h.: dici 11< t thi.nk that DURlt\M agreed with l·thor 
i ~ :3UCS v.hL ch the Gcmmunist Farty pr· moted. lEeK related that he did nC lt 
t::inl< J!lr(: , ' , '{[as :::. mE:llber uf the Communist Party. 

(,: ' !,.11~ .(".:; F .. J!K)" NINC, SX8cutiv·:, ... ssistant t, the Publisher, Chiceg" 
[! ; i'o ncL r, .:-: dvi5 :~d . 11 Doc('mbe:: r 2, 19(9 thet he had v,'[rlwd very cl·.scly 
:it h DU"'i.E M c1urin:; his, DU?.H:,M's, cmplcymcnt ""v1th the Chicag' , Defender. 
3',VNI lIG :, catec tha t h: c" nsidc r.:::d WRHLM a very capable v,Ti ter, but 
'hat bGC,l US ':; r. f his attitude and actions it wa s necessary f lT too. Chicago 
r .:l f2 nr: ,_r t, fir;: him. BqO~.NING r ': .Lat.::c: "GIBt ,,··hilo rDTI Hi.Jr vras cmplryed by 

h-:.: Chic3C: Defendor, he had a foding LURPLM was f <. ,11, \'1i ng tho CC'T!Jllunist 
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Party line not because of any open commitment on the part of DURHLM, but 
because vf )JT~lJL!.f' s opinions and actions as unit emirman cd the Chica S;O 
NeYi Spaper Guild . Regarding these actions, BHU. NII'JG related that DURHi.M 
was against the established procedure in running a newspaper in that he 
did not think it necessary to ha ve copy in on time, to have regular hours 
of employment, or to conform with other regulati ons which are so illlportant 
to the effi Gient running of a newspaper. IlJRHfJ,(t according to B'1(Y <mW~, 

repre sent · the Chicago Defender employees in his position as union chair­
man to th,)hicago Newspaper Guild, ano that his uncompromfsinr, attitude 
during thE labor conferences re garding problems of a relative trivial 
importance) y,ras one of his reasons for believing that DURH.'.M had a tendency 
to follo'w the Communist Party lire, inasmuch as he followed the same course 
and procedure regardin~ tactics as other knovm Communist Party members, 
which B:rt01:J!ING had observed and been associat ed vn. th in hi s official capacity 
as ;.zxecutive •• ssistant to tho: Publisrer of th'3 Chicago Defender. BR(i1;,NING 
related that he could not recall any specific remarks or statements made 
by DU·~P.tJI regarding his leanine;, but that WRI1..AU generally would put too 
much emphasis on articles ".;hich would incite the negro people and also 
7rhcncv·3r an intcrnatil'nal issue wa s the subject matter of one of DFRHAll'l!I 
articles, he would color ~i8id article in favor of Russia or a Russian 
di cnitary, which ever t.ho case may be. BHU ,NING advised he had talked at 
length with DUr.{p'LU regardint'; his atti tude tOiiiard the Chicagu Defender's 
Gstablisro(' rules and r e g1.l1ati'Jl1s, but that it finally became necessary 
to discharg.::' En.HIdl. for the fo llowing reasons: 

"1. His consistant tardiness as verified by time 
cards. 

2. His re fusal t u ubey 5hc·p rule s as verified by 
such r ecords. 

3. His failure to observe deadlines and follow 
a s che dule in subrni t t ing copy." 

L:-::ST:~ B. BP1Di.HI.I'~ , Secretary of tho Lrt'Institute of ChicaGO, :·fichigan 
,:.venue 2ne' ;!onroe Street, advised un January 9, 191..9 re had been acqu ainted 
with TITCr-I.. TID LDREJ\H for approximately two years from 1940 to 1942, while 
DUrtEd.! Was v:ri ting scripts c(,ncerning artists and art subjects, \lihich Vlere 
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ca st I' n a local Cr,ic :: sO radic ' statifln Clnd '."hich were sponsored b~r the 
Illine/is '. rit2rs Proje ct, l ihich Y!a s under the ' orks Prc,ject •. dministrati pn. 
Ban.R.ir sta t e d th:lt ho considered IlJ:tHhH an unusuallY' good writer, 1'ith 
an excellent style , but tha t he knew nothing 0 f his personal philosophy. 
ncITD. ,Hc.E statec that 00 kne w of nu organizations of which Dlri.HiJJ T!aS a 
member during the time hlC! worked in the ,1,rt Institute, and had no reason 
to doubt his loya 1 ty. 

J=ssr~ /CR1. :GGSLY, Secre tary t o the Gene ral j':anager, Station r, JJD, 230 
North Hi chi gan Boulevard, Chicago, advised too t the radio show "Here 
Cume s Tl,morrowll , 'di. ch was sp l}nsorcd by the Metropolitan Life Insurance 
Cumpany, was cast over radio station '. JJD from Septe mber 1, 1947 to 
JanuC!ry 2, 19(8, but that nom of the cast or v.Titers on said shoy! were 
employed by .. JJD. :~' ~rs. GnISGSLY stated that she recalled RICR.RD DU7Ur:.Ji 
as a script wri t or for said show, but could furnish no information con­
cerning him. 

JOS:-;PH GUYNeS, 6204 South Parkv,'aY, apartment 26, advised that he was 
formerly a janitor of the apartme nt building in which DU'1R.M pre sently 
resid e s, 2nd that r£ has known :r:um-L:.H f(or approximately six years. i'Ir. 
GUY~~S stated that DUTUL, ~.{ was a "Titer and that he was up until all hours 
of the ni ght typing. He related that in addition to his v'lriting job, 
he: ViaS conn€:ctcd vith san G sort of organization which had to do vd.th rent 
contrr.l, and that m;Joti~s of this org~nization 'I':ere mId both in the 
DUPY~M re side nco, and also in the apartment of eno of DURHi.M's neigh'ors, 
''"huse name was B: •. 'tNLTT or BDP STT. He stated that the apartment number 
of B" .?.N:STT or BSNN2TT was either a partment number 25 or 27,6204 Suuth Parkway .. 

I~thi;coririection,itshQWd.bc noted tha t [$onfid3ntia 1 informant T-5, 
of kno" n reliability, advised c)nJuly17, 194What CRETO'iIi>'B".H1LTT V!3S 

assisting a team of Communist Party members o.nhe South Side Secti,'n 
of tho CCJ!Tlmunist Party in campaignin r: for funds in cl.ll.necti c,n with a 
financial drive of the Party. 

IU} (f,;t;fi dc titialinf6tmantT:':;;6 ; (ilktl(; ;, n riJli ~' bility, adviscd OnJunc 14,19~~~ 
th:3t GS ·,' •. LDIN3 .LIGHTf OGT had told him sm v:as attending a me e ting t hat 
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c.:vening in the homll of C~~T(jRI.t. K.Y.8?i'ftNBTT, 6204 South Parky,ay, apartment 
num'uer 27. 

[fl;nficknti21 infvrmant T-5 advised In Jam.).ary Ill, 19'1~~t GERLLU; LIGHTFOOT, 
.';603 Cha'n~J1oin ~.vGnu.G, Vias presont at n moeting ()f Communist PartYcc."ctionaries 
:lol(]'Jt the •• sh1and .,ud turium, JanuCJry 14, 19~~9, at 'Wn.ch her husb8'1d, CLTT-C' 
r.T(' '-', presided. 

~~c:~i~:ii,~!~"~~~~~~iEf~~~f~~::~ic~~~ ~k:~C ~~y J:~~~Y c~~~~~ ~o:C~~~i ty 
no inflTmatLm '.··ras locatod whtch has·r.ot already been roper ted on previous 
pages (,f this rcp(.rt. 

InfGrmation Pc:rtaining to CL.j~IC::::; PT.:x.HAM 

C(jnficlc;ntia1 inferment T-8, ( • .f lmuvm reliability, advisod In .:pri1 26, 19L16 
that CL .... HIC~= IW{R.M,6201 South Park'i:ay, apartment 21, had made applicaticn 
fur membership to t hJ Communist)art~r (.f the Uni tc;c' States. j.ccording to 
t minformant,C~".'i.IC::::; IU?.H..M '\',3S a nursery teacher, a CIe uniun mr~mbor, 
ane 1ras proposed fUt'mombcrSl1iPlJ~r".~ ''.J Y BRLJY, rhe. was a member of the 
Lcx)p Sscti, n uf the Cummunist Party. ~ 

III L~SG~IPTION 

The fol1ohim; description is a c(.Jrrul<stil.n Gf infurrnatiun obia inod from thE 
r:c(.;rds uf the Chi..cago Defender nC'i:spBper and from (2opfidontia1 infc:rrn2nt 
T-21]5< 

i'Jamc 

Sex 
],acc 
Born 

Rc.si.dc:DCc:; 
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Dick Durham 
~.rale 

Negro 
Septembor 6, 1918 or Soptember 7, 
1917, Jackson, Mississippi 
6204 South Parler;ay, apartmont 21. 
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Hei Jht 
'.c:i ght 
Build 
Hair 
;Y05 

C(Jmplexi " n 
Scars anc; marks 
Occupation 
Mari tal Status 
Relati v as 

p N 
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5'8" 
168 
Stocky 
Black 

• 

Dark" 'V,;aar5 gJa ssas 
Brovm 
Non.: knoy;n 
writer 
Harried " 
l'Jifo, CLiJUC~ ' ,Unp..AM 
Fath8r, ClnTJ:ytURItA)4 
Mother, CHI.NI8.DURI-LAIl 
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C(,nfici~nti31 inf() rm~lnt T-9,(,.[ kn( ;,m rcliabili ty, ,'J dviso c c n Hov :.:mbc r 30, 
19(~ ,: that :U:Ct~ •. ~ill and GL" J YS TJJ'Ui:J,{ 61/~9 Evans,were present at a r Cjfular 
m,:,?tin:; (.f th, 6th V:ard Club, ConmurustPc)li tical j,ssociatiun, at 622'1 
South l ,h , d '~ s •. vonuc ('n !T, v0mbor ~O, 19'~J.l: .~ 

It sh ,uld b(; n<. t e d tha t this is the first me e ting (·f the 6th ',ard Club, 
at ',·hi ch c ' nfid cntial inf>lrlI'.ant 1'-9 roplr ted the subject as being in 
~t t ;; ndaricc;afit1thatsubscqu;..:ntt" t):Ii::;~~te, the inf( nnant nev" r rofc rrcd 
t , ) ~nGL.?~ W 'IJi.M as r e siding at 6ES c.vansLvc Ifuc .~ . 

TheN was nt ' indicathn during a rcvi c ...... i f subject file or thrcugh activo 
inv'.stiEc::ti ' n that iTIOE:' "'r: DL::2RM cv(;; r resided at 61~9 ~vans :'vonuc j hovrever, 
Chic"!? : fila number 100-15263 reve21s that GL.tYS ]ju~I-a{ ms beem kncrl1 to 
r Gsid·:; at 61-:9 2vans •. v,mu,J since 1:~:/. , and trot she is pre sently r e siding 
at this ac'drcss. Chicago file number 100-15263 ~c l es net reflect that 
GL-:JYS Dr':.E':,i 'i .as ever married tu mCp.i.RD :CURPiM or b.ad any close association 
':;i th till! other tron tho fact that th:::y attonded the sume 6th ',,:) rd Club 
"T) ,'>:. tings. 

It shoulc1 be pc!inted (lut£that rm rulJvCmber 30, 191'~, cl·nfidc ntial infcrnant 
T-~dvi S(; Cl trot GL.f;YS'" Wi1I-Ll.f hac become the 'V.ife (1f unc, JSSsr ;:;r :TIC}-U'ltDS, 
',;he 13 -'l':1pllYGd at the r.Iillor and H£lrt Packing CCI mpa ny, 1600 Packers 
i.voDuc , <I n'~~ ',.h. v:as Press Dire ct(lr end mc~bcr \.f the 6th ~ iard, Cumrnunist 
Puli ticDl ~·.ss\ 1 ci,,~ti(;n. 

........ ~~~,l~y;,cCaSi i nSsubscqlJ",nt tc: thL: first mcnticn c,f lUCPJ.'lD Jr;]EM in 
tho r '.p ' ,rts ~lf t9 l nfid(ntiai I:lfLjrmantT"",SJ,J:}L..DYS WIlR.M, :rrCBLP.D I;URIU.M, 
c:nd .r:s. I LIT CHl, lDS v;c r c all mc rrti (nc d as being present at 6th ',ard Club 
Cr:mmunist PDrty mlJetings, but n" identifying dat <l was furnished c,. nccrning 
thGm ,.'th. r then th o first rcpcrt as mcntitned abuve. 
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~:~;~::y:::t:nf, rMa t' : ~ :1a s;=~iSh"d bY c, .nfidcntial inf' ·rma nt T-9 
re garding the attendance of subjeot mCPu..RD:pURHAJl at the Communist Party 
msetings <.me the dates sr. specified belL·w: ~ 

: -arch 23, 19~ 7 506 ~2. st ~ 3rd 6treet 

Du S'ablo Conter 
62 ~ast t1Sth Street 

...... ---................. . 

i.pril 23, 194 7 506 Last t.:3rdStl"Bet 

Februar y 26, 1948 j',shland j,udi t ori urn 

South Side Section, 
£ommunist Party meeting. 

Sl.uth Side Secticn, 
Cu~unist Party meeting • 

. South Side Sectiun, 
C(lmmunisi:, Party meeting • 

.................... .... . 

Functh·narios meeti~g ~ 

jo t this ;ne eting accc rdinG t c· tho inft,rmant, -.IL111,: : ·j'.TTSJSON related ht l'W 
the Party must fight t! st •. p the pro secuti r n ( f PTt;;r members held f Gr 
Cr.l ntompt (of cl.urt, and other Party members being deported by Immigration 
and 1·l:J turalizati "n Service. 

The sa;n·::; infl1rmant advise ci r)n Februzry 13, 19( 8 that IUCHI.JtD DURI-1.M attended 
a "kiok off breakfast" iu r ~~ 75,OOO fi ghting fund for 1948 (; n Sunday, January 25, 
lS/~8, at the BB enG H Club, 325~ :~c st 55th Street. 1.cc(Jrding t\.) the in­
f r)rl:1ant, CL.U'T:.; LIGETFOOT statod at this "kiak uff breakfast" that the 
fi p'ht i nr,; f und was ne eded t o. carry · n the Cl. mmuni_st Party iooopend'3nt "rcrk 
suc h a s builcing the Pr •.. gre ssiv8 Party. 

Du Sable Center Zmergency city _vide 
(U) 62 East ~~S th Stre et Communist Party memb2rship 

, mee ting. 

~~~; rdir1g t~ : the inf"rmant, dcpf'rtati <.. n (f Party functic naries was discu$ed 
at this meE;~ing and thJ m e d f( r fi Ghting such actiun was stressed. 

Cf.nfidcntial~~.f; rr.laTlJi/ T-1 a dvised (,n June 27, 1949 that CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT r,ad 
told him. tha~ B.AZ ·~LrCRAZ ~s wc,rkingin DICK LURHAM' s cultural group, Communist 
Party, Distr1ct No.8. ,es:: 
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Tht. rec\rds at Hill's ~-{cP(_rts, Inc., 'wore checkod by SpccialEmplc'Ycc 
it. 1.. HI CKLESS, 

•. chc ck (if the naID2S l;f RICI-fJ.iW :CFR1-If.M's parents were made against Chicago 
indicGs, but nu references c·uld be L,cated. 

(gL'D.fid"nti:l infurmant T-IO, (;f knuwn reliability, mado available un 
January 28,,19L1'9'Lt printed invitati\,n k the farewell tcstimrinial dinner 
flir LOUIS:2 THuHPS0l'tiPL TT::mSON cn Sunday, Fobruary 6, 1949 at the Dc Sable 
Cc.mmunity Canter, Ballrucm, 1,,958 S, uth l,abash Lvenue. The invitati,m 
cArd revealed that P •. UI;>n.UBEEDN w,_uld be tho guest; f hcnc,r ~t this fare­
w:ll tcstimlnial dinn3r, and the:: card alslJ reflected the name uf I, .nc, 
~rrCI-::.IW ~U~d~~ anc three l,thcr in:li vi duals • 

ft shuuld bo n'toc: trot LOUIS::':; THC,'P8...N ?l.'lT:3RE.DN is the wife ,·f 'IILY'r 'f 

iJ:~Tl ' :"j" r:lcnti.,ned 'in prcvi,us pages (.f this rep"rt. 

'YI< <It,tcmpts W:r,e made; tl ccntact GLi.LIS DURHi.M at thQ Lu Sable Cr)nJnunity 
ConLr '·n Jcmuary 18, 1950 in an off\_rt t. establish the fact that RICPLrill 
DUiUu].! had nCYJr lived at 61(9 O::vans .i.venue and that he was net her husband 

fUI a srGl?\}r~Cd1JY"E'Il1~idJl1tialJrLfurrn8.n.t~ __ 9Mu t she wa s nco tin. 

- 16 -
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J.t JackSI~ n, :1ississippi 

1 .. ill chocl{ th:: rec(rds [,f the Hines Cl,unty Buroau (f 
Vital Statistics in an effc,rt tu verify thE:. birth data 
of ]lCH.r"LC :curmi..M, bc,rn September 7, 1917 (,r Soptember 6, 
1918 in Jacks(;n, Ltississippi, to CU:lTIS W:U-UJ,f and 
CFL.NI~~ IIJ~?R.M 

nc IE. Y(,nK :urn SIeN 

At NE:.vr Y, rk City, Nov' Ycrk 

'd th rofcrencc t,_ yc,ur Ncv; Yurk filt: number 100-96978, 
it is requosted thetl ~o 
intcrvieHod regarding his knnvledge Lf TITCH.:'.RD DlJRHi.M 
and that the f " lh,wing informatitin be obtained in the 
cv:mt he is acquc.inted l,',ith him: 

1. ';,hat pesi ticn WRH'.M hold on Chica gu Star newspaper 
staff. 

2. 'Ihat Ccmmunist Party club DURHi.M was a member and 
what ()fficcs he held. 

3. 1.ny assuciatLn I.f LURHLM with Ccmmunist Party fr"nt 
gr,)ups. 

1. -'loVl,luti, nary stctcmonts made by nunW.M 

TH: CI-ITC,-C',C fJIVISld,Y 

l.t Chicag". I11in. is 

'"ill attompt t" "btain a ph .t(,graph cf the subject 2nd 
also asc(.;rtain the elate and p1aco (f his marriage to 
CL •. ~!I C;:; DU~U-LM 

- 17 -
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" ill by pr:tcxt inquiry 'iii th r: Li.[;YS DUfiHilf, wh. ,. is 
pr<; s·:; ntly c rnpl"yod et the Du Sable CUt!ll1lunity Cente r, 
asccrtai n if sh.:: is acquainted ur rGlatod vi. th RICFJ.f'J) 
r:C':;~.U, the.' subject I f this case , in an cffcrt tCI 
cLfinite:ly e stablish that RICP",. '"C, :'1JilHAM rcpn'tcd as 
~:t~?nding Ccrnl'nuni st Party rno·:;tings by(2IJnfidcntial 
inf( , ro.;>ntT,··:$l~s idonticcl ':.'ith the subjc ct ( f this 
case.'~ . 

~.. contact(£unfidential informantsl I 
r any infurma tion they can furnish pertaining 

to ," RD DUR.HAH's Cummunist Party acti vities. 

F D I G 

- 18 -
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I 

T-2: 

• • 

IE FO m:J. NT P j.G ~ 

L..----.... J who urni srod infurmatil,n to Special AgGnt J. D. RIORDbN 
un ~J2y 28, 1946j 11,'1946; Octe-ber 7, 1946>; OctobGr 21, 1946; 
Juno 27, 1949j tl.' 1 Empll..'yee D4 i,I. IDLUND on September 18, 
1948; :md t() Special J. D. RI\.,RD.t.N and Special Emplc/yoo D. }!f. 

RLLi.ND tin July 3, 1946; a Special Agent J. D. RIURDAN and 
Special Empl,yoG J. G. SUTTON l, 12, 1946. 

JWhl furnished inf('rmatiLn tu 
L......,.o=n.....,....O~ctl:"'"(~~or 10, 1949. Emplc'yeo R. ~;. NICKIESS 

I 
b7D 

I 
\ 
i 

I L..---___ l Whl) furni shod infnrma ticn t" Spe cial 
fin Earch 1, 1949 and in September, 1948. 

T-3: 
EERBERT C. PO HLlu;tm i 

T-4: 

T-5: 

L..----,---,~----'lwh(l furnishod inf"rmati.n t(: Special Agent J. D.,}] 
I n Oct .. ber 31, 1946. 

L..-.....,......".. _ ____'kh" furnished inf"rmati,n via U. S. mail un July 17, 1946 
and January 14, 1949. 

T-6: Iwhc fur~shcd infcrmatic.n t(J Spa cia 1 Empl'yee Vi. P. NURRl.Y 
L--u""'n-J""u~n~(~' """Ilr:lt, 1949 and nn unidentified agent I,f the ChicagcJ Office on 

Nlvcmber 30, 19~4. 

T-7: 

T-8: 

Industrial Detail, Chicago Pelice Dopartrn(;nt, whose roc Jrds wore 
chcc:{cd by Special Ernp1uyco R. T,. NICKLESS. 

.,11<: nyrnl us suurce. 

T-9: I Int.v.deceased, wh furnished informati"nt. the Chicagc 
01'f'icQ vic U. S. !llE'il In Nvvcmbcr 30, 1944; Msrch 23, 1947; i.pril 20, 
1947; •• pri1 23, 1947; February 26, 1948; Fcbruc:ry 13, 19~8; ,?nd 
E:~rch I., 1948. 

T-I0: Tr8sh c(ver institukd by Spcci~l l>gcnt ChRL N. FREYn.N thruugh 
JOE B;'}L.TTL, janitr'r, tL' cuvar n.c lliadqunrtors, 64 'best Rut'scvc1t. 

- 19 -
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Chica'".Q File 100-18662 '- .... > 

confidentiiil inforlnant 'I'-l,t of !mown reliability, on October 21, 1946 to 
the effect. ~~~t. DIC!< UORHAJ!.~ the Star had agreed to attend a sixteen 
day Co;-n r:mmst \.farty scOOol.k 

\" . 
I Bi. CI':G RCUITD • 

\; " 
\ 

\ . 
ResidEnce 

\ \ 
JC'SZpr; GUt.TrlGS, 6204 SO~h Park;ray, apar.tme~ .26, advised on I:ece:nber 2, 1949 

.' that m:C!-Ji..Rt; tUiU:;,- is esently living in 8l\artment 21 at 6204 South Park-

. 'Nay 'Hi th hi s wife and c . ld. Hr. GUnCS st~ted tha t to his knowledge, 
:)FRIIA.·; had been living at \he above address fo'r., six T~rs •. 

' \ '. ~ 

\ \ 
\ 

j \ 

HG?1E,-,'I.f:XK, Pruductiun lianager \" fational Broadcasti'})g COf,1pany, :.rerchandise 
:·fart Building, Chicago, advise'.: '\{l Decemb'3r 1, 1949 that RICEAP.,D Dtr~HJ_U, 
6204 Sc,pth Par!{way, apartment ;-,;., \s presently ernploy~d by.,radir' 3t~'ti n 
" ,I~91·: , i'Iatifnal Broadcasting COI,:puny;\ as a script writei' ,for the ramL) :3 hv.; , 
I~estination ::'reedom", and has l)een ~ employe:::J since June of 1948 • . 

\ 
Former 14:: sidence \ 

\ 
\ 

ClIAryL,,;.S F. 10- JJnrc; I ,~xecuti ve Assistant ~ the Publisher, fChicago Defender 
Newspaper, Ide 3v8i1ab1e rec0rds pertainin"g to RICHARf I SA :OR':.: :rJURHPI 
6204 i.j(l1.:th ! <) rk;.ay, apartme nt 21, (In Leccmber_ 1, 1949, which r ev?aL,d that 
LURlili~' -~ furrnerly resided at 418 2ast 48th ?lac~ Chicago; however, nu dates 
17:ere noted for this addre ss. \ 

\ 
~n~nntial informant 1-2, ,)f Imu,m reliability ,\ advised on Octuber 10, 
lfd'~~at RICHiRL :::nE:-1A~ who "'[as ':omp1oyed by the ~tioml Broadcasting 
CurnpanJ, form erly resided at 419 l!:ast 48th Place, Ch.\,?ago. 

,. 
'\. 

~'~c r .:: curds of thE; Chicago D3i'ErJ(lc r l;e1,vspaper, '-·hich ';:ere produced by 

- 2 -
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Chic8go File 100-18662 

The e xact d8t(; S (i f t he C:'mpl,_ ymont uf lllCHhRD LT;rtf1J-.:: as a feature writer 
,f the Chiccg(. Star ne'-'Ispaper is n' lt knl.wn, inasmuch as said paper is 
pr-:.;sently de funct, but it sh uld b e noted that the last article by 
'TIC;:-:. ::?:; ~UDJ-:i1.;; in the Chicag,_' Ste r 2p~')Carcd cn N(lvEmber 2, 1946. 

In ccnncc ti , n '."ith :'URH'.M's .ccupc: ti ,.n 25 a script VlTitor, it should also 
b 3 ndor] that the ITay 8, 1947 adi ti~ ;n c f the Chicagc Star c .. mtainod an 
3rti cl ~,' 'i.hich r cv8210d th2t nrCK tlmH.:.M, f l r'1l€rly ('n"tho staff \.; f the 
Chj.c2 cc", Star, ,:as readying . a script about i,LBER':VL:';ONS, famed bc)ogic-
Y.",-) , gic pi ,3 nist, f()r hisl4,nemr cracy Us.:, Shon" '. n ',.BBM un Sunday mornings. 

The Scptc) mbcr 20, 1947 editicln Gf the Chicago Star also cuntained an 
article pcrtaini ng tc m T.l HAM, y.-hich revealed he 1ir3 S at that time writing 
a ' radiu serial hore three times v:eckly ovcr station Y; JJD jcallcd, "Hero 
Clmes T(mt;rrov:", r ,] garding a typical negro family in Chicago. The 
article revea led further that tho ramc statil:n ",Here Cc ;mcs Tom( ·rrov,'" is 
sponsored by the Motropuli tan Lifo Insurance Company. 

Mr. HGHER HE;CK, montioned ab'JvJ, advised l'n December 1, 1949 that from 
June , 1945 t e, October, 1947, RICEI,HL r:ul~Hi.lA 1"TUtc tho script for a 
fiftE; on radi ,j shuv;' "Demucracy liSA", -,:hich VIas SP'- ! lured by the Chicagu 
Defender noy:spaper, but cast by-NBC personnel ovar r1oi" '; t::>tj'D -.·nn - ~·. 
I£CK stdcd that in Juno or .l9t;,t.;, DURHi.:M was '_mp:i. ():L f.; [,' 1::;0 ; ; / ~ ; ... ',.. 

script y,ri ter fcr a my.; thirty minute radic ShlW call( ' Ucstination 
Fr eedom ", hhich Vias jointly sponsored by the NBC and t:- Chicago Defender 
'~'rspapcr, but that in September, 1948 the ChicagoDe ~\,;nder disc(·ntinuc d 

Jir interest in said shuw but NBC ccntinuGc t(.! produce the radi u sht,W 
: stination FrecdGm", the script of which V,BS writtonby RIClli.RI: WHEt-.M 
a public service . 

In c 'nnccti , n i';ith the sub ject's 0ccupati' ,n as a VllI'itor, it should be 
n, t ee: thot the Dcc8mber, 190 /~ odithln of the G\li1d Repc'rtor rs flectoc that 
RICHi.YlD :ctJRL.M, f ea ture 'writ er ,)f the Chicagl.> I:ofcndcr, -;'as 81ect e d 
Sc crot3ry of tho Chicago Local vi tho J,morican i~owspapGr Guild. 

- 4 -



TO : Director, FBI 

PI.OM~_J~ Chicago 
, .. .., 
'. 1 \ 

SUBJBCT: RIC~D ISAWRE DURHAM, 
Dick 'burhgm 
SECURITY M'ATT?:R - C 

• UNITED 

wa. 

• 'D-I22 
(10-11-41) 

JOVERNMENT 

DATI: Februar:y- 14, 1950 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above captioned individual. 

The Sec uri ty Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

NAME RI CHARD TSA lXlm·: J)IRHHI 

ALIASES~~~~~~ ____________________ ~r ~~_L~L~I~N~F~O~~f~~~~~~~ ____ __ 
IS UNCLASSI FIED ~ 
.~) '\").. HY~k}o'tftt 

\ -

RACE Negro SEX Male NATIVE :OORN,---,Y~_ NATURALIZED. ___ ALIEN ___ _ 

COMMUNIST_X __ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY. ______ INDEPENDENT SOOIALIST LEAGUE __ 

MISCELLANEOUS {Specify) _______________________ _ 

TAB FOR DETCOM ________________ TAB FOR COMSAB _________ _ 

DATE OF BIRTH 9/7 /)7 or 9/608 
~, . PLACE OF BIRTH .Jacksgn, 1M ssissippi 

RESIDEMJE ADDRES$ 6(04 SOJ]tb Parkway, apart.wrwt 21 J Chj CA£O 

BUSINESS ADDRESS~ (Show mme ot emplo;,1ng concern and address , ________ _ 

Natjopa l _ Broadcast 1 n~ Companar , Itiercbandi Sf ThTart· 811'; 'ding, cbi raga, 85 

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Speoify from Strategic and Vital Industry List) 

; I t) f' .~6764 9 
1 
1l _ , "'_ .... · ·If ' I , ..:.~ 

.::' " ; " :)(1 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
\ .C, " K-; 

Form No. 1 CHICAGO NY 100-97'1 THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT FILE NO. 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR 
WHJRH MI'D£ 

REPORT MADE BY 

NEW YORK 4/5/50 2/23/50 MARK J. LAWLESS 

TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE 

RICHARD ISADORE DURHA:i, wa., Dick Durham SECURITY AATTEH - C 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject identified Dy Confidential 
Informants as a staff writer on the 
IIChicago Star" and as a member of the 
Newspaper Club of the Chicago CP in 
1947 and 1948 and of the Chicago 
Tarvell Club in 1948. VYbile with the 
Newspaper Club subject. held the posi-
til)n of Editorial DirE!ctor, . ' . , 

.. r ~!'~ ~\iy' ()' ' .. ' 
;,; l> G; ,~) . f' -.lJ:::},:-,''t \-. ~~ 

\ ' - RUC - ~ 
[l I Ve ., ,"1 f""' · ' \1 ,.--
' h l~. !l/¥i.('t;" .,."~.; 

[rhe following infOi"'atation wa~ 'Airn{shed 
Confidential Info~ants T-l and T-2, bot 
known reliability~Q::, u 

Confidential Inforllants stated they knew 
as a Communist Party member of the Newspaper Club in 1947 and the first h 
of 1948, ~hen the subject transferred to the Chica~o Tarvell Club, which, 
described as the Magazine Writers Club of the Communist Party. DURHAM wa, 
fied by the Confidential Informants as a free lance radio writer who was 
sidered a close working associate of BE~~ARKS, one of the best known rad 

" writers in Chicago. Informants advised that DllHHAIiI is a half hearted COI!ll 

, who missed a number of meetings of the ~~ e''ispaper Club and to all aopearan 
i ; I losing interest in the Communist Party. They stated that the subject ass: 

in writing radio shows for the ItChicago Defender", which they said was an 
Communist publication_ 

Confidential Informants further reported 
subject worked on "The C.ilicago star!! as a staff~riter and while in the nl 
Club held the position of Editorial Director. DURHAM was la tor relieved ( 

APPROVED AND . , 
FORWARDED: . 

"" COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

5 .l. Bureau 
3 Chicago (100-18662) 
3 i~ew York 

. ; ...... . l _.'.:. • • .' .• ! . ';' 

" :. \ 

!; J) '.:j ~:!illt ".;., 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES , ... " .... !': ',' 
. 'I,."· 

£ 

... 

b6 
b7C 
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NY 100-97740 

position because his employment did not go well with the duties expected 
of him. 

Subject was described as approximately 30 years of age, Negro, 
5' 8" in height and soft spoken. 

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFlt'ICE OF ORIGIN -



,-
" 

NY 100-97740 

APMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

_ ~\J., 
'ACCording to Confidential Informants T-l and T-~ BEN PARKS 

mentioned -in the details of this report was not believed to be a member of 
the Communist Party. Informants further reported that the subject was a 
manber of the Progressive Party and was observed around Progressive Party 
Headquarters, LaSalle and Lake Streets, quite often. 

- 3 -
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NY 10M7740 

QQ.NFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS 

The Confide~~Ja~ In&~ants mentioned in the report of SA MARK 
J. LAWLESS, dated ,i-\i:~ <" ,,<v_ at New York, New York, are as follows: 

T-l 

REFERENCE: 

1 Brooklyn, b 7 D 
'---l:Nr:;;e:iW-:-YY~o;rki;'---;,a;;"""lf;;:o;:;:r:;m;;;;e::;:r-n;;::;'meirib;;:;F\jeC:;;r;;--ro'\'l'f~t"'l1l1II'"""eH"'y'mume ....... l"""a .... x-a ...... o-... b of the 

Communist Party in 1947. 

I Brooklyn, New b 7 D 
L...-'Y~o::::r:i;k:-,--;an~a;;;dmi~·i1t:-;:t:-:;;e:rla""""'mm';;emmb~eCir;;-;o""i......,.t,.,lIr'!!!Ie~Hi...,u".,e......,lj!r k Club of the 

Communist Party in 1947. 

Report of SA WELFORD E. GARNER, 2/14/50, 
at Chicago. 

-4-
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FEDE NVESTIGATION 
Form No. 1 
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT '~' 

REPORT MADE AT 

Ill. 
DATE WHKN MADE PERIOD FOR 

WHICH MADE 

3/24/S:o 

•.• '~' . FILE NO. 

REPORT MADE BY 

CHAftAc:Tmt Of' CAli 

'" I"~-. ~D l':)-¥{(L: Z m!:{:L~;: , "\las . :L~~ cdore JLci '2.r ,:l 
~ i . l.J."' ~ l :'- 'i J j:; .. c)~ ~J n"(' ~l<='Jri 

\ 

\ 
\ 

SYNOPSIS OF FAcT!!: 

. . . .... . . . . , i · -·' < 
' ... .. ... ' 

-P,,"C"'1",-l ,-, o· p T:;"l'(':C">" o·r> ', ri ·/- !.)' (" t ·l·L"l '- t-·l '~" TJ.' ,.,.., n ." .... ~, . ,.'C u ........ ... ) . .&. ...... ~ , _I_()~,_, ..... w_ d • . ,, _ !J .. '.! ~! _ 1_ .j!'), .j..i.. :..!:' .. ...4.- •• ,:; -J1,.,) .l Jlv,I , 

~.~:LU r! :!. -::" ~ : :L ~ ' ~': iJ :ce ', t1.cc t 2· '·~ .. ~ \) .. ) ' . ,.: ~ ~ (;~-.~\" j , ) TJ.{ 'i. ,. , a.~. · ~'::'Jr l1 

a t ~:-)lt,() ·(~ , ~·ij . ~1j. ~~, C 01 ln.t~,. , L.:~ :::. s2.0c:.~ ir· i '\ ;. J Snpt: ~l'r.. t ~ c:: : t" 11, 
~~ 1:0 : ~ C.~ l 0 r < J' ( .. _. !,.... . a nl.t :~ ~. \ : ~ -~~- .:~ : -~ ~ ~!...!L; ' .j\ '. 7 . 

~'~l , 

., -~ -,-
L;:' .L { J 

:.1·-s.' . -:: ." 
.. _, .~ --.. ~ ., ) ::r' ·::., ") " . 

} ' .1, ' ~," t.. ~ l'_. 

J 

" , " "",' ..... - ~ , . '. - ...... . ,-, .. ~ -' ~ , 

/1 
V 

a 

COPIES DESTROYED 

8B3MAR 11:1 )~J 

r . 

SPEClAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

..... ~ , 

~ 

.'~ \)'':>' ' "-'\::i'. ::.~ ''::::-- .--.--,;:-._._\: -- . . 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES , -
'l~ l~IC :Jr I '.;! \ J --..~ ~ 

l ·tr~ ~ , :~ ------JIL l·..ct
.--" -,----- - -- ---,-.J~; •. ~"';'·~·~;.L· " ·-· -\--i 
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rl.EF~).ENCE: Report of SA v1ELFORD E. GAJUJER., Chicago, 2/14/50. 
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Office Memorandum · 
TO : DIREC TOR, FBI 

~/ --
PB.O~ : SAt, CHlCl\GO 

, 
SUJJBCT: RIGHARD lSA DORE Dl.JR!IAM, WAS., 

SECURI TY MA. TTEl? - C 
(Eufile 100-367649) 

P. T~ TJ I !\s::~~:! : ,;'-:A 'I' I C: ·; C i:Jr:T A I?~ SJ ~ 

fD-l22 
(to-It-4.) 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATI: April 14, 1950 

F'·~' r. ' :'J ; r. "I':~r' (, :, :n [ i) 

DATE~~h~\ Yi'~;;~~I~~~~~WEia~~t a Securit7 Index Card be prepared on the: 
---- above captioned individual. 

X The Security Index Card- on the captioned individual should be 
changed as folloW's: (Specify' change onl7) 

NMm. ______________________ ~" --------------------------------------
, 

ALlASES, ____ ~A~d~d~I~Sa~dor~e~h~ic~h3~r~d~·~~(~~l~~m~---------------____________________ __ 

IACE~ ___ SEX. ___ NATIVE OORN. ___ NATURALIZED. ___ ALIEN _____ _ 

COMWNIST, ___ SOCIALIST ViURKERS PARTr, ____ INDEPENDENT SOOIALIST LEAGUE. __ 

1I.ISCELLANEOUS (Specif7), _____________________ --

TAB FOR DETCOU. _________________ TAB FOR COMSAB. ____________ _ 

DATE OF BIRTH~ __ 9"_-_=l~1-_1~7:.._._ ________ PLACE OF BIR'l'H Bolton, Hinds Cou.'1ty, 
Mississippi 

~ID~E ~D~S __________________________________ ~-------

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show naae of emplO'ling cQocern and addrne)_, _________ _ 

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Indwst17 List) 

100-18662 
CBs(t1IU:l 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CHICAGO FILE NO. 100-18662 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY 
Wr,ICHMA~ 

~ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6/6;/50 4/28;5/1,2,3,5, CHARLES BOLZ CB:Wi 
------~S~Jl~1~,~1~8,~2~J~/~50~1---------------------------1 

' :\ TIn.E CHARACTER OF CASE 

RICHARD Is..DORE DURHAM, Was. SECURITY MATTER - C 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject continues to reside 6204 South Parkway 
and to be employed as a script writer by the 
National Broadcasting Com~, Chicago. 

" 

\Jnformants advised RICHARD ',DURHAM held meetings 
of the Art Guild Clutr, a GommUriist Party club, 
at his home in 1948 and is reportedly connected 

, '. 11 ~~, the DuSable edition ,of "The Worker"~ C. 

AGF;NC'fI-t.,e , - - 4!:J4::f::.r>. 
REQ. :' ",- !f?:~~ i: 
I!'t"'~'i _ " ~ ._/ y~_6.:....-(>' - C -
H (]. tl' .~ .. ;p=~t 

[ /} 
DETAILS: A/"c-I' AT CHICi\G<h ILLINOIS: 

.. . -~ ... -;. ~.-

(}ai:?d.UJl (!f' 0 . t.L ''-<.£d. ,~ .~/ 
-' . - , ---t' -'-(..6 . BACKGRO,mm 

Residence \"\" / '~,,>'-

1"'. 
,; 

3 - Chicago 

", .... I, •• _ . • • _ ', _ .: 

A. pretext telephone call 'o'h"Yay 23, 1950 to PLaza 
2-4116 (listed to RICHARD I~' p.UR.IWl, 6204 South 
Parkway) established from a person who identified 
herself as Mrs. D1J'RlUW that RICHARD DURHAll continues 
to reside in J.partment 21 at 6204 South Parkway, 
Chicago. 

Occupation 

HOMER HECK, Production Manager, National Broadcasting 
Company, 1lerchandise Mart, Chicago, advised on May 23, 
1950 that RICHARD DURHAM continues to be employed b~/ 

/ 
/' 



"-

\ 
\~ 

'\ . 
~ ., 
I ',. 

. ~. 

\ 

\ 

" ~ 
. ' 
I( 

>~<. 
i "': 

'" 
" 

,", 
\ 

.... 
\ 
. \ .... ) 

t 

\ 
-", ..... 

, . .e 

CG file 100-18662 

Radio station WMAQ as a script writer for the radio show "Destination F'reedola." 

Select,ive .S_~ 

Mr. ALB1~R'.r P. RIDE, Selective Service System, Chicago, 523 South Plymouth 
Court, on APril 28, 1950 made available the Selective Service file on ISAOORE 
RICHARD DURliAM, 419 East 48th Place, which reflects that he regist ared with 
IDeal Board 7 on october 16, 1940 and was assigned Order No. 2254. The file 
further reflects that DURHAM was rejected for military service on July 5, 
19L~ because of tuberculosis of the left foot. 

Education -- ----
Miss CHRISTINE HUGW,S, Central Records, Northwestern University, advised on 
llay n, 1950 that ISAOORE RICHARD DURHAM, 419 East 48th Place, Chicago, 
attended Northwestern University, Chicago Commerce School, Evening Division, 
from the sunmer session of 1948 through the second semester of 1941. Miss 
HUGHSS stated that DURHAM did not complte his C~lrse of study and thus has 
not received a degree from Northwestern Univqrsity. 

Marria~e Ie.ta 

Marriage Lfuense #1731:394, Bureau of Vital Statistics, Chicago, as reviewed 
on May 1, 1950 reflects that ISAOORE DURHAM, 419 East 48th Place, and 
CLA...ttICE}pAVIS, 6204 South Park Avenue, were married June 19 , 1942 at Chicago. 

,. C, ' . ... X ; .,' Relat ives ~ , \ ,. 

The Selective Service file of JSAOORE RlDHARD DURHA.M lists his brothers and 
sisters as fo1l~vs: 

\ 

Brother - CAL~;~LL~URHAM, age 19 - 1941 
Brother - EAR~fJRHAM, age 17 - 1941 
Sister - CIDTILDS~URHAM - 25 - 1941. 

! 

\f' ~E;a} Record 

The subject's name was checked against the arrest records of the Chicago Police 
~ Department on May 2, 1950 with negative results. 
'-

'" 
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CG file 100-18662 

COl1Ull1.mist. Party 

A,CTIVITIE5 AN"), AFFILIATIONS 

~ ~ 

T-l, of unknown reliability, a person who is acquainted with the subject, 
advised on May 1, 1950 that the Art Guild Club, whiclt was a Com.unist Party 
club consisting of members of the acting profession" held meetings during 
the fall of 1948 at the home of RICFJ\RD DURHAM, 6204 South Park Avenue, 
Chicago. The informant further advised that RICHARD DURHAM, who is a 

{U) director of a radio soap opera, asked him to join the Communist Party and 
"""" ' llltimated that stea.dy employment in radio work would be assured if one was 

a mehlbe~ of the Comr;.unistj Party. T-l stated that DuRHAM related to him that 
ISHI"iAEL P~~~og'Y' JA!UC~GSLOW and OSCAR c.<BROVd~, Jr. were officers of 
the Art Guild ClUbal],d were present at the mee1Xngs held at DURHAM's home 
in the fall of 1948. l:?< 

'r-2, of known reliability, advised on March 1, 1946 that ISHMA.E:L P. FLORY 
(U} wasaregisteredmemberQftA~g9J.Ill!1~~t.XCi:l:"~~T"Regis tra tioll Card #49767, 

and at this time had allegedly been a member of ' thePartyTorlOyears~ 

The "Chica[ o Star" issue of April 2L~, 1948 reports t hat JANICE KINGSLOW was 
to take part in a peace rally sponsored by the Jrd Ward Club of the Progressive 
Party at Forum Hall, J22 East 4Jrd .::itreet, Chicago, on April JO, 1948. 

The "Chicago Star" issue of June 5, 1948 reflects that OSCAR C. BROWl;, Jr. was 
a candidate for .::itate fiepresentative fron the First District, Progressive Party. 

T,..,.3."of known reliability, advised on November 30, 1<748 thClt the .Procressive 
PartyIhll1int:l~s was controlled by the Gomr.1.Vnist Party but the Communist Party 
does not want this known because the rrogressi ve Party would then lose its 
value to the Comrr,unist Party~~ 

T-] advised that the "Chicago ~tar\l commenced publication July 4, 1946 as a 
weekly newspaper and it was dominated and controlled by the Corrununist .Party. L:....-

nThe ~vorkerll 

, J 

On March 31, 1940, '£-4, of known reliability, advised that MOLLy\t'DEBER, 
Assistant Organizational OJecretary of the Communist Farty, uistrict #8, had 
reported that PICK'DURHAM was going to help out with the personnel cO!luuittee 

(tn oi'th~LI)uSable ealtionoi' "The Horker". The DuSable edition of "The i~orkerll 
is a speciaiediti6tiofuThelJorkerllPllblished for t Le near South Side Section 
of Chicago 'which is predominantly poPulatedbjlhei'legrorace.X 

- ':I _ 
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CG file 100-18662 

"The Worker" is the Sunday edition of the "Daily i1orker", an l!:ast. Coast 
daily Communist newspaper. 

. Ac+;i\rityof ~ubject I s Brother, EARL DUR.HAM 

T-5., of known~·~iia:bility,. (now deceased) advised on ~ugust 11, 1947 that 
EARL DURHA.M, 419 Eas:t 48thl1.ace,)Vas Educational Director of Section 2, 
South Side Section, Communist Party~ 

Miscellaneous 
~U ) ::~ 

\}-6, of known reliability, advised on May 5, 195~ that he could furnish no 
information relative to P.ICHARD DURHAM. 

{Uj ~ 
\1-3 advised on May 8, 1950.]that he could furnish no information relative to 
RICHARD D~JL. 

~Ul \-'~lX 
LT-7,J an agency which collects security information in the Chicago area, 
advised on May 3, 1950 that they could furnish no information relative to 
the subject ether than that previously reported. 

- C L 0 oS E 1) -
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ADM I N I S T R • T I V E .p AG E 

The arrest records of the Chicago Police Department were checked by Special 
Smployee R. W. NICKLESS on May 2, 1950. 

The Chicago files contain no information relative to subject's brother 
CALDWELL DURHAM, or his sister, CLOTILDE DURHAM. 

Investigation failed to disclose any record that ISADORE R. DURHAM was ever 
fingerprinted. 

No att empt was made to conduct a pretext investigation of GLADY~DURHAM, 
DuSable Community Center, to establish her relationship with RICfllRD DURHAM 
inasmuch as the subject's marriage certificate reflects he married his wife, 

IU} ·~i~~~m~!!~~bY~T~5~~;~~!;~~~~ 3~~d l~~:' :~:n n~! ~:~;~~d t~h~i~~~d 
G1..Jt.DYS DlJRHAM, 6149 EvanifStreet,Chicago,Yiere present at a meeting of the 
6th Viard Club of the Communist Poll tical Associatioh~]:e< 

Investigation at Chic ago failed to disclose that RICHARD DURHAM ever resided 
at 6149 South Evans, having resided at 419 East 48th Place up tc approximately 
June, 1942, at which time he moved to 6204 South Parkway, his present address. 

The Selective Service file of RICHARD DURHAM fails to disclose that GLADYS 
DURI~, 6149 South Evans, Chicago, is any relation to the subject. 

T-3 advised on May 8, 1950 that he is well acquainted with GIJ\.DYS DURH&M, 
I[Tl} ............ 6149§Q':l1;h.l1vans, Chicago, and he does not believe that she and RICl-l.lJ[) 

DUR.HAM are irianYlt'ayrelated.T~3j.\lJj:'1l~r advised that GLADYS DURHAM's 
husband is not active in the GODlnunist PartY;to hiSknOWledge~ 

fU) ............... ~~;~t~!:~o~~~i~~~i~~ic~=:;(n October 30, 1944 that GLADYS DURHAM 

Description 

On May 18, 1950, Mr. C. P. BReWiUNG, "Chicago Defender", ma~ available a 
photograph of the subject. 

- 5 -
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INFORMANTS 

i-­
I T-l HllRRIS B. G!lINES, Jr., 3262 South Vernon Avenue, Chicago, who furnished 1 

information on 5/1/50 to SAS HERBERT C. POHLlWlN and JOHN F'. GLENVILLE. 
i 
: T-2 Anonymous source. 

Ill) T-3 

T-4 

~ T-5 

g Who furnished information on 11/30/48 to SA. W. RULON PADI.AN 
and on 5,8/50 to SA. HERBERT C. 'pOHLMAl~.N" and on 2/27/48 to SA JOHN F. 
GLENVILL ". 

Iwho furnished information on 3/31/50 to SA. JOlliJ D. RIORDAN. 
......-!===~ 

~ho furnished information on 8/11/47 to SA JOHN J. JARMUL, 
~-0-n~1~1~/~3~0~V44 to the Chicago Office in a written report. 

T-6 IWhO furnished information on 5/5/50 to SA. m;RBERT C. POHLMANN. 

T-? Industrial Detail, Chicago Police Department, who furnished infor­
mation on 5/3/50 to SE R. W. NICKLESS. 

T-8 IIwho furnished information on 10/30/44 to a person whose 
~cannot now be established. 

REl<'ElI.EH CE : Report of SA WELFORD E. GARl'IER dated 2/14/50 at Chicago. 
Report of SA. lfARK LAWLESS dated 4/5/50 at New York. 
Report of SA. PAUL G. TAYLOR dated 4/5/50 at New Orleans. 

- 6 -
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STAND\RD FORM~. 64" .. 
Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO : DID.ECTOR, FBI DATE: August 23, 1950 

FROM Alfl.S16! CHICAGO o 
SUBJECT: RICHARD ISAIXlRE DUR.HAM, was 

SECURITY MATl'ER - C 
/ 

·r 
(Bureau file 100-367649) 

-, ' .i~LJ 
-. .);..~:\19~'-\~-

Reurlet dated August 1, 1950. 

Information obtained from }lr. HO:MER HECK, National Broadoasting Com­
pany, Inc., :!&3rchandise ).{art, Chicago, on August 14, 1950, reflects 
that the subj! ct was inadvertently reported as being employed by 
Radio Station WBBM, National Broadcasting Company, Inc., as a script 
writer for the radio show "Destination Freedom," in the reports of 
SFecial Agent WEUORD E. GARNER, dated February 14, 1950 and Special 
Agent CHARLES BOIZ, dated June 6, 1950, both at Cbicago. This -
should have been correctly reported as Radio Station WMAQ. 

PUrsuant to instructions contained in SAC letter #102, Series 1949, 
dated November 8, 1949, at no t:ime during this entire investigation 
was any contact made with any 0111cia18 or representatives of the Columbia 
Broadcasting System, ]ne. 

Enclosed herewith are five copies of the following corrected pages 
to the aboTe mentioned reports: 

1. Report of Special Agent "NELFORD E. GARNER, dated February 14, 
1950, at Chicago. 

A. Page 2 (paragraph 2, line 4) 
B. Page 4 (paragraph 4, line 4 and 7) 

2. Report of Special Agent CHARLES BOIZ, dated June 6, 1950, at 
Chicago. 

A. Fage 2 (line 1) 

Copies of the corrected pages of the report of Special Agent VVELFOP..D 
E. GARNffi, dated February 34, 1950 at Chicago, are bemg fOI"l"Tarded 

\ to the New York and New Orleans Division. 

lhasmuch as the subject's FD-122 reports his employment as "National 
Broadcasting Company, ~rchandise Mart Building, Chicago, as Script 
Writer," a new FD-122 is not being rubmitted. 
E)lcls. - 3 
CB: LL prr"'''nr- t''';' 100-1.8662 " ,,"]VI 'c. 

CC: New York (1D0-97740) (Encls~llI ~. '~ 
" New Orleans (100-14110) (E)lcls. - Z) , 

, ; 

--, ... -" ......... 
MiG ;,~, til i' 

II 



FD-I22 
(10-11-41 ) 

Office Memorandum · UNITED STi .... .&J~ u-0VERNMENT 

TO 

PJlOM 

SUBJBCT: :nC; ~ll .::'D I:3J,i.)O:qE DUR::A~. : , ·;Ias . 
s~c :.: LI TY : ~j\ T'.i':~F-~ - c 
(3u;ils 100- 3(7049) 

Card U. T.D. 

/ - ,- .-- . 

, L :1 -
: " ' .. ) \ _-- ; ~_~_ c. __ ~ ___ · .. , .. _~,;:;" 

\. _~..:, '-~~ .~~ ... ~--

" -

It is reconmended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above captioned individual • 

.. 
The Security Index Card on the captioned individual smuld be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

NMm, ____________________________________________________________ _ 

IACB:-___ SEX. ___ NATIVE OORN ___ NATURALIZED ___ ALIEN ____ _ 

COMWNIST. ___ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY. ___ INDEPENDENT SOOIALIST LEAGUE __ 

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) _______________________ _ 

TAB FOR DETCOU __________________ TAB FOR COMSAB __________ _ 

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIR'l'H ____ ...... .,.. .. :., _________ _ 
:-; 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS _____________________ ...-. _______ . 

----------------------______________________________ ~ _________________ f < 

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name or employing ooncern and acktress)' ; · ea ~~'.Jr e ,, : ':'~_:,8 l', 

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List) 

NONE 



STANDARD FORM NO, 84 • • FI 
(1. 

Office Memorandum · UNITE' ) GOVERNMEJ 

TO DIRl!:C 'I' OR , l<'BI DATE : J l Ul.e 25 , 1 9; 

fL ..... \' ;'A" -, .,,-' C (. 0 
FROM1J"" 5Av, li n.L .tl..; 

SUBJECT: RIC HARD I ::;PJ)ORE DUBj-iJ\lvI , was. 

x 

SECu .tU TY i"J1. T '.L'ER - C 
(3ufil e 100-36749) -

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be 
above-captioned individual. 

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Spec:i"fy change only) 

'- ; 

NAME~ ________________________________________________________ ___ 
r · 2-....... r-

&5 -ALUSES ________________________ ~~~'~------------~~--~---------

~ ~ :::: 
I (Q - ::! (I) c:;:, 

m .::: (") 

c; d 
.., 

NATIVE BORN ___ NATURALIZED __ _ 
-I :r::. -I 

ALIEN .. 1:'-. ::z: "-1-- ~-- -... 
COMMUNIST SCX::IALIST WOlKERS PARrY INDEPENDENT 

CJ1 
SOCIAL~ IEAGUE ------- -------

MISCELIANEOUS (Specify) -------------------------------------------------
TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SF.x: ----- ------ ------ --------
DA TE OF BIRl'H PLACE OF BIRl'H ----------------------- --------------------
BUSJNESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) ------------

Hidway 'I'elevisio i:"l I ns titute, 4:]25 South I ndian a Avenue , 

Chicago, I l lin ois. 

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List) 

iio ne 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS -------------------------------------------------

DBB :dlz 
lOO-1866(:! 

/ \ ". 

/ 

RECOR[110 . 83 

; 
./ 
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_ STAHJlNtD ...,..~ NO. 114 • 

Office Memorandum · 
TO : DEEC'l'OH, FBI (100-367649) 

• FD-122 
(1-2-51) 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

U T D DATE: Dece:nber 27, 195 1 Card , . . 
~ I"cOFROM : SAC, C: II :..;. -X) ( 1,-)')- 12662 ) 
~u, 

1- /~-.J7~~ 

... ~-~ 
i 

j 

SUBJECT: RIC:1A..lID r::3, ~D(2.Z D'r:E.f~: ~ , wa ., 
S;~C ~; : .. .. ,_ ''L·~ .: . .ATlu1 - c 

' : ' - . 

( .' . 
i . '" ' • ..; ~ , .,', . • ..1 

~ , .' '. :--.. ':' . ~ . , 
~ '- .. ". .,. : . - - . '. . . ~.~) :" 

' ~,'~ \~.}~ __ ,~, . _._~. :.' -~;· ... ~L\ '; .... ,.J . ~~ ~\-;_~'!"'-':~~ 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

X The Security Index Card on. the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

NAME~ ____________________________________________________________ __ 

ALUSES ____________________________________________________________ __ 

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN ------- ------- -------
COMMUNIST ___ SOCIALIST WOIKERS PARrY, ___ INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE ____ __ 

MISCELlANEOUS (Specify) _____________________ ~----

TAB FOR nETCOM ---- TAB FOR COMSAB ---- .. 
SEXi:-• ::! ~ -.. c;;:a 

..! 

•• -J 

l> 
:) 
C/) 
-f 

RACE 
---~~ 

DA TE OF BIRI'H PLACE OF BIffi'H 
-----------------------~---~~----~-----

n-r) 
BUSJNFSS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and addre~O~--c::;..;;;;..----~------

",-

Self -emi) lo" ed ".{::: it i n': ill:·j ;):;llin' .3cr i":J"t.l to Var i ""8 J 

i<i ~ 

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List) 

) 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ---------------------------------------------------------

G:3 : 8nUll 



• UNITEL .ATES GOVERNMENT 

TO : DIRECTCR, FBI (100-367649) 
/ "/'" 

, l~l : SAC, CHICAGO (~~18662) 
" ' " ,/ 

, SUBJECT: RICHARD ISADORE DURHAJA,wa., 
, , ~ \ J 1; ~, SEX:URITY MATTER - C 

' ~ 
, ' 

x 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify cHange only) ;2' (" 

~--------------------------------------------------------~.~. --------
ALUSES __________________________________________ ~ ________________ _ 

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN -------- ------- ------
COMMUNIST _____ SOCIALIS':.' iVOIKERS PARrY ___ INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE __ _ 

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) --------------------------------------------------
TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX --- ------ -------- --------------
DA TE OF BIRI'H PLACE OF BIRTH ----------------------- ------------------------
BUS:mESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) -------------------

Self-employed, Writing and Selling Scripts to Various Radio 

Stat,ions, 6204 South Park !yenue, ChiaLgo, lllinoia 

NATURE OF nmUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List) 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS Apt. 21, 6204 South Park Aye., 

Chioago, IllinoiS 

EWF leIIIIl! 

REGISTERED JIA. It 

1"'1:' 1:1 "'i 10 rM~ , - ~ '" 



TO 
. ~ 

(.~ FROM 

'fro SUBJECT: 
1:1' :I, 

t ·. 
I: 

I 

DIRECTO R, FEI (100-367649) DATE: April 3 0 , 19 S3 

SAC, CDICAGO (100-18662) 
l'! 

RI CHARD ISADORl': DTJR"AM, We 
SECUR I TY IvtATTFR - C 

Rer e p of SA TEOMAS J. DONOV AN , dated April 30, 1953, at 
Chica g o. 

~. , ! 
1. RICHARD ISADORE DURF.AM presently res i de sat 6204 ....." 

South Park way, l~partment 21, and is se1f-emp1oyefC--' 
writing and selling scripts to various radio 
stations in the Chicago aren. Subject is a mem-
ber of the NegrD race. 

2. RI CHARD I SADORF: DlJRHAM is mat'ried to CLt P ")',)H-

Subject's wife, CLARICE, is employed part-time as 
a teacher at Chase House Nursery, 211 s. Ashland 
Avenue, Chica g o. CLARICE DURHAM is a member of the 
Negro race. 

3. Informants advised DURHAM active in the Communist 
Party from 1943 to 1949 and was one of the principal 
Co'r;m'.lnist Party members who domin8ted and controlled 
8 DuEoi s The atre Group which was entire1 ~; dominated 
a mi con trolled by t be Communist Party. Subject re­
ported in 1940 to have agreed to help out with the 
DuSable Edi tion of "The 1tlor1f:; r" andin 1946 to have 
agreed to attend a 16 day Corununist Party school. 
Dt'RHAM listed as a feature writer for the "Chicago 
Star" in 1946, a member of the newspaper Club of 
Chicago Corr~unist Party in 1947 and 1948, and the 
Chic8 g o Tarve11 Club in 1948. DURHAM al s o reported 

1 in 1951 to be a l e ader a '1d Chi ef Organizer 01' a 
'I L,;ommunist Cell. Subject reported to have prepared 

and wri tten speeches, scripts and various forms of 
copy containing propaganda to be read and oub1ished. 
DURHM1 also r FpoC'ted in charge of pub1kity in 1951 
for the Chi ca g o Dnd Cook l- ounty Citizens l-ommi ttee (Qj 

'TJD :LL 

REGISTF t

--

/ 
/ 

COPIES DESTROYED 
aS Q , vJWAH .40 I~Q~ 

I 
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DIRFC'I'OR, FBI RE: RICPA~D ISADORR DlffiHAM, 

He. 

and present at a convention of the Civil Rights 
Congress in 1952. Informant a dvised DTiT~HPJ'[lS 
ni,3rne was m(:~ ntioned at a Pro gressive Party I :xecu­
tivemeetingJI1 1952 9S a ~erson to contact on 
drawing ma ter iaTonsuchr:;a t ter suitable l' or 
political action in the 20fhw8rd.SlJpject,sJ.so 
a subscriber t o the "Daily Worker" in 19S2~A 

4. Informen ts reported CLARI CF: DURHAM, sub j ect I s 
wife, 8 Communist .Party member from 19Ld to 19Ljq. 
CL P,RI (;F DUR HAM an active Congress 'Of' AMErica 
Women Orga nizer in 19 50, and en active leader in 

HJ) ............. the DuE ois 'I'hl': 8 tre Group fro m 19L6 to 1948. dub-
Ject'swLt~ reported at a Hay Day Rally and ~'ljILLIA M 
z. FOST FH BirthdaY I~}.l in 1951. CLARICF al s o pre-

~:~t p;;~n c;:~~~a~e~~~~~i~ri~~i;E~(arty and i>mpri-

,J'" 
5. F~ARb'!P.U~J-1~ ,EJ bro~her of the subj~ct, W8? rdu(,:8~i Dnal 
~trector of Sectlon II, South Siae Sectlon of Commun­

(ul ~}st Psrty in 1947. Infor!'w nt advlsed F.J..RL a ctive 
. Commun;i:st .Papty member in you t h matters from 1946 

t 'o 1948. Informantadviseq December 29 , 1951 tha t 
F!'.RL D1TR HAV: was a Corn.tnunjstTeader.~ 

EA RL DURHAH 81so c-eported 8S having been chosen by 
tlle ·. ~ ()rnmunist Party to te e k Party members who would 
ente r t he NationBJ. A ss DC ia t i on f or Ad V£;T1ceme nt of' 
GolorAd Pe ople and workwithinthc,t or g ani zet ton in 
furtherance of the Communhl t ParfY C;8 lJ;Se .x 

InrprmE'l1tt8 113~ 0 ci rI\Brj Dt'PHM': i-Ja S ChB._ ir~1Y). of th8 
Lator Youth Lea gue in ~lririb18 ~ih~~9 51~"~ 

",-. 
RCFf,RT'~AVIS , DURHAM'S hrc t~er-iL-18w, i s r ep orted 
81so a Communist and h E; is new in Los A ngele~. doing 
tit par t sIn f he mot i on p i 0 t ur e s • 

-2-
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nirector, FBI (100-36764J) 

RECORDED . 66 
RIC"AID -:SADOJU~ DTiFHiU/, wo. 
/Jr;c;rT]i'.T '~'r l4A 17iEli - C 

IV 

Re 1trle t eloted 4/30/53. 

J~",0.',j"." " ; '~'. '.,' . 
-, ....... 

tim .. e, to 
-th e few t 
has lost 
11JO ,ld Of> 

Bureau ;l"thoT'ity is not [Il'anted you, ali this 
inieruiewthe c:aption?d individual in vi~() of 
f;h"t .t:i~ e i;eis' , 0 i nd i c'! tt 0 n that th A .:..'1.' l)j ec t 
SlJmpatrqjlJith theCo;nm.unist Par /y 0 l' Uw,t he 
cooperatiue .!f' contact,d~ 

that Q:1 

T f, at a 1 (1 t e r ri.~ e, lJ 0 ,'J r e of t h .. e 0 pin 
int ,'>rvieu with the subject would be wtlrrunt;('c 

r Le!!: Subject is incl 1!'cled in the Sec! /rity rn:e.r a d 
i8 the brother of :,'arl D l'ha:71., 0. >;ey fi,fJure in the 
Chicapo Division. --

" .' :cwCo' 'J' 
I .,..' 

I. ' \ \-;-~ 

I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (~\ 

ForroNo.t 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CHICAGO SECURI'l'Y n')f'OR~[j~ 'l' ION 

I 

TITL.E 

'\. ' "CHANGFD" p 

CHI CP.GO, ILLINOIS 

DA~A";;;~EN i ~ 'F-,~~ FO~ ~~ MAtJ.E REPORT MADE BY 

/ 
1£::/£::..-, .)I .£::~,c.b, 

4 30/53 i27,30;4/14,15, THat/lAS J. DONOVAI,r 
201'~3 ~ I-------------------------------I 

./ CHARACTER OF CASE 

:LL 

REPORT MADE AT 

RICHARD ISADORE DUllHAIVJ, 
v)a Isadore Richardi?Dur~am SEC"UHI'I'Y MA'l'1,}':R - C 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Informants edvised DURHP]I; active in the 
Conrmnist Part;l trom ap proximately lS4.} 
to 1949 as a 'leader and Chief Organizer. 
SUbjEct reported in charge of publicity 
for Chi~go and Cook Count.;r Citizens 
Cornnlttee in 1951; in contact \-.' ith the 
Civil Rights Congress in 1952, and a 
subscriber to the "Daily ltJcrkcr" in 
1952. Current informant checks negs-
tive.;sz( 

DE,TAILS: The ti t1e of this case is being msr::( 
"Changed" to delete the alias, DT ~·; ·. 
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as it is a v8riation of the subjr:ctls 
name. 

I. EACKGRCUND ----, 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 
" .. 

Bureau (100-367649 ) (REG IS'L.fL0.D) ::? .ii' 

Chicago (100-18662 COPIES 
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'AN, 
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PROPERTY OF FBI- THIS CONAOErtTlA1 REJloRt AltO ITS CONTENTS ARE lOANED",T QU BY THE FBI A~ ,~h NOT TO BE DIST 
AGERCY TO WHICH lOA~EO. '; . ' .. , <'!', .. , . . .' , ;,- , ,~'~ ;h.'-'''' ',. ': 

,".( u. I. GOVERNMEItT fRifttrllll\OPFICI' , 16-5~:l56-Q, :.1 '.....J't ' i;~ ~,~,,-- , j Ii ~ . . .. 1i.J .. 

~" '_"'. .• " .. \' • :r -' ..;. .. -



\U) 

~U) 

.,,;.. ...... 

\U) 

CG 100-18662 

I '_11>< 
Chicago area. \T-l stated"-lhowever, that he wes unable to 
offer the names-of specific stations for which DURHAM wrote. 

Credit 

Files of' Chicago C:('~d"it Bureau" Inc. were caused to be searched 
by SF. HUGH M. FARNJrARDT on March 26, 1953 and no record ldenti­
fiab 1 e wi th R. I FDURHAM could be found. 

Criminal . 
The files of the Chicago Police Department were caused to be 
searched by 8E HUGH M. BARNH?~RDT on March 27, 1953 and no re­
cord identifiable with RICF..ARD ISADORB DURT'AM was found. 

II. CONTfECTIONS WITH 'IhT: COMFUNI8T PARTY 

The C~unist Party, USA, has been cited by the Attorney General, 
pursuant to Executive Order 9835, as a subversive organization 
which seeks to alter the form of Govr:crnment of the Uni ted States 
by unconstitutional means. 

Membership and Activities 

~T"'2, of kno\v"Ilum;~iiabu:1.IftiuJ)< I ~~ 

T-2 ady~sed on July 16" 1951 that he has kncwn RICEARD and 
CL1UUCgljT~R}IA:.M:':3li~)j~et's wife, to be m.mtErs of the Communist 
Part~-: as recently as 1949.5<£ . 
. ~ .. ,-... /."..) 
The above informent also advised on instant date that RICF.ARD.,v1 
and CLARICF DURPAM were some of the prjnci.pE!l Communist Party 
members who dominH ted and controll'€d s DuFoi c? Theatre Group 
which was active for a period of SEveral Yf~rs fr.m 1946 to 
1949. These meetings were held at the DuSable Community Center, 
4859 s. vJabash Avenue. T-2 added that this theatre group was 
entirely dominated and controlled by the Communist Party through 
tr:~V'8I'~US Communist Party members who were interested in this 
group. ~ 
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T-2, sup~a~advisedon September 22, 1951 that he had been ac­
quainted with RICHAHDCL£\HTG~DURHAM for se\,en or eight years 
during' which t; im e , L r orr:: 8pproxiriitrtelyl9Lt} '\: }949, bo th were 
members of the Communist Party in chicego.~ 

uumutT-3,mm Ofuknownuurel u'i,api 1 i t Y um 'uJu~~ 

G:-3 advised on October 4, 19S.gthat he had been aCQuainted with 
RICHARD and CLARICE DURHAM for' approximately five or six years, 
end in his opinion, RICHARD DURHAM was a Communist, inasmuch 
as he has always appp ared to be Pro-~ussian in his statements 
and in his writings. 

",. 

T-3 advised on Decemb e r 29, 1951 that RICHARD I. DURH]\..}! wes a 
Communist Party member in 1951, be ing B 'leader and Chief Org an­
izer 01' a Communist Cell. "'l'his Lornmunist Cell" was referred 
to as '.'l'he CultUl!ll Club," or "The Artist Group." The main 
responsibility of the memcers of this cell was to II Reac :.> the 
middle class, ma l' e specifically to disseminate the Corn.rnunist 
line among professional people and groups, and to indoctrinate 
others of the middle class who would otherwise not t e e x posed 
to Communist ideas except through cuI tural association." 
Infor'mant related tb8 t DURHAM was the one who would prepare 
and write the speeches, scripts, and various forrr s of' copy 

irUj ?Ontaining propaganda to be read and published. 

g_ 4u~ u~f uu~~~~~ u;~iiabIli~uJ~um uuumm 
)1~4advTsedonF~br\.l.~~Y 25, 19S3J~at rHCEARD ISADORE, DFRHPJ'C 
was a figurehead in the Artist Guild end h e was possibly 
a Communist Part;y member but not a revolutionary. 

~!n~~~I~~b~:~~~e!, ::~,T;E~~~ll~~;;~~~iI~~t:bI~~~;~dt~ei'Onnor 
Artist Guilo Club is a Communist Party Club. 

-3-
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T-6, of known reI iHabTlitzJ>< 
'" T-6, who is generally familiar wi th COIl'.munist Party activities 

intheChiCJ3g9?PEla, advised on Ivlarch 25, 1953 that he knew 
o l' no current act i vffy brithe p\artOf'RI0HARDISADOREDURHAMeX 

-~;:2,supraJ>< 
T-2, who is generally familiar with Communist Party activities 

fUl ln _tbElGhicago area, advis ed on March 30, 1953 that he knew 
RICHARDISADOREDURHAM,l?:ut he has not seen nor heard anything 
about him in the past two years. --------- X~ 

II I. MIS cr:LLANECUS 

Chicago and Cook County Citizens Uommittee 

On l"larch 7, 1952, T-6, Supra, advised that the Chieego end 
Cook County Citizens Committee was gotten together for the 

lijj purpose of promoting a mass meeting at the Chicago Coliseum 
\ -- ------ ___ __ on November 25, 1951 to protest the Cicero Riot. According 

t01;re informant, Communist Party mEmbers were instructed to 
suppOrt this meeting to show tha t It left wing forces" could rally 
to the masses. All Party demands were subordinated to g ive 
unity to this affair~ According to the informant the Party's 
part in this meeting was Qonsidered a fa ilure and·, .the success 
of the me~tin8 was due solelyt~);hE efforts of AL·\,~ FNSON, an 

tul officer 01 the above committee. lS:..-
I HH_ ff=6~ H3uprB.ij)( 

T-6 advised on November 20, 1951 that RICHARD DURHAN wes in 
charge of Publicity for the Chicago a nd Cook County Citizens 
C omm ~~t€l~in1951.~ 

Civil Rights Congress 

The Civil Rights Congress has been cited by the Attorney General, 
pursuant to F.xecutive Order 9835, as a Communist organization. 

>< ........ .. ' \ , ~-: ,: 
.. .. ' ' . . ' .. 

, 
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··· ·T -6~;~p~a '.J>< 
T ... 9 advised on January 26, 1952 that RICHARD DURHAM was present 
ataCohventlonoLthe CRC held January 19, 19 52 at the Pa ck ing ­
house Workers Center IriChicago.J< 

"Daily Workp,r" 

'I'he "Daily ~'j orker" is an Bast Coast daily Cornmuni ::: t newspaper • 

. m
u
t!:: '7u,mmu~f u uk~~wnumr elIabTlity~ 

'{~7;,~~v,~~=mn\'J~~~:~~e~n 4i9~152 the t RI CHARD DURHAf1; subscribed 

\;~'7~_ded t h at the subject sold twenty )~opi E: s of' the February 
~O,~ 1952 issue of the "Daily Work f:r." \'T-2 also advised on 
above date that a lette r signed "Ii v'orker" with the subject's 
8ddressst?t~d that lithe D!'lily it/orker" was "r.l' he Createst Paper 
in the World. u J2< 

Progressive Party 

it i s £O be no t ed-that .'I' ... ?, of known relia b il it Y I advised on 
Februar;i 6, 1951 that the Pr bgressJve Party of Illinoi8 has 
teen under iJommunist Pa r- ty control since its Tiicep tton. X 
T;;,,2) ~:upr8, 8 d vis ed on Mar c~J. 26, 19:)2 t he t 8 t an Ex e cl:> t i v e 
meet.in !:-; 61' t h fC: Progressive Party, 20th ~\l ard, on Narch 23, 1953, 
RIG BARD DURHidvT 'Smme :W13s mention ed as a pe rson to contact f or 
the purpos e of d ra1rling ufjmateria l on such matter suitable for 
political ac tion in the 20th 1:l8rd.~ 

- Pol:- -

-5-
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ADr1INIS'I'RATIV !< PAGr: 

IDFNTITY OF' INF CRHANTS 

Identity Of 
Source 

Date of Activity Agent To File No. 
&/or De scription Da te Whom Where 

of Infor'TI8tlon Received Furnished Located 

r;,-1 
-- -------- ------------------------- - ----b 7 D 

Ir-----II (Req ue s ted) 

IT-2 

i 
fU··.'l l " .. I - I 

i 
. I 

»1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
IT-3 
iron! ide n t i 81 
I : Source, 

:.- -

aCKcrround o 

1949 

1943 to 19t~9 

Current Inlor­
mont check 

19L!-6-1951 

951 

3/27/53 

7/16/51 

3/30/53 

3/26/53 

-6-

'I'HOKt\0 J. 
DONOVAN 

R. J. 
'vII LSON 
(OrDl1y) 

::l . J. 
WILSON 
(Orally ) 

E. H. I~C 
GRAIL 
(Orally) 

:". H. !'1C 
GRAIL 
(Orally) 

H. J. 
ltlILSUN 

EARL H. 
S'fA21K 

Instant 
Report 

b7D 
3. 

I 
lOO-H36 S2 -3J 

62-1~J7-1A J 
b7D 
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Identity Of 
Source - ..• --

Chicago, Con­
fidential 
Source 

T-5 

(Deemed Ad­
visable) 

ADMIN. PAGE 

Ds te of f..cti vi ty 
&/or Description Date 

of Information Received ---

1946-1951 

Characterization 
of Artist Cuild 
Club 

Current informant 
check 

Characterization 
of Chic ago and 
Cook County Citi­
zens COlTh'11i ttee 

1951 

2/25/53 

4/24/9) 

3/25/53 

3/7/5~ 

11/20/51 

-7-

Agent To 
\1hom 

FUt>nished 

J. H. T. 
MEDj',IHY 
and 'v,}. F. 
'IHOJ',PSON 

CFfARLF,S 
BOLZ 
(Ora lly) 

CHARLES 
BOLZ 

CHARLES 
POLZ 
CWri tten) 

b7D 

File No. 
Where 

Lo cated 

100-18662-53 

b7D 

b7D 

100-2J-l-9d9-1A 

• 
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ADIvTIN. PAGE: 

Identity Of 
Source 

T-6 (Conttd) 

T-7 

U:ADS 

Date of Activity 
&/or Description 

of Information 

1/19/52 

Characterization 
of P'rogressive 
Party 

1952 

THE CHICAGO DIVISION 

At Chicago~linois 

Date 
He ce ived 

1/28/52 

12/4/52 

Agent To 
Whom 

Furnished 

CHARLES 
BOLZ 
(Written) 

J. f. G IB­
LER and SF:: 
B. E. 'tn',BB 

FilA No. 
\'lhere 

Located 

100-1S662-1A-j 

Will await Bureauts remmmAndation in reply to recent Chicago 
letter reque sting interview 0 l' sub ject. 

aport of SA CHARL!<:S EOLZ, da ted 6/6/50, a t Chi cago. 

>«. 
,~ 

. 
.. . 

.... ' .. ' ~,\ 
_ .. '_ 1 \. 

( ' : -. -' 



STANDARD FORM NO. 64 

Office Mem~. __ ~ '12. UNITED STL • :)VERNMENT 

\ TO 

I~J~ROM 
l 

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-3 67649) 

SAC, ClIIe/1S0 (100-18662) 

DATE: June 19, 1953 

SUBJECT: RICLLAHD ISA"OOlm DURHl-'U.1, 1[a. 

SECURI'rY HA'rT;:-;R - c 

Rebulet doted 6/4/53. 

Inasmuch as aJl lends on the above captioned subject 
hove been coverod, the Chicago Office is considering 
this case closed until a s1J.mrrw.ry' report is scheduled, 
UA(;B. 

TJD:gh 
REGISTEWD ?MIL - . 



SY ........... o !'OR'" NO. lit & 
. Office Memorandum · 
TO DIHEC' OR, FB I (100-:;(>'7649) 

I 

• FD-122 
(5-11-53) 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATBr June 8, 1954 

~~' y 1'1,\( :', PROM 
i' • 

s~r;, CHICAGO (100-18662) Card UJ.a.. .' 

x 

,_<J o. , ,; / ,: '-/- ' 

l. n .. TN?('~~;\1AT I Ci'; CO~l rAI NL~D 
rL .~:. ; "" .~. ~ .~ ~.:) lil~C1JlSSIF I£D : "'.~ 
r: ;'_ .. ~. , E .-~U.:~-.~~~:~ ~~_~ ___ .. B 1~ s:L\~~~~" .<: --\:£:~ 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

N~ _____________________________________________________________________________ ___ 

~I~~ ___________________________________________________________ __ 

NATIVE BORN. __ _ N ATURALIZED~ __ ALIEN, ___ _ 

COMMUNIST ___ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARrY, ___ INDEPENDENT SOCI~IST LEAGUE-:...--__ 

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) __________________________ _ 

TAB FOR DETGOM-:-__ TAB FOR COM3AB, __ _ RACE, __ _ SEX. __ _ 

DATE OF BIRI'H __________ PLACE OF BIRI'H ______________ _ 

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) 

Eduaattcr:al & PublicH,y DirQ(!tor, UP/fA, .i.Jist. ,if 1, C10 

608 SO'.lt.h Dearborn street, Chica go, Illinois 

KEY F AGILITY DATA: none 
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER ____ ---:::-:- RESPONSIBILITY _______ _ 

r r\ ., \ , 

INTERESTED AGENCIES ______ ' ,~_A~_' RfJ_' ."_to_"" __ " _I_~, ___________ ...:.!_. __ 

REsIDENCE ADDRESS 6059 SO';lth Harper A , enue 
--------~---------------------

GhLago, Illinois 

. j 
0' / 

r 
I 
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To: 

r--::-.L' FBI File and Serial No. ---.iJ. 
LJ...d'1"BI Headquarters o FBI Field Division, 

From: DISHO, Washington, D. c. 

" " .R7garding FBI ~port 0 mempraI!dum 
. ~ ( .5 + at (city, state) ' al [C t.(5f C) l 

g (title - not necessary if file number is sh6wn) 

it has been necessary to make additional copies for offici 
as indicated below: 

( A) Number of .' 

Copies Made Distributior 
1 DISCO-p/I, Columbus, Ohio 

COpy RECORD 
J~. T. I, .. ~ ~ ~ : ': .:'.1' 'i C) :": C CJ ~ -; "j' :"; --~. '; ; .~:) 
J; :~F'. 2 i'-J I S U ~ \: ;~ ___ ' :" ;' 1 " ' ~~:' '. ; .~ 

D.i\.T r~ ~._~~~';'!;~~.~:'~~~:.: .. . __ r; _~~- ~, ... >... ~ .c :~,~~ 
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CHICAGO FILENo, 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE 

CHICAGO 6/21/54 

TITLE CHANGED /,~) ,\ 
ISADORE RICHARJ...,DTJRHAH, I'Ta., 

H.ichard Isador e" Dur ham 

SYNOPSIS 

i ~2i ti ~ 

, STEPIEN H. CALL:LNDER. 

SUMMARY REPORT 

Subject identified as being a Communist Party member fram 1943 
to 1949, and during latter part of 1947 and early part of 1948 subject 

, identified as being member of the Communist Party Newspaper Clu~. One 
'~ informant believes subject still continues to be a Commun:i:s't'dltQ td. state­
, ments subject has made. Subject also known to have been Communist 'Party 
I member in 1951 and a leader ru1d chief organizer of a Comnunist cell. In-
l formant advised that he knew DlJ.tUIAl1 as of January, 1954, as a follower 

" of the Communist Party line. Subject attEnded several meetings of the 
South Side Section, Communist Party, dur:ing 1947 and 194$; held Harxist 
study circles at his home in 1948. Heetings of Art Guild Club, described 
by former Communist Party members as a COImlIW1ist Party Club, held at home 
of subject in fall of 1948. Subject reportedly in 1946 had agreed to 
attend 16 day Communist Party school. DURHAl1 also on mailing list of 
'California Quarterly" in 1953 and on mailing list of Chicago Council of 
Arts, Sciences alID Professions during 1952 and 1953. Subject, in 1951, 
in charge of publicity for the Chicago and Cook County Citizens Committee. 
Subj ect formerly emuloyed by the "Chicago star" as a writer in 1946 and 
praised by GIL Gru~, former Chairman of the Communist Pru1 ty District No.8, 
for his articles appearing in "Chicago star". Subject also attended 
meeting of Civil Rights Congress in June, 1952. Subject reported to have 
sold 20 copies of 2/rt52 issue of "Daily Norker" and was also subscriber 
to "Daily Horke " and "The '.'lorker" ~n 1952. Subj ect also reported a ~) l 

'ENCY -I-~1' r ._- / , • : 0.'. ", i,~_ ,.:J:) .~: ('.,. ~""'.~.. c~ ;fl." I ,.1 J 
REQ. ' '::-'-'.)-6 ~,:.-:- '- "2 <} , " " ' ',\.' , U* ~, :./ / ,'l 

I "'r', , . (' ':/ ' ' " ." , " 'i \ r r 
REP :r l'~, ,. ".-::J1:'"7:'i..7"'.'.r /,// /' /" i ,,(1'\0<)".\" .', r I "r BY '-.. ' IC""'" Ca~ttA,I.'-.(· ... -

(..-. j!J.(,{.'-(}:.Cl'lu.- " .. 1''UQ ! , . 

) 

p.~rt"l·t1Ii--1'hiSj~or3i~i'report and its contents are loaned to you by the FBI and are not to be distributed outsid~ of agen~y 'to 
COPlES DEi~~..E:tA1ING OFfICE 16-68793-1 
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principal member of the DuBois Theatre Group and T.ias member of the 
International l'iorkers Order from Harch, 1945, through September, 1951, 
and also a member of the Veterans Committee, Harch of Labor. Sub j ect 

fUI ...... ····· · reportedtohecontrJ,Gt,~d to draw up materjal for political action in 
the 20th Ward for the ProgressivePartyin14arch, . l95Z.32( 

- C -

DETAILS: 

The title of this report is marked "Changed" to reflect the 
subject's true name as ISADORE RICHARD DURHAH, as contained in the records 
of the Hinds COilllty Bureau of Vital Statistics, Jackson, Hississippi, 
and to include the name of IHCHAHD ISADORE DUHHAH as an alias. 

I. BACKGROUND 

Birth Data 

The records of the Hinds COilllt~' Bureau of Vi tal Statistics, 
Jackson, l>ussissippi, were reviewed by Hiss Vi!i.Gll'-JIA. CAd mN on Harch 21t , 
1950, at the request of SA PAUL G. TAYLOR and birth records liere located 
indicating that the subject, under the name of ISADORE RICHARD j)(jRHAM, 
was born on September 11, 1917, at Bolton, Hinds County, Hississippi. 
The child's parents liere shown as CURTIS DuRBAN, father, and C;}IANL~ 
Tn.LHAN, mother. 

pre~~~~=~r)i~ent ........ .... .... ................... . 
rOn June 2, 1954, ';~i~: knm-m r eliability, advised that DUHlll:'H 

is ~)resently Employed by the uRi~:d Packinghouse ';iorkers of Americ.a - cro, 
60$ South Dearborn, Chicago, in the ~)ublicity and educational department. 

.... .. .. . ............ Former .. iiJn:e:h.9YJaY-.:t,lt 
I~ .. ..................................................... ~ 

LT-2, of lmovm reliabilityJ ~de aV8.iJ.abl 7) on uecember 1, 1949, 
the records pertaining to RICHARD ISADmm DURHAH, 6204 South Pa:~kHay, 
A.partment 21, vThich records revealed the f ormer places of emplOYlllsnt for 
the subject as follows: 

- 2 -
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1938 - 1941, Federal Uriters; 
1941 - 1943, free lance radio writer on the follO\'Ting 
programs: "Great Artists', sponsored by the Art Institute 
of Chicago, NBC; "At the Foot of Adams street", sponsored 
by the Art Institute of Chicago, NBC; "The Lone Ranger", 
three months, July to August, 1943, Blue Network; "The 
Authors Playhouse, NBC, Chi cago; "Johnny Freedom" and 
"1'lhat' s Nel'l", Blue Neh.rork; "Grand Central Station, CBS; 

. .. .... !;archJ, 1944, to April 3, 1946, feature 1«iter for the 
............... · "Chica.go D(3f~nder" n ei'Ts paper. 

[T-3, of kl101\'l1~~~~~~~~~t;~lViS ed on r,1ay 28, 1946, that 
RICHARD DURHAA Has to be employed as a feature '~Titer for the "C:acago 
Sta r". 

:r ~~ is to be noted that articles ,«itten by RICHARD DLlRHA1-1 
appeared in the "Chicago star" cOLunencing July 6, 1946, and ending on 
November 2 , 1946. 

The SeptGmber 20, 1947, edition of t he "Chicago Star" reflected 
that DCRHAH , at that time, '''laS '«iting a radio serial heard three times 
v,eekly over radio station vIJJD, Chicago, Illinois. 

I'lr. HOI-r::a lEeK, Prod.uction ~ .ranager, NBC, herchandis e :'Tart Building, 
a dvised SA lfEU'ORD E. GAi?j1r :t1 on J ccanb er 1, 1949, that from June, 1945, 
to October, 19L~7, RICHAH.D DUl1.Pil.l,I l11'ote the script f or a 15 minute radio 
shO\'1 entitled "Democracy , USA", \,;h ich vIas broadcast over 1J3BH, a CBS outlet. 
HECK stated that in J tUle , 1948, DURHAM "las em:)loyed as a script ,«iter for 
a new 30 minute show called "Destination FreedorJ. fI , heard over r o.dio station 
1'U1AQ, an NBC outlet. 

;':r. HlXK stated Jhat :iICHiUU DURHAl1 \'ras nr esently emDloyed by 
ra.dio station -,iiIAQ. as a sCl'i-Jt \vriter for t he radio shOl'1 "Destination 

(lit Freedomll. . ~ 

:On June 11, 1951, T-2, sU JraJ aJvised that IUCHA_::W DUHHlU-l Has, 
at that time , em:,:>loyed b~ - the Iv.:id1'laY Tdevision Institute, 4825 South 
Indiana Avenue, Chicago, in publicity and !)roll1otion ,-,IOrk and had been 
employed b;r that concern since Hay, 1951. 

~~ ;e~~~~;~4;~;;~~;~;,~~;;~¥advised t hat ;UCHAl1D DURHAH 
''tlas self-em1)loyed ,.rriting scripts for various Chicago radio stations; 
however, he was not formally employed by anyone station. 

- 3 -
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On Ma:'cb 27 1953 ,TUDe 30, 1953, and September 22, 1953, 
~ ______________ ~. __________________ ~l orally a~nsed SA CHARLES SETAE 

that HICHARJ ISAOORE DlJRHAH, vmo resid.es at 6204 South Parh.-way, 
Apartment 21, continued to be self-emDloyed vlriting and selling scripts 
to various radio stations. 

:':lesidence 

[1'-4, of ~~~:;eli:~~~i~;,J~lSed on Eay 13, 1954, that 
RICHARD ISADORE DURHAH, vmo forn erly resided at 6204 South Parlcv-ray, Apart­
ment 21, was l)resently residing at 6059 Har~er Avenue, Chicago, anrJ had 
been residing there since approximately December 12, 1953. 

It is to b e noted that on Hay 13, 1 <) 54, upon personal personal 
examination of the ma,il boxes at 6059 Harper, the name of _UCHAHD and 
CLA!.1ICE DlJIlHAH appeared thereon. 

Former Hesidence 

tul j~T::'::2;s1.i:)raEe available his r ecords ~)ertainin[ GO the subject 
on December 1, 1949, .. kl ich reflected t hat J UR HAH formerly r esided. at 419 1?ast 
43th street, Chi cago; hOvlever, no dates wer e noted for this a ddress. 

JOSEPH GUYNIS, 6204 South Park1-my, Apartment 26, advised S;~ 
\iSLFOHD E. GA:i,:~Zil on December 2, 19 /~9, that HICHARD DURHA,;,'1 was, at that 
time, residing in Apartment 21 at 62.04 Sou th Parkway, and had been living 
at that a ctdress since Gome time in 1943. 

On Septanber 21, 1953,1 1 SU~)I'a, advised SA ChAELES 
SgTAR that RIC HARD IS~.DO ,(}!; IJURl'IAI~'1-c-o-i-1t:-':-Ln-u-e-d':"""":t-0---.:"1-,1ive in Apartment 21, 
6204 SOll't,h Par k1'lay • 

Education 

{T;;.;;t;Su.>r:'~~e available his r ecords on December 1, 
concel'ninc; the subj ect .,ihich indicated tha t JU.'lHAH had attended 
101ving schools: 

Hyde Park Hie.:h School, Chicago, 1931+ - 1938; 

1949, 
the fol-

North .... lestern University, Chicago, 1938 - 1942 (B.A. degree); 
IJorthwestern il adio Institute, 1943; 
.,';nf,l m·Joo i Jr. CoUege and YECA ',~o113ge, ChicaGO, 19/+2 - 1943. 
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Harita1 status 

The r e cords of t he Harriage License Division, 3ureau of Vital 
Statistics, 130 Horth 1;1ells, ,,,ere checked duri:l.g Eay, 1950, by SA 
GEiI.!U.E:.J BOLZ, and revealed thn. t Earriar:e Lie ense [ 0. 1731897 Has issued to 
ISADORE DUHHAI1, 419 i~st 4Bth ?lace, an5 CLAHICE ;)1\71S, 6204 SOiJth Park.-ro.y. 
This license indicates that they .... lere married on June 19, 1942, at Chicago, 
1lljnois. 

}lilitary Service 

{U} tT~5;areliableand con.t:i...ieil t:Liisource~ised on April 2B, 1950, 
that 1SADOH.:2.: iUCHA .. m DT.;1UIA~~ , 419&'lst 43th Flace, re gistered for Selective 
Service "lith Local Draft Board Ho. 7, Chicago, Illinois, on October 16, 1940, 
and .vas r e j ected f or military service on July 5, 1941, because of tu'Jer­
culosis of t he left foot. 

Criminal necord 

The r e cord~3 of the ;)ivision o J.' 3.ecords and C OTIl1'ntU1i cat ions , of 
the Chicago Police :Jepartment, ,'le~e r evicHed on Jan.uary 15, 1954, b7 
Patrolman (; Ii1L{L~i:j H. DU SHl,,::E at th e re'luest of ,Sl~ EWGH H. BA_G ' HARD'f. 
However, no record i dentifiahle with Jt'R;-IAi·: could be located. 

Illl ..................... Stat.lJs of Health 

lUI·· 

tIJ} 

~;~;,~~:)~~~ViSed on April 28 , 1950, 
ISADOEE lUGHAlW DUHHAI1, 419 :~st 48th Place, Has 
of the l eft foot. 

Helativ8s 

that as of July 5, 1941, 
suffering from tuberculosis 

\:8~D~~;;;b~ri~i949;T:2;su~)ra~u.:-ni sh ed in forma ti on con C cl'ning 
RICHJLW 1SADOIl.l~ DUHEAl·:, 6204 South Park\vay, Apartmont 21, i,ihich r e flected 
the follmnng individuals as relativ,~ s of JUHW-l.H: 

Hother, CW~NIE DLHHAH; 
Father, ClE!.rIS DURPu\N; 
;rif e, CLARIC ,~ JlJ3.HAH. 

t~~5,~~ ;~~~SidviS ed 
llidividuals ,,,ere relatives of 
in 1940: 

on AP1'il 23, 1950, that the foJ~Olving 
ISADORE HICHA:?1.D DURBin:, 419 East 48th Place, 
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Brother, CALDNELL D1.JRrU01, age 19; 
Brother, lll.RJ.. Dl.lRHA11, age 17; 
Jister, CLO'l'ILDE, age 25. 

~ 

On October 4, 1951, CHb.R.LiS 111:;ID, 4314 South Langley, orally 
advised SA HOBERT J. ~'IILSON th?t the fol1o'idng individuals are relatives of 
the subject L."1 addition to those listed above: 

Brother, CURTIS DURHAM, JR.; 
Sis ter, ClJ.UDIA I.Jl.RIE DURHALI; 
Sister, vITNIFRi.ill DURHAN HOLLAND. 

II. CONI~ECTIONS 1'lITH mE COMH1JNIST 
PARTY AnD TH8 Cmj}lUNIST POLITICAL ASSOCIATION 
--,-----~-~ .. ~ 

The Corrununist Party and the Communist Political Association 
have been designated by the Attorney General of the United States !)ursuant 
to Executive Order 10450. 

IU) lIembershiE and Acti vi ties 

\" 1-6 and T-7, of imOlVIl reJ.:i.abi.lity-ulu)( L -..: 
These informants advised on February 23, 1950, that they mew 

-t11esu~ject as a COlTIE11mist Party member of the NeHspaper Club in 1947 
and the first half QfJ94?,a t which' time the subj ect transferred his mem­
bership to the Chicago TarverClub,whichwa$des?l'i~ed by the informants 
as the magazine w.citers' club of the Communist Party. ~ 

If .... Su,uuofufu1.oi.mu:t.8IiabilitY.JX 

This informant a.lvis ed on July 16, 1951, that he has known 
iUCHARDa.nclCr,.\rl.~gE;yt)11IlAH, i..mO is the su"o,4ect's 'idfe, to be members of the 
Communist Party as recentlyas1949.~ 

On Se1Jtember 22, 1951, this informant advised that from a=)proxi­
Iril.telY:L?~3t.o 19h9 he Imevr B.ICHARD DURHAM to be a member of the Corrmnmis t 
Party, Chic ago.~ 

tf;;;;2,uuSUDra"ju~. 

1'h5.s informant advised on October 4, 1951, that he had been ac­
Quainted vlith lHCBARD and CLAHICE D"RHAN for approx1mately five or six 
years and, in his oninion, :lICHA .. -tD Dum:AjA "'as a Communist, inasmuch as he 
had all-lays a~)peared to be oro-ilussian in his statements and in his 
vITi tings. 
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On Decanber 29, 1951, this informant further a:lvis ed that 
ItIC!L4.3.D ISADO'tE DURHA11 -.Ja s a Communist Party member in 1951, being a 
leader and chief organizer of a Communist cell. This Conmunist cell 
"TaS referred to as the "Cultural Club", or the IIArtist Group". The 
main reslxmsibility of the members of this cell was to IIreach the middle 
class, more s oecifically to disseminAte the Communist line among profes­
sional peo:?le and groups, and to indoctrinate others of t he middle class 
1'lho \-{ould other\use not be ex-'')osed to Communist ideas exceot through cul-
tural association." The informant related that DURHAH was the one ...no 
would prej)are and write the s peeches, s critJts, an:i various forms of copy 
containing propaganda to be read and published. 

ONAH L. SP::iNCER 
409 Oal<Vlood Avenue 
Clue ago J .. nlinois 

I-IT. SPJ1~ CER was interviewed by SAs IIOit-HAN J. 50 UTHLEA and 
JOSEPH E. TRA~fltS, JR., on December 21, 1953, at State and Van Buren 
s treets. JPENCE>t stated tha.t he .came to Chicago in the 1930s and a t tempted 
to make his living writing. Some timo in the middle 1930s, SPi:l,I CbR. oegan 
to frequent the Abraham Lincoln Center, and at th e Center, he claimed he 
came in contact with individuals whom he believed to be Communists. He 
stated that he himself \'las never a Communist, and it was because he did 
not agree with the Communists in the writing field that he viaS unable to 
obtain work. SFill~CER. stated that he came in contact 11ith HICHAl1.J f)UR.HAH, 
a script "Triter, ,';hom hG beliovecl to be a Communist. 

Hm m\r .... 9; m 6fH1-tnown Hr(':liabili~:jm )( 

This i nformant cdvised on January () , 1954, th::lt he Imew nURHAM 
as a follo'vler of th 0 CO!:I:::unist l'arty line at this ti:r,e. 

IT-IO, of knOl-Jl1 rel~bi1itY'1 

This informant advised on April 14, 1947, that h L.:hARD DU-,-UiAH 
had attended a mueting of the So; ~ th Side Section of ;-,he Comnnmist Farty on 
l1arch23~1947,h€ldat306East43rdStreet~ 

Thi 5 inf orman t advis ed on Hay 20, 1947, t.h a t H.I CHA.W D UHH.1H 

~~~A~~~~~~~~~9:;:~~~d~;t~~~~~~i~b~;~~e~:~~~62~~;~~4~:~~~;:!t:ag 
'rhis informant advised that ,UCliARD UlntHAH had attended a meeting 

of the South Side Section of the Communist Party on April 23, 1947, at 
?()§ ~<ls-t43rgStr'aet.~ 
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This informant advised on February 13, 1948, that RICHARD 
'p~HHAH had attended a Communist Party Kick-off Breakfast to raise :~75 ,000.00 
whichl'la.:sheld on January 25, 1948, at the B. B. & \'1. Club, 323~ East 
5 5th Street~ 

This informant advised on l-larch 4, 1948, that RICHAJ.J DUaHiJ.vi 
had attended a functionaries meeting of the Corrununist Party held at the 

lU) ..... ...... ...... . . ... . AshlandAuditoriumonFebruary26,194~l,at7:00p.m.>< 

On November 3, 1953, JOAN ROBINSON, 5132 South Greenwood, ad­
vised SAs FRANCIS P. COFFEY and RICHARD T. 0 'KEEFE that shortly after 
she came to Chicago in June, 1947, to reside, she attended approximately 
two or three Communist Party meetings held in various people's homes in 
the vicinity of the University of Chicago. She stated that in the early 
part of 1948, she attended a Marxist study Circle, held at the home of 
RICHARD DURHAM, on Chicago!s South Side. She stated that these meetings 
were usually held on Sunday afternoons and were usually held under the 
dir ection of RICHAIW DURHAH. 

Hiss ROBINSON stated that about this tLlle she became thoroughly 
disgusted with the V~rxist Study Ci~cles, as she believed that these 
people, as Communist Party sympathizers, were only interested in the study 
of }'larxism and aussia and had no concern whatsoever for the people of 
the Negro race. She further advised that in November, 1948, at the time 
of the presidential election, she was a member of the Progressive Party 
and firmly believed that the Progressive Party would substantially be a 
benefit to the Negro people; however, she stated toot she had seen and 
heard RICHARD DURHAM and other members of t he Narxist Study Circle try 
to influence and tl'rist the program of the Progressive Party to coincide 
lfi th that of the Conununist Party. 

HARRIS B. GAINES, JR. 
3666 South Vernon Street 
Chicago, I1liq~i~~ ____ _ 

This individual was intervie1'led on April 24, 1950, by SAs 
Hl;;i.BERT C. POHL::iI.N and JOHN F. GLN.fVILLE, and statedt r,at he i-JaS a former 
member of the CO'1'1munist Party. GAINES further stat ed that he became aC­
quainted with Various Corununist Party members due to the fact that he 
vms invited to attend three or four meetings of the Art Guild Club, which, 
he stated, was a Communist Party Club, consisting of members of the acting 
profession. He stated that these meetings took place during the fall of 
1948 at the home of RIC:HiL~D DURHAM, 6204 South Parkway, and t hat JuTi.HAH 
had asked GAINES to join the Communist Party and int~ted to him that 
steady employment in radio \olOrk ,'lould be assured if he ,'[ere a '_~ oill!; llL."1ist 
F,:.r.rty member. 
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Current Contacts \'Ii th Informants 

The fo110win r informants, all of known reliability, orally 
advised on the given dates that they had no information in their possession 
concerning any current activity on the part of the subject. These in­
formants are generally familiar wit h Corrununist Party and related activity 
in the Chicago area. 

·········· .. '1'-17 
'l''':S;supra 
'1'-18 
T-19 
1'-20 
'1'-21 
T-22 

Hay 3, 1954 
......... April 30, 1954 

MiiY 10, 1954 
Hay 6, 1954 
Hay 6, 1954 
Hay 14, 1954 
Hay 7, 1954 

III. I'lISC1'LLANEOUS 

"California Quarterly" 

The October 24 , 1951, Los Angeles edition of the "Daily People's 
:[or1d", a :rest Coast Communist nevfS~aper, contained an announcement on 
page 7 of a new quarterly magazine, "thich was descri bed as "new, progres­
sive publicat ion entitled 'Califer nia Quarter1yt." ;l'hi s anno'.IDcement 
stated that "more good i'iriting "muld come out of the 1950' s than is 
likely to achieve !)ublication" and that "contemporary \'IT'iting is threatened 
equally by censorship and obscurantism." 

1'-23 advised on ¥ill.rch 27, 1953, that clurbg }:larch, 1953, THO£.lAS 
fU~ HGGRA'l'lI, a member of the editorial board of the ilCalifornia Cuarter1yll, 

since itsihception'f:lt,: l.t~dirl a discussion of the policies of the maga­
zine that th e policy of the ' magazineis):lecessarily one with a "Harxist­
Leninist" objective, l'li th a policy of accept.ing articlest0.a.t are slanted 
in that direction, although not necessarily from a IIEar;r..ist.::t eriinist ll )!( 
source. {U} ............ . 

\.1~=;~~~;~~~~~~iit3.biiit;P.ViS ed on Har ch 15, 1952 , that 
'l'HOHA.s-Me-mtA'rH at that time 1ms a rriember-at-large of she Los Angeles 
County Co~nunist Party. 

fUJ · [ . )J u
mu m

. ~T""25,muo:tuu kri6WrimreTia.bi1it;yuu~J m~ 

On August- 17, 1953, this i nformant furnished information indicatmg Q.. . .. 
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t hat the "California C2uarterly", 4360~ Helrose Avenue , Hollywood, Califor­
nia, had recei v ed a letter written on the stationery of the United Pack­
inghouse Ivorkers of Amer ica, 608 South Dearborn, Chicago, and signed by 
RICHARD iJURHAH:, t'lational Program Coordinator, requesting t vlO copies of 
the sunnner, 1953, i s sue of t h e "California C,uarterly", containing the 
scripEmOVie;1tSaltofthe Earthu.* 

It is to b e not ect that t h e movie, "Salt of the :Garth", has been 
publicized in various ne\iS papers a s Communist inspired pro~)a ganda,. 

Chicago Counci l of Arts, Sciences and Professions 

. ~r-26 , 0f kno"m reliabilitY;~~ished information on l-ia. rch 6, 
' 1952; refl ecting that t he Chicas o Council of Arts, Sciences and Profes­

sions is the Chicago affiliate of the National Council of Arts, Sciences 
and Professions. 

I t is t o b e not ed t h.;.t the Na t ional Council of Arts, Sciences 
and Professions has b e :n cited as a Cornnunist front organizat i on by the 
Congressional Committee on Un-American Activitie s accor ding t o House 
Report Ho. 1954, dateu April 26, 1950. 

m'r-s z s unra'u1 X 
" J 

This inf or mant furnish ed informati on on I,lar ch 0 , 1953, Hhich 
reflected th~,,-t ~lICHAHD DUH.I-fAH, 6204 South Parkt·ray, Chica go 37, E linois, 
was on themailine;list of ..:.he ChicagoGouncilof Arts. Sciences and 
Professions. The infor mant stE~t ed t hat this .. JaS the 1952 mailing list of 
the Chi cag6 G6Uricil of Afts , Scieric eS DiidPt6fesSibhS-; ~ 

1 .. ~ 

uuummumL T-26, S~i)~a-.J>< 

This informant a dvis ed on I~y 9, 1952, th-::.t RICI-IA.3.D :Uli-i.PJl.H , 6204 
South ParlGvay , Chi ca "o 37, \'la s on the f,eneral mailin:: 1 i st of t he Chicago 
Council of :~rt G , Sciences and Pr ofess j.ons. The ini'onnant stated that 
t his list con t a ined both the members of,~he Ch:i.c a.?;o ~ oul1cil of Arts, .3ciences 
and Frofessions for 1951 2,nd 1952, together 1-r~~th individuals \'Tho a r e in­
teres t ed in the '!tlO rk of t he Chicago COllTIcil of il.rts, J cience s and Profes­
sions. 
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Chicago and Cook County Citizens Committee 

T-18, su1)ra, advised on Harch 7, 1952, tha.t the Chicago and 
COO;( County Citizens Connnittee was gotten together .ftr the purpose of 
promoting a mass meeting at the Chicago Coliseum on November 25, 1951, 
to protest the Cicero Riot. According to this informant, Co~nunist 
Party members were instructed to support this meeting to sho\'1 that 

"the left 'ding forces" could rally to the masses. A~l Party demands 
were subordinated to give unity to this affair. The informant advised 

lU) . that the Party's part in this meeting was considered a failure, and the 
successofthemQ~:t:-:ip~ was due solely to the efforts of one AL BENSON, 
an officer of the abovecommitte€.~ 

,.- ' ·T-16
J 
.. . ·s .... u .... l::;;,;;;a··· ·~ ·.·.l~ flU'" 0 _ J., ..I 

j L-

Ill} 

This informant advis ed on November 20, 1951, that J.ICtLc"Ri) 
DUHHAl'1 was in charge of the publicity for the Chicago and Cook County 
G:i,:tizensGommitteein1951..~ 

"Chicago Star'~ 

1'-18 , sUjlra, adv:is ed on lra.rch 1, 1949, thc:. t the "Chicago Star" 
{U l · w~sa'Weekly newspaper controJ,led by the Communist Party, and that it 

commenced publicatiQn:i.n Chicago on July 4, 1946, and ceased publication 
on September 4, 1948. Acc6rdlngtothein,f'ormant, top functionaries 
of the Communist Party dictated and controlie2i.":.heeditorialp9:1.icies, 
subscription drives, and the organizational setup of the lIChicago3ta.rtl .. ~_ 

HJ} mmm .. mm .. mm m.m"\~;;;;3"; supraJ~ 

This informant advised on Hay 28, 1946, that B.ICHA.::>'D 0LJH HAH 
took part in a staff meeting of ~~ he new "Chicago Star" neHspa per, at 
which subscriptions were discussed. 

\"-'T-27 J .. ()f .... known .. reliability'j·· .~ 
fill L . j ;. 

__ . This informant advised on June 12, 1946, thD.t he had learned 
from CAIU,'HBSCH, YJanaging :Z:;ditor of the "Chicago Star ll , that B.ICHA.RD 
DURHAN 1'lould be paid ,p65.00 per "'leek as a feature lJriter. Q .•.. 
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T-18,sl.l.::>ra;advised onlIay],;2; 1952, that CAill. HIRSCH is 
knOlfl by him to be a member of the comm.uri.istparty.~ 

mtT-28ufmOfmknovvnm reliabi1ity ~~ 

Thi s informant advised on July 3, 1946, that DICK DURHAH had 
been praised by GIL GREEN, supra, for t he quality of his article in the 
first edition 0 f the "Star", at a meeting of the COJnl:mnist Party Secre­
~a.I'~.:lt,he1d a~ }, he headquarters of t he Conununist Party in Chicago on 
July 3, 1946~~ 

It is to be noted that articles ''lritten by RICHAlW DUHHAH 
ap~eared in the "Chicago Star" newspaper from July 6, 1946, to November 2, 
1946. These articles dealt primarily ,'lith local issues regar ding the 
Negro race, hou sing and l abor management problems. 

u;.'ui .... Z9;uuofuuki16wn mreliabilit£J' A 
~- . 

This informant advised on July 11, 1946, tha t he had learned 
from DICK DURHAM that problems pertaini."1g to circulation and the finan­
cial as~ects of the lIStar" and the reactions of the Board to the first 
edition of the "Star" , .. ere discussed at a meeting held at the Communist 
PaI'tyh~a.ciguarters on July 11, 1946, which was attEnded by DURHAN, CARL 
HIRSCH, supra;arid Gn.GREEN,supra.~ 

Civil Rights Congress 

The Civil ~tiGhts CO!lgress has been designated by the Attorney 
General of the United states ~lUrsuant to Z,'Cecutive Order 10450. 

This informant advised on January 27, 1952, that HICHAHD mrfl.HA11 
attendeda C:lyi~ liights Congress convention, held on January 19, 1952, 
at the Packinghouse :}orker5 Gehter~~ 

"Daily dorker" and " 'l.'he Vlorker" 

The "Daily "dorker" is an East Coast COllu;runist daily newspaper. 
"The ~lorker" is the Sunday eJition of the "Daily :'lorker". 
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uuuuummm t7"'jO~UU ~f m~;~uu~~ii~b.ii:i.ty']X, 

This informant advised on Harch 31, 1950, that DICK DUHP.AH 
was going to help out with the personnel cormnittee of the DuSable 
edition o:fIlThe ~iorker'~ 

It is to be noted that the DuSable edition of flThe \[orker" 
is a special edition, published for the Near South Side Section of Chicago, 
which is predominantly settled by the Negro race. 

uuuuum tT~jL uofm iill6Wri. u relia.bilitY] u~ 

This informant advised on December 4, 1952, that lUCHAlW DURHAM 
subscribed to the "Daily l'lorker" in 1952. This informant further advis ed 
that DURHAl-l had sold tVlenty copies of the February 10, 1952, issue of the 
"Daily Worker", and tha t on Dece:nber 4, 1952, a letter siencd "A ~'lorker" 
wlth DUHHAW s address, 6204 South Parkway, Chicago, was received, and 
stated that 'the 'Daily ~iorker' is the greatest newspaper in the world." 

Thi s informant further stated that on December 4, 1952, a letter 
was received renewing the subscription of "The Horker" and praising the 
newspaper for its Negro History Tlleek issue of Febru2,ry 10, 1952, vrl. th the 
r e turn address of 6204 South Parkway, Chicago. 

A clipping from "The l'lorker" dated June 18, 1950, page 1, col­
umns 4 and 5, captioned "\'ihite Sox ?resented with Negro Ace Ball Players 
as Prospects". 

The article states th:.), ;:, the JuSable ',]orkcr ha s received letters 
from its readers and other l)eo:)J.e interested in ending .'ihite Sox Jimcrow. 

"Typical of these expressions of sur)Dort i s one from the popular 
Negro radio ",Titer an d .journalist, 3.ICHiUW D'LLIl-UI.H, 'If th,; Sox were free 
from its i3ilbo-Hankin Hhite supremacy policy t,i ey would have long ago 
hired Negro baseball players,' ,'/rate DUHHAH, 'both from a domestic minded 
as well a s fran a f=-m:ncia l point of vic\·r. 30me action is needed as in 
New York in t h e case of Brooklyn, to ond the Sox's barD2.rous practice a gainst 
the Negro people.'" 

Dtillois Theatre Group 

'1'-8, supra, advised on July 16, 1951, that the DuBois 'l'heatre 
Group vlaS active for a period of several years from 19l~6 to 1949, and that I~) 
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~ 

{H) ......... ...... t he group meets at the DuSable Community . Center, 4859 South ~'labash 
Avenue; Ghicag(). The informant stated that this group was entirely con­
t r olled and domina.tedbc[ th~ Communist Party, through various members 
11no were interested in this grou:p.~ 

j. yr. 1 
\ UJ··· 

lU) ·· ... 

, -' ,_ . >6/ 
U uuu Tuu8,. u3 upra .. J /'\. 

L, 

This infor)j1ant advised on July 16 , 1951, th2.t l:U CHAIW DUREAt·l 
was one of the principal Conununist Party members, ,,rho controlled and 
dominated the DuBois Theatre Group from 1946 to 1949. ~ 

Internationa.l \{orkers Order 

The International ~;[orkers Order has b een designated b~r the 
........ Attorney General of the United States pursuant to :iJcecutive Order 10450. 

f " _ __....... .... ·· ·f 

'L.T- 31, supraX 

~his informant furnished information on July 23, 1951, that 
HICHARD D. DURHAH, born in 1917, was a paid up manber of the International 
1,-lorkers Order, Lodge No. 7514, and had been a member of the Lodge since 
l~rch, 1945, and was paid up through September, 1951. 

"Harch of Labor It 

The I~,ra.rch of Labor" is a ~JUblication reflecting the policy 
as being \'Tithin the extreme left Hing of the trade union movement, and 
as of December, 1953, Has iJub1ished in Chicago, illinois. 

\. " 

....... ······· ·Lu 'l';;;;32uu Of uumormur eliability uuu¥ 
. "-- -'---.- .~~-'=;';;;"';"""-J 

This informant furnj.shed information on September 27, 1952, 
that R.I CPJ-i,3,D 0UR HIU·f, 6204 South Paria-my, Has a member of th e "llarch of 
Labor"featurescommittee.~ 

Progres sive Par~ 

T-18, supra, advis ed on February 6, 1951, t hat the Progressive 
Party of IllinQ:L?is under the control of the Comrnunist Party and has been 
under Conununist controisiriCeitsinceptionil~ 
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1i~s,·· .. ·supra··}X 
This informant advised on Harch 26, 1952, that an Executive 

Committee meeting of the 20th Ward of the Progressive Party liaS held 
on Harch 23, 1952, at 6228 Eberhart Avenue, Chicago, and that it vIas 
determined at this meeting that RICHAiW DURlliU4, among others, should 
becontacted·~9d.r'a.'W'UPlItaterial on subject matters suitable for poli­
tical action in the 20th dard.~ 

Information Pertaining to ClARICE DURHAM, 
Wi! e of ISADORE RICP.ARD DURHAM - _.,-. 

1'-33, of knmvn reliability, a:lviscd on April 26, 1946, that 
CLARICE DURHAM, 6204 South Parkway, Apartment 21, had m::.,de application 
for membership in the Communist Party. According to the infor~,/ 

~U) CLARICED1TlniAM";iasaNegro;a.riurserytea.C::her;a.nda.CIOmember.~ 

Information Pertaining to EARL DURHAH, 
Brother of ISADOR.E RICHAHD DURHAH 

T-10, supra, advised on August 11, 1947, that at this time 
EARL DUJ.HAN, 419 :East 48th Place, was Educational Director of 
Section.2,SouthBideSectionoftheCommunistParty.X 

HOHLE HECK 
Production Hanager 
National Broadcasting Company 
Merchandise Hart Building 
Chica~.:r;~~ll.!0_=hs, . _ . __ .. __ 

Hr. Kc;CK advis 3d SA Vr2LFORD E. GJ.H.Nffi on Dece..'l1ber 1, 1949, 
that he has Immm RICHAR~) JUR,[AH off and on for fue past +':i.ve years, and 
had ,..orked very closely with him during the past tvfO years since he re­
turned to the National Br'Jadcasting Company. HECK stated th,~,.t fran the 
conversations he had had 1vi th DURHAH, he had formed the impression that 
l.)]RHAH's family, wilile livi.ng in Hississippi during his youth, were a 
little better off than the average Negro fa.uily in the cor1lJrulli'~y, 211d for 
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that reason vJaS t he . \Joint of discussion in any issue or trouble that 
developed along r acial lines. HECK st::lted that he believed the Dl;TIEAI'f 
farm HaS burned out, cause lmlmown, and ths.t subsequently the family 
moved to Chicago. He sti:.i. ted that DlJRHAN is extremely conscientious of 
equal rirJlts, op:)ortunities, and privileges for the Negro people. He 
advised t hat bec:aus e of DlJRf-IAH's zealous attitude tOi'Tard racial ec,uality 
and his outspoken o:f)inion in this regard, he at one time thought that 
DtJRHAH lfaS s~nnp2.thetic to the Corrununist cause, but that subsequently 
he had changed his opi."1ion. HECK stated he had (jue stioned DURRAH dir­
ectly concerning any connection he might have with the Communist Party, 
and DURHA1-1 had told him positively that he was not a meI!1ber of the Cororrnm­
ist Party, nor l'laS he affiliated ,'lith any of the organizatbns supported by 
the Cornmun~st Party. 1{;~CK related that although mm.r-liu·l's pursuit regarding 
the equality of the lJegro in the United states ran pa.rallel ,~th that of 
the Communis t Party line, he did not think that DUREAil agreed with other 
issues Which the Communist Party promoted. HZCK related tha.t he did not 
think DURHAH ''laS a member of the Communist Party. 

HJl u uum~:~-2,mmsup:ra J>< 
This informant advised on December 1, 1949, that he had worked 

very closely with DURI-l.A.lvf during his, DURHAH's, employment "dth the IIChicago 
Defender". The informant stated that he considered DURHAH a very capable 
writer, but that because of his attitude and actions, it .. laS necessary 
for the 'Cmcago Defender" to fire him. He related that while DURHAH 
was employed by the "Chi cago Defender", he had a feelL"1g Dl,'RHAH ''laS fol­
lowing the Communist Party line not beca'lse of any open conunitment on the 
part of DURHAH, but because of DURH1U.J:' s opinions ani actions as unit 
chairIIk'1n of th e Chicago NCl'I's ) aper Guild. ~leG(lrding these actions, the 
informant related that DLiRHAH was against the established procedure in 
running a ne'\vspaper in that he did not think it necessary to have copy in 
on time, to have regular hours of emllloyment, or to conform with other 
regulations Hhlch are so important to the efficient running of a newspaper. 
DURHAM, according to the informant, re~resented the lIChicago Defender" 
employees in his ~)o siti()n as union chairman to the ChicaGO Newspaper 
Guild, and that his ID1compromising attitude during t he labor conferences 
regarding problems of a rcla~ively trivial importance, was one of his 
reasons for believing that DlTEHAN had. a tendency to follow the Communist 
Party line, inasmuch as he follo.ved the same course and procedure regarding 
tactics as other kn01-!Tl Communist Party members, which the informant had 
observed and been associated '\'lith in his official capacity as Executive 
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Assistant to the Pu:)lisher of the "Chicago Defender ll • The informant 
related thd he could not recall any specific reffi3.rks or statements made 
by DURHAH regarding his 1ea.ning, but that DURHAH generally would ~)ut 
too much emphasis on articles which would incite the Eegro peo ple and 
also Ivhenever an international issue was the subject matter of one of 
DURHAH's articles, he would color said article in favor of Hussia or a 
Russian dignitary, llhich ever the case may be. 

JESSIE GRIEGSLY 
Secretary to the General Manager 
Station I;[JJD 
230 North Hichigan Boulevard 
Chicago, lllinois 

HI's. GRIEGSLY advised SA VJ1i1..FORD E. Gil..i.1.NER in :Jecember, 1949, 
that the radio show, "Here Comes Tomorrow", which was sponsored by the 
Hetropolitan Life Insurance Company, ,.,as cast over radio station WJJD 
from September 1, 1947, to January 2, 1948, but that none of the cast 
or 1'lI'iters on said show-nere employed by WJ ,,11). HI's. G..:tlffiLSY stated 
that she recalled RICHARD DURHAH as a scri?t writer for said show, but 
could furnish no information concerning him. 

Other Activities 

A clipping from the IIPackinghouse 110rker" dated November, 1952, 
page 5, column 1, states t ho. t the "Packinghouse lvorlcer ll aids in the 
publication of United Packinghouse lforkers of America rnateria1, inter­
prets union policy and program for the press, radio and public. NOfmAN 
OOLNICK is Department Director, aided by RICHtl.~{[) OURHAH and HI'S. BEV:iliLY 
ADAMS. 

~~~=,;~];a~~ ~:'~~~~n~~i~~fi~;i;~;;:;o D~~t~~o~ :~s:~~~b~~, P~;~;, 
which contained a four page memorandum entitled "UPWA Eat to Play Dead for 
Undertaker ZISI~m01iER.", dated Ha.rcy 23, 1953. This memorandum vms 
directed to fi eld representatives and district directors from RICHARD 
DURHAM. It was captioned "Staff School Recommendations". Some of the 
recommendations are as fol101<1S: 

1. That the UP~vA Executive Board go on record to stop the 
\'Iar in Korea by exchanging orisoners in accordance \"lith the 
Geneva Agreement. 
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2. That it shoul'l oe the policy of the U2"-TA to support every 
member in his right to invoke the 5th Amendment when called 
before the House Un-American Activities Committee, or any 
grant jury attacking his ci~il rights. 

3. That U?HA Anti-Discrirnination be administered and enforced 
without reservation. 

A clipping from "1'he Champion", April, 1953, page 7, column 1, 
captioned "New Coordinator Program Set Up," is quoted in part as follo'l(ls: 
"A new method of operation has been adopted by the International :&v.:ecu­
tive Board of UP:lA. It is the coordinator program designed to take the 
resolutions and policies of our union off of pa)er and get them into 
dynamic action. 

"Under the joint supervision of Vice-President ImSSELL R. LASLE.'Y 
and A. T. Je?lI:i;HS the coordinator program is headed by \'1911 kn01.'ffi Chicago 
writer lUCHA.-U Ju11.l-lA2,I who has proved his trade union ability under fire 
in numerous UP'i'/A battles across the country." 

\}'-35, of knO"WIl reliability-.1 

This infol1nan".:. advis ed on January 13, 1954, th?t the "Packing­
house 'dorker" of December, 1953, on the back page thereof, contained 
subject data together with the information as to the deoartment in vlh'_ch 
each officer or employee worked. He stated that R.ICHARD DiJRHAl,j and 
}1l1,RTHA HOU1GREN worked in the Program De "artment , International Office, 
DURHAH being head of that departnent. 

fU) tr"'j6:J~ Government agency w~;ich 
£Q£ducts P~£~~~lel and intelligence investigat~ons 

This informant furnished information on February]2, 1952, that 
RICHAB.D DUlUIlI.H, v.ho was described as a journalist and scri~Jt writer, was 
among the individuals taking part in a panel discussion of "Negro 
on stage, Screen, Radio and Television", held at the Hall Branch Library 
on February 6, 1952. 
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IT. DESCRIFTION 

HJJ ............................... ................ The ~ollowinK. :it a description of t~ e subject as obtained 
, from the recorQslo~'l'=?Jal1d records of the Hmds County Bureau of 

Vital Statistics; \!-4, and rr':"5,supra~ 

Name ISADORE RICHA~IIDI 
Alias Richard Isadore Dur ham 
Birth Data September 11, 1917, at 

Sex 
Race 
Residence 
Former Residence 
Height 
1'ieight 
Build 

I 

Hair 
Eyes 
Scars and Marks 
Occupation 
Earital Status 
Relatives 

f -., 

Bolton, Hinds County, Hississippi 
Male 
Negro 
6059 Harper Avenue, Chicago 
6204 South Parl{Way, Chicago 
5'8" 
168 pounds 
Stocky 
Black 
Brown 
None lm01'Jl1 

Radio and script writer 
lviaIried .. 

... Father, CURTISlUO.Ji'HAM; 
l-1other, CHANIJ0JJ.HAH; 

. tlif e, CLARIC:;;:JDURHAE; 
Brothers, CL~.mJEL~HA1Jl , age 19, 
EARL~ruIAr-!, age 17, CUR TIs:..Q.tJR HAH , JR.; 
Sisters, CI,OTILDE, a ge .. 21!.. C:CttroIA HARIE 

~HAM, itlIJIFR~URHA~LLAND 

- c -
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Identity 
of 

Source 

f:-: 
'1'-2 
confidential 
Source! 

'£-3 
Anonymous Source 

T-4 

, 

ADl-II 1JISTRATIV'E PAGE 

UJFORHANTS 

Date of Activity 
and/or Description Date 

of Information Received 

6/2/54 

Background 12/1/49 

Background 6/11/51 

Background 12/14/51 

Baclcrfround 10/4/51 

1951 12/29/51 

Background 5/13/54 

- 21 -
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Agent to 
l~om 

Furnished 

File Number 
ifuere 

Located 

FHAHCIS P. Instant 
COFF~Y Report 
(orally) 

",[ELFORD E. 
G:dNER 

100-18662-9 p3 

CHAf'..LES 100-18662-31 
S~'TAR 

CI1i1.IILES 100-18662-37 
SETAR 

ltOBl'..'1T J. 100-18662-36 p4 
lillSON 

~ltL II . 62-4407-lA 
STARK 

S'l'EPl-IUIT M. Instant 
C.4.U;E!.JDER Report 

"1 
b7D 
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Identity Date of Activity 
of and/or Jescriution 

Source of Information 

'1'-5 
Selective Ser- Background 
vice Records as 
furnished by 
ALBERT RHYDE, 

I Chief Clerk, Se-
Ilective Service, 
j 523 S. Plymouth Ct., 

Chgo, Ill. 

I 'T'_h 

i 
I 
I 

! T-

T-a 

1947-1948 

947-1948 

1949 

1943-1949 

Informant 
Check 

1952 

Date 
Received 

4/28/50 

2/23/50 

2/23/50 

7/16/51 

9/22/51 

4/30/51:. 

3/6/53 

- 22 -
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Agent to 
\'lhom 

Furnished 

CILlli.LES 
roLZ 

HARK J. 
LAWLESS 
( orally) 

}~\l~K J. 
LAltlLESS 

:W DffiT J. 
vrILSON 

IWBER.'r J. 
":lILSON 

Fil e Nmnber 
Where 

Located 

10)-18662-20 p2 

NY 100-197740 

NY 100-197740 

VJILLIAl-I F. 100-18662-69 
'l'HOI·PSON 
(orally) 

;;! •• H. 100-20627-1B3(37) 
NC GB.AIL 

~.'\ ' ~ 
j 

1 
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Jate of Activity Agent to File Humber 
Identity of and/or Descri~tion Date \ihom \'ihere 

Source of Information Heeeiv'ed Furnished Located 

IT-a, "" Continued I Cha.racteriza tion 7/,16/51 ROBERT J. 
of DuBois Theatre 'wITLSON 

! Group 
I 

I 
1946-1949 7/16/51 ROBF.RT J. A) 66-2612-1B(J1) 

WILSON 

3/23/52 3/26/52 1;;. H. A) 66-2612-1B(46) 
Fe GH.AIT. 

(U) 
I 
T-2 

1/6/54 1/6/54 GROVER. c • 1'))-8009-3088 p86 
.i.'OOMPSON 

b7D 

>< 3/23/47 4/14/47 JOHN J. 66-2029-174 
JARJIUL 

4/20/47 5/20/47 JOHN' J. 66-2029-180 
JA.l.HUL 

4/23/47 Unknown Unknown Unable to 
locate 

1/25/48 2/13/48 JOf-m J • 66-2029-232 
.JA:mUL 

2/26/48 3/4/48 JOHN J. 66-2029-236 
JARlillL 

1947 8/11/47 JOHN J. 100-18662-20 p4 
I JARl,rur, i 
I 

I 'f-ll 
Anonymous 
Source 

: '£-12 
I Anonymous 
I Source 
I 
! 
j -1- - 23 - >< 
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Identity Date of Activity AgEnt to File Number 

of and/or Description Date Hhom Where 

Source of Infonnation Received Furnished Located 
I 

! Character ization 1945 JOHN F. 

of GJL GRJ:.EN GL1:!1JVILLE 1 
I 

b7D I 

I 
T-~ , 

Character:i.zation 4/23/49 JOHN F. 

of FIlED FINE GL&JVJLLE 

1 

jU) I T-15 

II Characterization 8/25/45 UnlmoHn 

I of dILLIAl>1 L. 

I 
PATTERSON 

~. T-16 I AnOnymous 

I 
Source 

I 

T-17 I 
I Current In- 5/3/54 JOHN ~ 100-18662-67 J!,-. I 

formant Check r(~'-,ATDJG 

I I 
(orally) 

b 7D 
I '1'-18 I 

! 

II Current In-
formant Check 5/10/54 ::ICHAEL R. 100-18662-67 

I 
CAHRANO 

Characterization 3/7/52 Crl~RL}:i:;S 

of Chicago and 5LOZ 
Cook ~ounty Giti-
zens Committee 

1951 11/20/51 CfLl.R.LES 100-24789-JJ\ 
::lOLZ 

Ch:':,racterization 3/1/49 H}lLLRT c. 
of "Chicago Star II POHLIIAN 
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Identity 
of 

, \ 
~ 

Date of Activity Agent to File Number 
and/or Description Date Whom Where 

~So~u~r~c_e __________ ~of~'~I~n_f~o~~~t~i_on=-__ ~R~e~c~~v~~~n_i~s~he~d~ __ ~L~o~c~at~e~d~ __ __ 
- t 

I T-IB, continued 

V 7-20 
All 

, 'T'-?1 

I 
T-22 

I 

I 
T-2;2 

I 
I I T-24 

T-25 

11,,----------, 

Characterization 
of CARL HmSCH 

1/19/52 

Characterization 
of Pro gressi ve 
Party 

Current In­
fo rmant Check 

Current In­
formant Check 

Current In­
formant Check 

Current In­
formant Check 

Harch, 1953 

3/15/52. 

Summer, 1953 

5/12/52 

., 

1/27/52 

2/6/51 

5/6/54 

5/6/54 

5/14/54 

5/7/54 

3/2.7/53 

3/15/52. 

,3/17/53 

- 25 -

CHARLES 
BelLZ 

CHARLES 
OOLZ 

M. E. 
GOHLON 

HUSSELL L. 
JAGLhY 
(ora.lly) 

b7D 

100-18662.-67 

GENE ~. 
Aa.FOLD 
(orally) 

100-18662-67 b 7 D 

G:illRGE EmITN 100-18662-67 
JONES 
( orally) 

JOHN J. 
:i·re GUIRE 

JOHN H. 
DONEY 

100-18662-67 

'l'D:O'l'HY L. LA 66-3371-1B14 
IXWOVAN 

LOUIS K. 
DE GUES 

b7D 
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Identity 
of 

Source 

rl T-26 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'

II T-27 
Anonymous 

! Source 
I 

T-28 
Anonymous 
Source 

T-29 
Anonymous 
Source 

T-30 
Anonymous 
Source 

T-31 

T-32 
i Anonymous 

Source 

l=.ll 
Anonymous 
Source 

, 

Date of Activity 
and/or Descrintion Date 

of L~formation Received 

Characterization 
of GCASP 

1951-1952 

1952 

Narch, 1945, to 
Septem;)er, 1951 

3/6/52 

5/9/52 

12/4/52 

7/23/51 

- 26 -
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Agent to 
VJhom 

Furnished 

J. J. 
DALY 

File Nwnber 
Where 

Located 

100-20627-1B4(61) 

J. E. 1JO-18662-lA3 
GIBLl.'R, AND 
S~~ B. E. 
vr~BB 

H. P. UL~SON 100-17728-132 
and SE A. E. (25) p4 
FALLER 

""' ! 
I 
J 

b7D 

b7D 
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Date of Activity Identity 
of 

Source 
and/or Descri~tion Date 

of Information Received 

T-34 
ROB'ERT STARNES, 3/23/53 3/27/53 
Hegional Direc-
tor - CIO, 
544 Camp 3t., 
Ne1f Orleans, La. 
(deemed advisable) 

T-35 

T-36 
G-2, 
Chicago, Ill. 

., . 

December, 1953 1/13/54 

2/6/52 2/12/52 

REFERENCES 

\ 

Agent to 
Whom 

Furnished 

Unknovn1 

'>«( 
. . - - . 

- - . . '~; ;. " .' 
. " . 

File Humber 
.fl1ere 

Located 

100-8009-2781 

GROV'.2R C. 10\)-80D9-3088-p86 
:rHOHPSON and b 7 D 
dILLIDI V. 
(:IIXTEI) 

100-ll506-487-p21 
FLlllT 

Report of SA Y3LFORD E. GAl1N11t dated 2/14/50 at Chicago. 
ae~: ort of SA PAUL G. T.1.l"LOR dated 4/5/50, at New Orleans. 
He :'ort of SA ~ :ARK J. LAi'.JLESS dated 4/5/50 at Ne10f York. 
ReQort of SA CP.Aqr.~SS E:OLZ dated 6/6/50 at Chicago. 
Heport of SA '.i.'HOHAS J. OONOVAN dated 4/30/53 at Chicago. 
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FD-122 
~,,\"""'D_MNO." .- ~ (5-11-53) 

Office Memorandum · UNITED ~ __ ~~.c~ GOVERNMENT 

TO DI~ECTOR, FBI (100-361 649) DATBI June 21, 1954 

SAC , CHICAGO (100-18662) ;.;ard U.TJl. . 
~ 

(--

SUBJECT: ISADORE RICHARD DURHAH, wa. 
llIcrmrd Isadore" ~Durham 
sj:~cu:nTY HATTER - C 
0.0. - Chicago 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

~ The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

N~ _____ ~I~S~AD~O~R~E~R~I~C~Wffi~D~D~lffi~HAM~~ ___________________________________ ___ 
o ) 

ALIASES __ ~R~ic~h~a~r~d~I~sa~d~o~r~e~i)1~IT~h~am~ _______________________________________ __ 

NATIVE BORN, __ __ N ATURALIZED. __ _ ALIEN. _____ _ 

COMMUNIST. ___ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARrY. ___ INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE~ __ _ 

MISCEIJ.ANEOffi (Specify) ______________________ _ 

TAB FOR DEl'COM~ __ TAB FOR COM3AB RACE ___ _ SEX "-/.,,.<--
DATE OF BIRI'H ________ PLACE OF BIRI'H _________ ;;..,.< ... / ___________ _ 

BUSlNE3S ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) ~U.:..:.n=-it::...:e::..:;d::...._ ___ _ 

Packinghouse \iorkers of America - cro. Publicity and Education De oartment, 

608 SOllth Dearborn, Chicago, n J inois 

KEY FACILITY DATA: 
GEOGRAPHI C AL REFERENCf NUMBER RES PONSIBILITY _________________ _ 

INTERESTED AGENCIj/ ___________________________________ ----

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 6059 HarJ)er, Chicago. n 1 inois 

(REn IS TERED ) 
SHC:rcb 

, ~-' ' . . 

" j \ ~ :2-), ~)3 

;' - .... -
J 

L ;, 

j 
.. i . 

. ,.. •. -. , ... ," .r 
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UNIT3Tl STATES DEPAiU1IENT OF JUSTICE 

FSDERAL BUREAU OF ITV3STIGATION 

HAidelberg, Germany 

,... 
• 

VIA ARMY COURIER 

J"Iate: 3/16/55 

To: Directnr, FBI 

''lriom: Liei son He pre sent" ti ve, He ide 1berg (100- 253 ) 

Sub je c t : RICEA '1D ;)~FmL.M 

TJN 1'1i i-~~D P_~'J C KIN"Gi-'iOTJ (3 ~S ".') (i F~{j·;>~,3 ~p /~'~LT::~:qICi~ 

608 South Dearborn St. 
Chica~o, Ill. 
INl.'~mTAL SECURITY - e 

Attache~ i3 (are) 2 ph~to5tatic copy (ies) of 1 
letter(s) dated 2/7/55 . ___ ._ from the subject, a USA re"S"Td'ent f 

to the following addrossee in the German Democr8tic Republic 
(Soviet Zone of Ger~any. including the Soviet Sector of Berlin). 
T'1.13 material W3S made avail.'lblA t~ me through G-2, Headquarters, 
U3 Army Europe. It wa3 ohtained by 66th ere Group, Region VIII, 
Berlin, Germany, through technical coverage and the infl'\rmation 
shoulrt be usert in 8 manner which would adequately pr~tect the 
identIty and nature of this source. 

Women's International Democratic Federation 
(International Democratische Frnuenfoederation) 
Unter den Linden 13 
Berlin W 8, GermAny 

Mr. John Peet and/or Democratic German Report 
FriedrichstrasSA 1'37/111 
Berlin W 8 Germany 

/." . . , 
, , 

/ 
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Office Memorandum · • 
FD-122 

(5-11-53 ) 

TO 

SUBJECT: 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

. ., 
• I • ' ..) , 

~ . ,-, 
0 .. i - i ..i 

C{; : 
I " . -., ~ \ . ~. 

, : ..: : ; .... _: ,.) 

!" 
," ~ 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

N»ffi ________________________________________________________ ___ 

ALI~ES ________________________________________________________ __ 

NATIVE BOHN, __ __ N ATURALIZED, __ _ ALIEN. ___ _ 

COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARrY. ___ INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE"!....-__ _ 

MISCELLANEOill <sf-CHY) _______________________________ _ 
TAB FOR DEI'COM X TAB FOR COM3AB '--- RACE, __ _ SEX'-___ 

DATE OF BIRI'H ________ PLACE OF BIRI'H ____________ __ 

KEY FACILITY DATA: , /~~ 
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY ; / -'~ _______ _ _______ ~,~~i~<~~~O 

J',..~. INTERESTED AGENCIES _________________________ ___ 

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ________________ /_. _________ --',_: __ _ 

/ . , . 
' . i' 
T t / " REGISTERED MAIL 

! : s ~~ : - _ : , - '_ I :' :- : : , r. ~ :: - ~.' : E :) "'. 
DAT.L:-~ ';)·.3> '\_~ : h _____ :': l _,"·D:::.::-~.\i:'::~ 
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TO DATE: JulJ 1, 1955 
.. J~~ 

"'PROM' 

OIRECT0R, r~I (100-367649) 
} 

. SAC, C'-'ICAGO (100-18662) fi 

( 

SUBJECT: ISADOl1E '1ICfu,f{D D1mpJ;N, wa. 
Sh - C 

\ J, 

,,' '. ~:; 
_J,~ , , 
. , 

.~~~ 

(j.ll. Chicago 

7/ l.-" 
Re ference 

,:."",, 

Sj,C letter 55-30 dated 4/12/55 captioned "Security 
Index" • 

Succinct i:esume of Case 

fEhe following information Has reported by informants 
who have furnished reliable infor'natlon in the past, unless 
otherwise indicated: 

Subject is Educational and Publicity pirector, 
FPVJA ~ :)1strict ill,' CIO, 605 South Dearborn ;.;.treet, 
Chicago, Illinois, and resides at 6059 ~outh Harper Avenue, 
Chic ago. 

Subject a me'nber of the Communist Party and Com­
munist ~olitical Association 1943-51; subject attended meetings 
of South .... dde ';';ection, CP, l~)+ 7-49; a self adr'1itted member 
of CP advised that .I'1arxist Study Circle meetings were held 
in sub j ec tIs re s id enc e in 191+ 8; in 1 ~5J:_._sub j ec t was leader 
of Communist.cell, referred to as '1"cultural Club" or lIArtists 
Gr'o\:lp'f; sUbj 'ct reportedly fol~d CP line in 195u; subject 
wrote for I'Chicago ~)tarlf in 1~46; -was active in Dubois 
'I'heater group, 1946-49; was in charge of publicity for 
Chicago and,;oo.n. GountJ Citizens C ornmi ttee in 1951; was 
melber Internationali;orKers vrder, 1945-51; subscribed to 
I'The\~orkerr, awl "Daily OJorKer ll

, 1952; Vias irlember of ""arch 
of Labor il }I'eature Committee, 1952; was contacted to dp8.'.; 
up ,,]aterial for political act in 20th.lard of Progressive 
Party in Harch 195(.:; attended Civil .. lights Congress convention 
in 1952; was on the mailing list of ,:;lLLchgo Council of 
Arts, Sciences and rrofessions, 1952 and 1.63; was on ,''Jailing 
list of JrCalifornia c.uarterly·' ,J953.~ 

Since the last report in tnis case it has been 
reuorted that subject attended C:,AUDE Lrr-:Hl'F'Ou rE l1ally, Uctober'{~,' 

JSP:Ll'lA 
( 3 ) 

.. 
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W) 

\ 

n IR Be 'PuR, 1" 3 I RE: I;)I;.T1uR E H:U~ BJ., :1 11 iYURHA 1''i, wa. 
:3i. - C 

···························· 1954; attended PAUL HOBESON concert, Uctober 1954; attended 
( !, r'l{ot'Ker " rneetine: February 1955; sent letter to 'vi omen's Tnt er­

n ....: tionalJeomcratic l' ederation, L.> erlin VJ8, ;jermany, on 
fi'ebruary 7, 1955;ata 'li.strict Board meetint:: {:,f '~ ~j held 
in May 1955 members ofthepoard were discussing C1J people 
activ~ in the National A~sociatlon for hdvance~ent 
of Colored People, and GEi:~ALDYNE LiGHrrFOO';I', who was in 
attenc1 &nce at the meeting, criticized the wor&Q:( ~he 
suoject in the i IA r .. CP as being too far to the left ~ .... . . ... . 

"\ I? '~ lj{r( 
Recommendation .'::,). ,.,' '! ~ .. " 

., ... -::~"'/ V:":;", : 

Retain on becurity Index. 

~ubject referred to as one of Cf people in NAACP 
at a discussion Hhich to'OK place at a District ' Doard meeting 
of the Cp in :'lay 1955, and, therefore, it is recornrnended ' 
by the Chicago office that subject be reta.i.ned on the 
,Secur ity Index. 

Detcom 'rabbing 

Stlbjeet not presentl .! tat l ed ; ieteom and does riot 
meet nevI criteria for tabbing set f orth in ~) l. C letter 55-12(a). 

- 2 -
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To: 
~ FBI File and Serial No. /00 - 36 16-~-'} 
~ FBI Headquarters 
D FBI Field Division , ' 

From : DISHQ, Washington. D. C. 

day, ~ !egarding FBI 0' report 0 memprandum d 
1'2 a " Us at (city, state) -=Q=~:.....;-:.....;f. '=~::"";-4·- lt-....,':"":· -~~~L-___ _ 

concerning (title - not necessary if file number is sl1 wn 

it has been necessary to make additional copies for official use within this agE 
as indicated below: 

(A) Number of 
Copies Made Distribution 

1 nTc:m_p IT r.r.l11,."hlls Ohio 

COpy RECORD 
ALI. INFO[W(i TION CmrfA H~ZD 
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T,h~ Cl\,-i'l I~it:;r~~s G 
Ge oe,:-;,::. t }f the Unl i,(c:<j 

.'S:c L 9'~ \-,'" ~.~ cIf·"tpn:L I,.·:'! +. hE" 
.~) l :::t. t f ) ~~ r J.,J ,';) \.l r) .;, ~ f~ c. E K t:~ (~··l.-1·r~-l '1 !.,,~ (; J" .j I;').;' 

r~': ''', '\ T-,!.<,.;. il~~J 11Ht:j fu,rn:i"t,}l':; d 1~~.1:11.ut) 
':,"Io,;'~\.1"j t~p.{:) (.) ...... 1-'·0./#, •.• t.~\J .... ":~,y., l f... "! t:.;:c.j !,' 1-;\ n "r' LJlj_'.·~i.:t,',11'1 

Info:cmatlon in the .P1tst;·J~ 
1,1 <1'3 ~ i'l Ii I', L 'lJU,:, ':>c' a tt b ','~ <i";\~... ,.).", ,J .. ~ .. ~.-I SJ ,..ik,; .", 4J ,J ' ........ ... .. 

CLAUDE I.IGIl':fTFOOT P(1::'.,'!, te -~,·, ) <i:> C;:t t· . " e ~()I> ; S f,r; \:;:'rd ;;:}.Ct 

S(\uLh PB,rkw~lJD C~h HgC' o PNJI. F?OF,E,';j·Or ,- 'I') i"LAGUE r l{~[TTF'O(l'J1 ,Ju/c:-
featured sfHC'9.ke I-Jt tht~ 'RJj,>\'" ftJ'L',:l":;:",: r ,~)."' .• :l. t,v' 

In. C'h.:it;'ftt;:C" p IIJ"t,n,(}t~Jr .'e(,"J.~ ":Jic'·~,.~'-l'~t~.,:.:'4 \'~-"l' ~, 

J'e;1J"} ua r";'l ;? t, :> J (j:>;;.::> "11', ',r[;:;1;; [' 'Y .15 "~",;> -,', J 
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:;', l' ~ . 

lAJ ,?:: ,3 ell_ t e r1'· (;; d. t f) '1~'11e elJ 8 r c d.y· r" f- r f J~ .t; t t (' j',';., J Ci' ~l ( 
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r.r-3~who has furnished rel:lHble Inf~>rmatl()n in 
th~pas'tp adv1s~d on Fe h!'UJJry '7 lJ 1 0S~; ~ thnt RIGHAHD J)TJRHAN 
at tended A "Worke'r" m"e tJng h~ld a!"; the Sl1.th~rlF.md. Hata 1 y 

47th str!lJet 8ridDrf~xel BO\lJ.!:)'IT!1rd,q C'l'l1cago y .(111nol~\.\l on 
February h~ 19,5,.,,, .TOHNTIT't'l'1AN ~ Fe r01.gn Ed 1. tnr of th~:'I 
"Daily W(.lrkel''' and GLMfnn:LIGlrrpOO'P! eonvtcted Sm.! th Aet 
sub3ect 1 spoke 8. t titll!'l 111e\.,t'1ng_x.-

Interns t10nal DemOCrl.it '.0 v,k,tllf:ln'1 g F'0cl,~ra t 1 en (It,lHF' 
......, .. , ..... ,."1""' ................ , .... " ,.P,_ ........ ,_ .... ~, ... , ...... /i ~._ ... ~ ......... ~,_ ... _ ., .... _ ,,--"' .... _ ...... ,-.... ' ... '.0; ... ~_._. __ • __ , ,. ".' ...... _ .. __ ......... 

IT''/t!!/a t)!Jn.r1d~nt,1f11 $ourc~~ i'tt)r,.)Qr' ,.1d'J~n(~d ( )t1 

Harc:tl16,9 191.),5)1 t.bat Rrt~dAHD DrJmlAM~ Tln~";e., ;"rh'ktngb")Uf:i~ 
Workl9ra orAm~rica ,\ t:o!'res pnnrled with thi~ h()mtHl P I; In Vn" 
n~ltlonQl Dt!lmO;:l?&tlc F'..:~.:leratl()l1.~ n~r)1.nl) \v8~ O~ ',r.·n. J nYIl 
Februiu"YlJ 19 1,SolX ' 

n~'1d E~'Ctf\I) 'Jr':ed at ~tl1 tlU,J~S ';~;\.;- t: .;,:.~ 1,-:~. 

i\'k 'enl"!n~;I" ,J 1:,\'1.'" : ' , '3d HS \:\:, 1',-

stu t 8 d t.h s r d +. ',I f;; '1 j '.\, '" 

tJ tl ~ (1 11:';0 t {'l (' , (1'! 'I l.n .. ~ r':r t ! 1 \J -i,y 1,:/ f):: .> .. t x F'C' ' . .f 1 f; ':1 ,~'j, t"' ;' ~ 
Wfllell J<)ir:leJ ,lrl ltj:j"'J t \~-n } ,.~ 
Congres~0 he:d in Paris in ~prll , 
Conunlt:tee r:'!1 On }\":l~"t' {' :( ' ,"" 

of American Wom0n. 
jqr:~Cl {".d)J'l"l··" l- '~ ~r : .. " 

• _, _,'" ";, ".,- j,,"- ,'')' .... .. (.J" J-"~l ' __ -.j 

Report er 178 . 
1. .,;r'lt';l . ' 

T t, Ir< 

fJ '~' r. 

,) 

! :1 , '. 
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The Congress of Amer.ican WOMen has been designated 
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to 
Executive Order 10450. 

l!ational A..s..§~ci!.:tJ.on f2.!'_ the MiT~~!!l~nt _c:L Go1,££.~~~,!,e?l:.le~~O~~CP .. 1 
T~5.9 who has furnished reliable information in 

pas t l' advised on May 13, 19.5.5;1 that GERALDYNE Ll'GHTFOOT 

fcrl~tlCj·!hedtlJhef't'W'~~k of ~~_~~~}}.1i{~~ in the NAACP as bt)ing 
ar 0 vee 'Q6 

the 

too 

T",5 advised on November 8.fJ 1954.,. the t GER1ILDY.tIJ1:' 
LIGh'l'lIlJU'!, .is a member of the Cadr~ and Educe t ion Commie s iOIl 
of the Il1.inois *' Indiana Dis trict of the Communis t Party ,c, 

USA.2( 

'The Communi~t Party." USA has been designated by 
the Attorney Gene,roal of the Uni ted St~tes pursuant to 
Executive Order 104500 

Informant Contacts 
---' 

.L'I''''J,9 T-,6~ and,T,=7~ a.l1 who have fnrn~L~j,hod reliable 
informatlon in tbe past,-:t?dvisod th.9.t theykn',')';.,r of no 
current Comrm.mist l.3ct:tvltles on the part of the :nlr'I,j':H;~o 

'l~T~3' .. contaC.''';,ed T ,-" 6 9 "contacted 
December 8 9 1955. 
Decemb6r 6,,19559 
November 30 y 1~S50 rrc~7 2 contact.ed 

I...~ 

IJ'~£3"J an agen'~y wlL3,ch ':;C1nducts s8curi ty :Ln ,}I2' 'J t i.f.::a~ 
tions in the Chicag(; iH'ea~ advisee: CD i'J:;:verr,oer ~l; :.~:;S: 
that they know of no Gurrent Cotn.Y'l'tJl1i3t activ:ties ,)!l the 
part of the subjecto 
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CPS ~Mlm 

• 
ADl'IjUJIS'1'T-U\'l'rVE 

• , 

Ttli3 sub iec t; 1s on tbe Sec1Jri ty Inl',x of tb!3 
Chic8g0 Office~ His 3<~eurity Indez Cal'd has' !:"j(,n l'f,vicHed and 
is current and correct, 

Careful consideration has been given to each source 
concealed and T-symbols were utiliz6d onJ.y in tbO,J8 irv~tance3 
\\There the identity of T~he source must be coneeaJe<L 

Identity 
of 

Source 

Date of Aotivity 
And/or Description 
of Information 

r'1'-l 
1L,..1 _____ ----I1 /i~Ploy1nent 

T-2 

L:~r 

7~::bi 
G=2 
U" S., Army 
Europe 

LAI.J\UDE LIGIfl'FOO:l,1 
rally 

.,lIWor'k:er,r m':O'6t ing 
2/4/Ss .-

\.--(~>'~I~r('~n.·t i nf' 01~rnB.n·e 
cheek 

INPOHl'ifANTS 

AgEm'S to 
Date~Jhom 

Hecei'Ied Furnisb.ed 

;1-2·/t2/.I_r~. ,r.~ G'~"F"R I" ':l. . _. J'"1\J v'l~', \~. 

rHCH},SON 

FHANCIS P. 
GC:J~F-E~Y 

D"'- C: 
i,.. ~ 'c \ _ t.;~J 

, 
,_~t l 

FIle II 
l~ihe T'~~ 

LO,::.b.ted 

Ins taut 
report 

:~. 0 t ',).P 

.-" 
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~::~::y Date of AC:~;~~; 
of An:-l/or Description . DB to 

Source 'Jf Information Rec~ived 
-. .. ---_ .. '--<.- ''''----- "'-'~.-

r-

T'-'2 

'Char v GEH ALDYNE 
LIGH 'rFOOT 

infcl'mant I -, Current 
1,-____ ----1 c he c k 

I-Current informant 
~-----~ check 

'J' 8 ... -

, 'i' " /., 0 15'5' ,·:', .L/.) I 

Sec\.lri ty Unlt 
Chicago PD 

'·:·:u· T"r'''.,n t: ir. .("'(' ~~rn ""'1 t '" , "., / 0, 7/'C: l" ~ _ '-' - , .d. ', _ ",-,.. J. . .... / ..!. ,->:,) 

chI) '2;k 

-
EEFEHENCB 

Agent tc 
whom 

Furnished 
,'-' ....... ~--......-;.."""'--

1"11e # 
where 
L'J ':s..t ed 

JOHN:p:o D l KI'~ATING 
.................................... 

.JOHN ~r n 

F'OARDE 
"o!' aI 1y.' 

GROVER Co 
THOMPSON 
((relly) 

SE HUGH He 
13 !l,fil'IHAR DT 

In3~1?El:port I ................. ! .... ~ 
Inso report ! b7D 

.;:n!·j 0 cepcI't 

Chh;ago 8UJ.ilmar:~;r rpy.Jcr t of Sl\.. STEPHEN H " CAL:::.':'HDEE d;Jt,:~ J, '3 2}, 
195L+ 0 

.. 
....-. ~~) , ... 

..~ 
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:FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
CON~NTIA L 

I'tEPORTING OFFICE I OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

;~/;s~& 
INVESTIGATIVE NI'tIOD 10/19,2,3,24,,30 
11/5,8,19-21,26,28-,30/56 CHICAGO CHICAGO 

TiTlE OF CASE RE)ooRT .<lADE .Y 

JAMES ·E. CALLAHAN a JR. 
ISAOORE RICHARD DURHAM, wa.. CHARAaER OF CASE 

/ 
.I 

SYNOPSIS: 

! 
.' 

INT~RNiI. L SECURITY-C 

t 
~. 

DURHAM resides a t 60.5 9 S ~ Harper Ave . , Ch icago, Ill., and is 
employed. as Progra m Depa rtment Dire~tor a t UPHA , AFL-CIO, 608 
S. Dearborn St. , Chicago. D5URHAf'I has a ttended numerous high-
level conferences of the Illino l.s ·-Indiana District, Communist 
Party (CP) in 1.95.5 and 19.56. lJURHAH has as sumed the position 

TV..., .... 

r!c 

~ 

, , 
I 

of Organizational Secreta ry of the Pa cl<:ing Division of the 
Illinois-Indiana District D CP : in 1956. Subject sent IIBest Hishes ll 

tUJ !~~~~::~!S~~P~~!t~~:~ t~~~~1~;~i~w~)la;9~i.1/3!~~~~ name was in 

DETAILS : 

APPROVED 

u.P*_ 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN C H ARGE PO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW , 

(loO~' .3 67649) (REGIS'r ~RED) 1----·-)··.: r ?~' 
l ·--- ··----L----~-~--......:,~-.--.:.--,-__:r_---

COPIES MAPE: 

( 4 ' )Bureau 
-...;:;.:O'~ 

.3 Chicago (100- 18662 ) 
II Q" ,\' U\\i), _t)_'_'~_1 __ _ 

I 
r 

..... I ./ 1·-··· .. ·-- ·-- -·--- -
(" .. _. I .. ·l .L~ ; I 

____ ._. __ .•.... _ . . ......... . _ •. _ . . . .. I 

I ; 
I 
I 

: { 

,y 

... . 
tJ ! i" 

/2 / ./.' I. 

i ); ;/ /. - )i_: , . . . !J0PIES DESTROYED 

B.S3IVUlI\ 4& '~\jI" 
.~ '7Z 

=>ROP ERTY OF FBI.-This report is loaned to yo~ by the FB I, an d ne ithe r it no; it;'co ntents are to be distributed outsid4, ~he a~~cyto which loa,*,. 
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The following organizations s mentioned in this reporti 
have been designated by the Attorney General of the United 
states pursuant to Executive Order 10450 .. 

Cormnunist PartYr USA (CP) 

Cormnunist Political Association (CPA) 

Residence 

On November 2Ef;1956, Mrs" WALTER GAULIAN.'/ 6063 South 
Harper Avenue.!) Chica.go p Illinoi~s advised SA JAMES E .. CALLAHAN, 
JR .. 9 that DURHAM resides at 6059S01,lt.h Harper AvenueS' Chicagoo 

Employment 

L.On September 18 9 1956~ T=l adViseq.)~at RICHARpiWItHAM 
is Program Department Director (National Program Coordinator) 
of the United Packinghouse Workers of America (UPWA)D AFL-CIO$ 
608 south Dearborn street p Chicago~ 

r= ..... ~ lIn LOn November 28 D 1956 D T",2 adVise~ that DURRAH continues 
his employment at UPWA~ AFL-CIO~ 

Criminal 

On November 30 s 19.56 p Offic.er DAVID MULCRRONE checked 
the files of the Chicago Police Department~ Bureau of Records 
and Cormnunications" and advised SA JAYLES Eo CALWIANs JRe $ that 
there was no record identiflablewd th the subjecto 

IIe CONNECTIONS WITH THE CP 
'.~"-.. _-_~z..~. ~--_·'''·''·''' ===-:'''''''t.-=x;..;o=_ .,, ·.·~; '_.-.J. " ___ ' .' ... _~Y= .... ~ . ... -- ;: _,"", 

InfE\bruary.o 1955,,, a l:igblevel meeting of the Illinois­
Indiana DistrictiGP.vw~sl1eld in Chlc8.GC'--o during which negotiations 
in the packing unions were diaBUSS~)(i,:, The CommunIsts are worried 
about what they call left ·,sectarian errn,ps9j;tla~ is!, the fact that 
some Negroes are overestima.t.lng tr,E; st.!'~ngth of the Neg;rc) in the 
UPWA=CIO and this strength '!tIIll be considerably lessened inthe(~ 
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event of a mergere Among 
citizenship of the "left" 

those desiring to fight for.tull 
in the merged union is DICK-~URI:W1~~ 

f(T~3~3/3/55}JX 
DUJ:'liigJu IY,91955.IJ the national CP faction in packing 

met in Chicago.. Among thoseJI1attendance was DICK DURHAM!) It 
was ]e arned that the CP leaders inpa9}{ing led by DURHAM and 
SAM PARKS were out to "get" JESSE PROSTEN.9WhQ~s~Ccused of 
whi te chauvinism and social democratic tendencies .. ~ 

{En t(T~3w7/15/55}3x 
During September9 1955~ a meeting was held and 

attended by some of the Illinois,·Indiana District,? CP.9 leader=· 
shipg including DICK DURHAM s in an attempt to resolve the 
differences between DURHAM and JESSE PROSTENe No settlement 
was reached and another meeting would. be required for this 
purpos~~X 
FYi \U) 

\U) 
In October.9 1955.9 a high=level meeting of the 

Indiana District~ CP~washE:}1.cl in Chicago!) Among those 
by invitation was RICHARD DURHAM" AtJ;11~~meeting1 the 
topic of discussion was the packing industrY'andD1U..i~ 
in line ~th Party policy as regards this industry~ 

[(Te>3<"11/9/55}J~ 

Illinois­
present 
sole 
fell 

\U) 
During Novemb€r,9 1955 0 a meeting was held and attended 

by some of the Illinois=Indlana District" CP,p leadership" Also 
in attendance were JESSE PROSTEN and DICK DURF-AMo The purpose 
of this meeting was to attempt to settle the differences which 
exist between PRO$TEN and DURHAM, PHOSTEiT and DURHAM vlere 
calling each other Ifarsand another meeting would be required 
to resolve this problem" >S DT~3L,.1113/55lJ>s? 

HI) 
A high=level conference of t;J:1e I11Jnols.lndiana 

District", CP B was held in November D 19~;~;:; in Chicago" It:-~' 

\U) 
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was ]a arned at ::;111smeeting, that the fight between 
JESSE PROSTEN and DURHAl1 was evaluated and it was decided 
that DURHAM was justifiedirt his fight against PROSTEN. 
It was pointed out that the white Comrm.mists, just as the 
white officials in UPWA - OIO, have overestimated the Negroes 
in their alliance. It was also pointed out that of the ten 
departments in UPWA - CIO, only one is head~<i by a Negro and 
OORHAM is afraid that if this si tl.lation is not exposed, he 
will lose his position after the CIO-AFL merger.:::8( 

D"I?;;;3-- 11!28/55UX 
RICHARD DURlrAM p a 1eading OP member in the packing 

industry InCl1icago~ Has scheduled to be in NeH York in early 
December, 1955"J'oY'Jl.. conference ''lTith HAL 3IJYION} National labor 

Secretary of the G P ,. X rfr'h3i""11129/55)]~ 

In December" 1955.9 a highx,level meeting of the 
Illinois-Indiana District of the CP was hell in the Chicago 
area. 'llhe chler point of discussion was the proposed 

HJlamalgamation of UPWA CIO wi th the AlTlBlgnmated !1eat Cutters 
'and Butcher Workmen of North America (AMCBWNA.) - AFLo It 

was:repprted at this meet:tng that CHAHLBS HAYE3 and DICK 
DURHAMjJ who are consi dered the key Party people in UPWA - CIa, 

iUl~h;~rn:~~:~~;;~;~~gotiations vi thin UPWA for pos itions in 

~?f9'/" "5"c' )-j< >J ,1._/Tc.,j ,1' ---- -----'?\ 

In January!) 1956,9 CLAUDE LtGH'l'POOT had spent the 
{Il) better part of a day wi. ttl SAM PAHKS and. DICK DURHAMJ/ vb 0 

raised severalcqrnpJ.e ints Bt: m c:f' work of 
SAM KUSHNER, \\iho :ts in cr~'2.t(je {'r i ':';:':/'6 ·:.n Hc)tivities in 
the Illinois"Indiana ':t ~'{jF.A- ' 

It 1s to be ad 
fUt(Jl:tl3.ir'man of the III inci ,.s'~ 

in U" So DistI'i9't(lo0 
of the Smith Act ofT/'Er.fr.X 

., Ii 

the 
c cnvic ted 

-:;lause 
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................. In June" 1956 ,. a meeting of the National Packing 
Co~ission of the~CP met in Chicago" This meeting was 
called t~review t he work of th e OP i.n the Packinghouse 
Workers Unionln preparat1. onfor :Lts merger of the AMCBWNA ~ 
AFLo Among those in I;lttenda:nr'8 at th5 s meeting was DICK DURHAMo 
For sometime there havebfJer\3l:1arp d t ffE)T'Cm.,": es between JESSE 
PROSTEN and DICK DURHAM :. lATI:Jdh;:ts bt: l)nchar.ged by the Party 
with being too sectarian :Send iJmt:.:t :l.pJ83 leaning in the direction 
of Negro national}s:rrt(, Bol b PBOS'rEN and -P9RW1 admitted mistakes 
and agreed that tney :tnlst h'(:T k toget':hert> ~ 

,-" . 

......... \ (7~.3 ,~;6/11dr)6 )j·· V 
lL " ~- ref '" A 

A highc~le vel mf'f_t ;: ng cf tbe Il1irwi;:>Indiana District;J 
CP .9 was held in July ,:, 195t " i.n Cb 117 t:! go., In addi ti,()n to members 

Hl) of the Distrlct Boa r d ;; t 'h~) ·rf.'; 'tJ 8.:' e ~>~)'/~) rSl l tnv1ted gu.ests " among 
" whpm was RICHARD DUHHAN" DUPEA}l ",ms i nvi ted because the merger 
~,~.!~: ~~c~CIO Uni ons In e .~ cld ng it'ltlu,st.ry was a topic on the 

Wl 

In October s' ~. 9S f, ; ::Lt i·, ~:.\n 1<.~ a rned that BAH PARKS and 
LOU DISKIN ,9 Chairman and Organizational Secretary of the Packing 

(Ul DivisionD Illinois", Ind.i.s na D::;;+::,:,1.("1:o CP o have been remo ved and 
tepl:l ced by WARDELL HAYWOOD "l1'11 DTCK DuimAH,') resps cti velyo 
Thi~ is believed . to be a ,'.:sr'.! del:i'l'i;) nd:·e and conscious move\} 
F..AYWOOJ;>:and DURHAM want to IB. Tant,:;l';'I th8:},r positions in the 
unio~" .... ~ .. n. d. .~l,l .... . ilize the Part')' .:"cn" Lheil' own benefit inside the 
uni O· n" . '~". , ", . . .. '. ?" ..... • 
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CG 100-18662 

"New World geview" 

• • 

This publication has been cited as a Communist­
front publication by the Congressional Committee on Un­
American Activities, Report Number 1953# dated AJril 26, 
1950, page 108 0 

TheIlElIllE)()~'RICHARD DURHAM, 6204 South Parkway, 
Apartment 21$ Chicago IlJ,Illinois'Vla.fJ~Il~he possession 
of the "New World Review,lt as of January J, 1955~~ 

E~ ... ?:~/1/55)J~( 

~> 6 = 

,.V:; 
~ .. ~ 
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CG 100 ... 18662 

• • 

ADMIN IST RAT IVE 

Careful consideration has been given to each source 
concealed and T symbols were utilized in this report only in 
those instances where the identities of the sources must be 
concealed. 

DURHAM's Security Index card has been reviewed and 
is correct and up to date. 

DURHAM's file has been reviewed and he meets the 
cri teria for the SecuriO;y Index. 

Inasmuch as DURHAM has recently as ru. med the position 
of Organizational Secretary of the Packing Divi~on of the 
Illinois-Indiana District, CP» and since he has been reported 
to be an intense Negro nationalist with great dislike for 
whi tes in general, :1. t is fe1 t that any attempt to interview 

\u)h~m at this time would serve no useful purpose. It is also 
feltth~"t due to his union position~ his background as a 
journalist,andh1:s access to "The Packinghouse Worker: a 
national trade pub1ication'~1l~h ari interview might result 
in embarrassment to the Bureau.~ 

Identity 

T-l 

T-2 

~ T-3 

INFORMANTS 

Date of Activ. 
&Lor ~escrjE. 

CP meeting 
2/55 

CP meeting 
7/55 

CP meeting 
9/55 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

Location 

j 100-18662-117 

Instant report 

100-18662-85 

n -98 

" -101 

b7D 

i -
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CG 100-18662 

Identity 

, 
. ....................... . 

Dat~o.f Ac t i 'IT tI 

~L9;!:. ~~.i.R~ 

CP meettng 0 
lO / C:: C:: J _.-'-/ 

OP meetJ ng 
11/SS -

Leading OP member / 
.in Pac k l rlg 

IJ I GH'I'.F'O(fl' , .oURHA11 
me e tlng 

GP meet lng 
, -' f 
b/':).~) 

CP me etlri.g 
7/56 .; 

• 

" -104 

" ~l06 

" =107 

" · ,109 

" c
J I10 

" =115 

~ 
~ 
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CG 100-18662 

LEAD 

CHICAGO: 

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

Will follow subjectls activities and report periodicall,.. 

REFERENCE 

Report of SA LEON B. LAKE dated ' 12/30/55 at Chicago. 

ADNINIS 'TRATn,-E PA':::;'E 

>< 
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.'-~'"~'" ':::><:( _ x " -' 
·Office Medndu'-m. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO I DIRECTOR, FBI (100-367649) DATE: !';cce'nber I") 
~ " , 

~\\,JJ, 1"OM SAC, CHICAGO (100-1'5662) 

~"\~t f' 

SUBJBCT! ISA ~)ORE HICHAHD DURHMi, wa. 
INTERNAL SECURITY - C 
00: Chicago 

('nr' ,i 'j" lJ va ...: ': .. '. 

/ 
,k 

DEC 2 8 1956#~ 
Enclosed hereHith are four copies of the reo02t 

of SA JAJVI~~3 E. ChLLAHAN, Jr., dated and caotioned 8S above. 

Inasmuch as r I, ,·/ho h8s furnished reliable 
information in the pGi:lC, lSenorte,-; on Cctober 20, 195 h 
that the above-captioned SUbject has ~ecome Or~8nizational 
Secretary of the P8c~in~ Division of the Illinois-Indiana 
PistI'~?t;,CoITIJi111nist Party ,JUW:AI is being 'rJade a key 
figure of this office.~) 

i 

In accor:iance l..rith 3ureau instructions, a 
photo?,rsph of' the subject is enclosed herev.rith. !\ttempts 
are currently ()eing made to obtain h8nd1"riting specimens 
of the sUJject and these sp,:;cimens Hill ce f'orwsrded to 
the f3ureau, at the e8rliest opport'unity. his name is 
boin' ad eJ. t:.J tl'e rey }L'_ure, !.J;bt r18.intained I)J tIc Chica"oc'o, 
0i vi si on. , . '\ ..,ll"'/~· ( t°./ / I \~ ~ ~ '1~ ... ... ,. If.-~ /( 

~, " ~ - A ,.' , f I>' -

2 - 3ureau ( cl.:5) (nII) . ~ t ('- '.'"" 
2 - Chicago 

(1 - 100-12197) 

\ , 

~ 

, 
r 



TO 

.~ 5 tf raOM 
,)Y SUBJECT: 

• 
dNITED STATES GOVER~M~ 

DIR~eTCR, FBI (lOO-367SL,9) 

I SADGRe: HI eliA-Lm Du~{~L,li, F8.. 
INT~JNAL 3L~URITY - C , 

lie Cllicago letter 8.11C~ r'2~)ort of JJ.'\. Jli.l-Lw3 .~. 
CALLAH.;\.N, JH., dated Dc;ce,:"Jc:e 1'), 19'=;6, at C C8.2;o. 

13ADOH ...... RICiUiU JlJc ':L" is :::ing ,',[,:;';.:; a lJ':Y 1. 'L8ura' 
of the Chicago Office. 

LI1C 10 3 8el ~lel~e1:Ji t., '.';' ax' !,) -,~;!.lO t 0cra-'.JllS of) 
Hriting of DDi1.IL\lI itcl,izGU 2.8 fcllO';13: 

100-16662-1A6 

100-18662-1A7 

1C>J-IU662-1B2 

Ji;_~;n3.tur'3 as fou:.'1cl on voting 
registraticn card, 1939. 

3iC~1E'-tuI'C as fCl1J-Lj on n lie at ion 
for ballot, i;ovclberS, 1956. 

and sicnaturcs as 
lic3.~10- for loan 

at L.().cthTJ8:::t(:1'"fD {;-rJ.lv L~;.jit:'I, 
.i-:~ ''';- a [1 ~:J -s 0 I~L, I 11 i n () i :J ~ 1 ~~! 1 • 

~'- Bureau (Encl.-3) (H0GI3L'~, 
2 - Chicago 

(1 - 100-12197) 

( 

! 1/ 
IU)JEG:HiIL 

(L~ ) 

Po. 

-",2f/1 £:.4' fi " U Cu 1;) 

---- ''';'''-'--'''' 

. ,f'1· 
1 ... ), j ~ .. 



...-----<�)1-----

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 
DIVISION OF STUDENT FINANCE 

LOAN APPLICATION 

Namt: 

Date of application .. . . 

~ ... ...................... .. ~ ... ..... G~ . 
(Middlf') ( .... ) (Pint) 

Amount of loan requested $ .... ... ~.\.d). :'? ................. .. . ..to be used for the paymtnt 

oL.: ..... ~ ......... ......... ... .... .. ... .......... for the . .f~ ..... Semester of the school year 19.'tl> .·3 . . 
(TIIltIon, _t, olio ............. ) 

at~~ich tim~ I shall be re~ste.red in the School oL .. ~.... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
J ~pect. to repay ~.10IIl. .. ~).........~~ .-\..-." .. ~.4\~ .. \. .. ... :..... ......... ........................... ....... .. .. . . ',."',, ", " ', . , ', ~~-~~'''-.-e I (GtTC npectt:d datt of repayment' 

...... .1 Datt of admiasioD to N. U. : .... ~.,. . .I.~.~ .. ~ ................ I ....... . 

Tel. No. : ........ . 

.. Lf.\ .. ~ 

··~- !. ~~~e~:(;-;(;dr:ss llfP!~ent ~~ Gua:~:~~_~~~·~.~ : ~.~.· .. : · . :J~::.~ 
_ ._J _~::~~~~.:::.:.:~~:.:.::::: .J.:::~: . 

... 1 . "1\ .~ . ~ .... ~ .f . Q.~ ...... _ ................................ 1 ...... . 

....... I .. ~. :.-.. .. · .·.~~~:~=~.~~.~~~~ ..................... ~:~==[.~. 

i j'!('IU( ,10 nor wr;u l,,.luw tltis lin~ ) 

R.lt ing: l" j ) ( ) N ( .. ) ( 

D isposi t ion : .. :~ . . ~ ... ...... . ~?::-: . 
A ( ..... ) (. s 

. ;,~../. .. ,r. - / .;i> ..... . ./ 

. ) . J 

.... mount : S .... ,,~ .. ~- . D.t~ Granted : .. .. . .. / .~ .. .. --::.!'(-:: >-'-..., 
,;"1 f' .. ...., '\ - ;i 

Fund: ..... ';- . :··"':':7·7~·····:'..:'·~~, ..... '-,.~::~.-!':':'.. . . .... . . " ..... . W~).--).-..- · 
tiil!':;tG~!,~J~d('nt FinAn (: t' 

.~ u.,. C' '" Budget No ... ............. .. . . School No.................... .~) 

' 1' 

1 



i 

I 
I 

i 
I 

I 
f 

I 

(I) 

m 
(6) 

(7) 

Tbu applkatioll "..jU not be coruidere<l until all information is properly 
given. PI_ mark "poKe ... ith an X ... here inquriy does not .['ply. 

Wrile legibly in ink or \UIe the type .. riler. 

Church Pr~ference: ~... ... . ... . . ....... . .... .. ... (1) Are you a Mem ber? .. ~. 
R.c .. : .. ~. (4) Nationality: .~ .. . (~) Dale of birlh :~ •. \aJ-\.'\\::\ 

Of what fraternal or secret order arc you a member? ..... ~.. ..... .. .. .. ... .... .... .. . 

Of .. hat fraternal or secret ord« is your father. memb.:r? .... ~.. . . . .. . .. .... .... ..... .. .......... . 
(Pledge 

(9) (Active ( (8) Your (ollese fraternity or 50[0[ity: ... & ................................ .. .. ......... .. .... .. .. ... .. 

(10) Are you married? ... ..M!D"' ... ... ... (ll) HaYe you eYer been married? .. ~ ......... ............ . 
(Transfer ( ) 

) ....... Icl.~~~_& ,-.~Jt.& ....... (12) How long do you plan to attend N . U .... ~ ............... ................ "."'TI:~ .. ~ .... se .. ........... . 

(U) Do you pia. to trarufer to aaother N. U. SchooH~ .... (l") What school? .. . 6 .......................... ......... . 
(I) I" what field arc)'Oll doUt' )'OUt_jIM wodcl ,J.t? ~ ~.P~~.~ .... __ .................... _ .................... . 

. '.' ' . ~:" '.AJA- ....... L.- . 
(16) . ..t.ocat oqaI pJaaa bm,.~?~~iET~, .,:~~..,,.~~~ ...... . 
(n) ... eth ft .. , ,.,.> '..a, AM'';'' in ·.nn· ; j;': :: ' '.' , . 1 ... ·$.;.,,[ •. ; ;· _.2_ ' ... '(i.) Amwat·:.: ... _ ... _ ......... _ ..... . 

(19) HaYe Jou mont)' or property of )'OUr_.l_·~."'..-:.....~=" .... , .. (20) A car.L~_ .......... _ .. _ .. __ ..... _. 

(21) "'athers occupation: ~ ... --.. - .... - .. .:. ... (22) II da:ased, &iYe date: ............................... _ .. . 

(13) Mothers occupation:'OO:~~ .... _ .................. (24) If deceased, &in date: ................................... . 

(2~) Ages of your brothers: .. ..I.~ .. ,..J .. 1 .. ". ... ~ .. 1_._._.(26) Agl:Sof yow siJters:._.'"".1.;t ..... Mt .. ~.1 .... . 
U~ ) Siale fully th e tinanciaf condition of parent : .......... _. '" ...................... _ 

t:2~·~~~~~~~ 

W'hRt out SIJ :- ~vlk J o \" Ot " l - . . ) \"1 0 I . , J I . 
. . -. ... '.' u. ~ "C>'.'(\.?f. : " : ... . w .. " .. t ".' ''.1. ' D. ".·or", wht"rc what hl)urs I IAn -. f II .) \HJ~~-, ,~ " -') ~ (I' _ " s.~cr lJ y 

~, .. ... "~. d ;. ~:1'~ -~~~.'" .j~~ ... ;t::~~4~ 
·~'~l:.~-t!~;~ . ;i .. '1j!~i;: .~~ : .~ 

... .. ... .... ...... .. .. ...... _- ... ...... -. 
. . ...... -.... .... ......... .. ..... ................... . 

.._-....... ... , ......... ... ,-.... ......... . 

2 



(31) 

mJDBNT BUDGBT 
'l ·, eannu,. '611 GIIC,.,. __ of expaues mel i.ocoJ. lor 

,; ," '' '''',iocIicaudoa dlefroac C09ft of dUa applicadoo: 
;. , . ,: . " , " ', ' . . ,, -' - . 

Tlliti~ mel 1m 

,~~,:~jI~p~ : ".:: ~ ~ 
1IcJu4 <: ' ... 
~·'i:(\: :~ ,: 
OothiD4 and laundry , 

" ,'.; " -', ,;.;' " ." , 

;'1. :"' , "Jo.t r: .... _ .. _ .. _._ .. 
, , ')... ... _ .. _-._-_ ... . 

....... _?.f..! .. . 

....... _1f!. .. . 

..... J;J.{t. .. . 

..... .. ~.f!_ .. . 

....... _ .. at: .... . 

...... f.. .~ ...... . 
.... ~.1 .. J.'-.. . 

(32) 1Dcome: 
I ;. "~ i 

Money now on hand 

Money from parents or friends 

LoalU from parents or friends 

Earnings . 

Scholarships and rebates 

Income from estate or investments 

Other borrowings . 

Amount of loan now asked for 

Total Income 

$...1:. ... .. .. . 
-1-, 

.. ~ .. 1.~ ... 
'f. 

'/. 

y. 

~I, SO 

.$~t1.!.b.O 

do oot balance, from what sources do you expect to secure additional funds? 

;.t;.\l.\~.:...:..---;.--.~~.-.... "....--.......... - .......... , ............ - ............................... ... ................ ............................ " .. . 

regardiog your present financial obligations and indebtedness: 

'~" . Repaid $ ......... 1-: ....... . Unpaid $ .. 
"": .'i,..,< 

• ., DlieDatet of Loans From Northwest':!n University: .----
J-eII.~ __ .:......;._. ___ ._ •. .:;.. .. ~ __ __ l'_IAmount: S. ._- Uue: ...... _.... . . .. . 19 .. . 

' . ~ : ,', (:··· .. ·~' ---· -._-_ .. D ..... ~_~:.~~. :~:~:·:~~ _____ " __ lImoun. : •. (~':.:.'~:.<"' .. Imin" N""hw""In' .. '9 .. _ 

(01 .-.-... telr af~r JU'f'in, NottbwettrrD) l or .. .. . ytu aitc-r le av illi: North.C'~tl!'fn I 

(}5) Loans from the Methodist Episcopal Church ,.<... Repaid $ Unpaid $. 

(36) Loans from other sources Repaid $. Unpaid $. 

(37) Other Indebtedness .. .. 

(38) What rebates, scholuship. and aids (excepting loans) wit h llnOunts It ave you had) 7" 

(40) N.lme :trill ] '!drl ..... j t,t" rT:~.,)ll '(V ' IHl ·.~h, )!: l y ~ ;!l I!:I ' : : '~ [ "( .:. '" li l ,' .. ~ ~: ,I \ , ' ,I :: :fl . . ,,' ., , _ ,'i !H it.:~ (h ,J.f\ 

}' ()u r parent o r .~w,lull ~<v~\. ~1 ~~. 7' t f E... '\J {..J.t' 

3 



TIler."" of. the Diirisi1_I~httud4mt' J<iIIabc:c . 
111-1 b~ve con«ming ther Student Loan Funds. 

,: - ,>,!~~_ --.·~-"--i. .J.:,i~, ->-~ -:. ,: . "'" . 

In makill, thiI application I fuliT realize mT responsibility to repay this loan in accordance with the condi-

tioru oathe n(lfewhicb "am to sign, ~' .. /... • S) . J . 
~ .. L~ .. _~ 

Si~n.h.tJ e u; .\ppliuGt 

4 



,a FD-122 
(5-11-53) 

Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVER.NMENT 

TO 

SUBJECT: 

x 

DI !;ECTOR , FBI (1 00 -3 67649) 

., , 
- - ,,/ 

I SA1XRE HI e H.A :m l JUnHlII'-1 , 
I S - C 
o . o. - C HI C li.JO 

DATBI 4/23/ 57 

r" 

b :; :;' ~j' 'Ll I~\~ ': ':-~'\ :' ~',,~:~t;\.;.. " ' .. \"; 
.. ... .l.J - .: - - ~_,:,-,:::,_ " l. - . ' - .. ; " ):\-.''0~ 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

N~ ________ ~ ___________________________________________________________________________ __ 

ALI~ES _______________________________________________________________________ ___ 

NATIVE BORN, ____ ___ N ATURALIZED. ____ _ ALIEN. ____ _ 

COMMUNIST ____ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARrY. ____ INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE"--___ _ 

MISCELLANEOUS (Spec ify) ________________________________________________________ _ 

TAB FOR DETCOM-:..-___ _ TAB FOR COM3AB, ____ ___ RACE. ____ ___ SEX-:....-____ 

DATE OF BIRI'H _________________ PLACE OF BIRI'H ________________________ _ 

BUSiS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) 
Unemplo yed 

" - - ."-KEY F}£' ILITY DAT A: / 
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER _____ RESPONSIBltrTY ____ ......,..~ ___ _ 

INTERESTED AGENCIES ________________ ~.~-;~.-..;..~------------

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ______________________ .. _ ........... _______ '...;;"" ,_.:'~w_-______ _ 



STANDARD FORM NO. U CONfl~IAL 
Office Me~ .. tm · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO 

SUBJECT: 

DI HECTO):{, 2BI (100- 367 6L~ 9 ) 

SAC, CHICAGO (1 00-18662) 

/' 

ISADOHE tGCHA1:"i.D '" "DUll.HAlI, i..Jas. 
IS-C 

o . 0 • ell i c a g 0 

DATE: 

For the Bureau's info~mation and in connection 
lJith the 1"D-122 submitted on April 23, 1 ~) S7, reflecting 
that captionod individual Has unemployed, DUrn--rAII vJas 
more or less forced to resi gn by United Packinghouse 
Horkers 01' Ihnerica l UPHA) 01'fici:~~ ,d, according to 
information received from I _____ his job and 
the department he headed in the vJlt s International 
Office, have been eliminated. Said Confidenti 8.1 Source 
stated DUHHAJI had incurred the displeasure of ANTHONY 
T. STEPHENS, UPHA International Vice-President and 
Director of Organization, by his efforts to build a 
personal follolJing araong Negro UP11A personne 1 and member s. 
Other i nl' orman ts have advi sed that DU,iHA.l I had been using 
the Negro question for his personal advantage. 

Numerous informants and sources have been 
alerted to advise of any new employment on the part 
of the subject but no infol~Plation indicating he h as a 
new job has been forthcoming. 

b 7D 

I land I . Ihave reported that b7D 
DURHAN recently received ~.i3,OOO. OO to ;;:;5, 0 00.00 
in settlement of h is suit for ~IOO ,O OC . O O filed 
against one of the major broadcasting cOY'lpanie s for 
theunauthorizedUSeOf'S0:0l80fhiS,"-lritings.9< 

2 - _~._,lJ.l~ e au. ( ,- li 

1 - G.:~ ic::lgo 
G'C',il

: s j c 
( 3) 



FD-122 
(5-11-53 ) 

Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

., .. ~ :'i TO ! .' . , 

'J '. -' '., ;'.,1 

DATBI 
" -,.' 

/ -, 
f. ... l 

SUBJECT: " :'. , 

I / ,-

. . "' r . 
-'- ' ,- ' . - .:) :~... " ~: . ;, ' 

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual. 

x The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be 
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 

N~ ________________________________________________________ ___ 

ALIASES ____________________________________________________________________________ ___ 

NATIVE BORN ____ _ N ATURALIZED, ___ _ ALIEN, __ _ 

COMMUNIST ___ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY ____ INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE=--___ _ 

MISCELLANEOUS (Spec ify) ________________________________________________________ _ 

TAB FO"R DETCOM:....-__ TAB FOR COMSAB __ _ RACE=--__ SEX"-__ 

DATE OF BIRI'H __________ PLACE OF BIRI'H _____________ ___ 

KEY FACILITY DATA: 
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER _______ RESPONSIBILITY ,-' ./ ,?'!:/ (48 V~,-, -

NOT R;:::CO RDED 

INTERESTED AGENCIES ------------------~1 E~AI+-Lff.!'E:i;.-~~· ~9,-,.,7---
~rn~E~RESS _____________________________ -~~.~/~i~· b~~-

" ' ~ ?4" 
- tV, ,h~'-~ .. ~-' l 



• 
To: 

_ / FBI File and Serial No. (0 C 
[9'FBI Headquarters o FBI Field Division, ----------------------

From: DISHQ, Washington, D. C. 

'Reg/rding FBI ~~ort 0 m~P'tJ.mdum ( 
at (city, state) cu-~~ 

--~---+f-'-I(':-:ti~tl~e---n-o-:-t-n-e-c-e-s-sary if file number is sh~) I 

it has been necessary to make additional copies for officia 
as indicated below: 

( A) Number of 
Copies Made Distribution 

1 DISCO-p/I Columbus. Ohio 

COpy RECORD 



• CON F ' 

FEDERAL BUREAU' OF I ESTIGATION 

-CHICAGO I 
O .... ICII Of' ORIGIN 

CHICAGO 
DATIE 

!" }-t5/ I 
INVESTIGATIVE ""100 7/11,16,19, 
22,23/57 

ftIEPOftT MADE av 
ROBERT VANDERHOVEN I 

TYPIED8Y 

NCS 

ISADORE RICHARD DURHAM, wa. CHARACTER OF CASE 

..~ 
'j / . INTERNAL SECURITY - C 7/ 

.vNOI"IJI., 

DURHAM is a. free lance writer in~he .. t .. elevision i~dustry and resides 
at 6059 Squth Harper Avenue, Chica.go, Illinois 0 \fleliable informant 
advised subje~t was an invited guest at the Illinoi~-Indiana Dtstrict 
Communist Party Board meeting 7713/56, Chlc~go, and that during a 
conversation between leading CP members :l,n 12/5(, he was mentioned as 
being a member of the Packing Division, Illinois;;.~diana District, 
CPo Reliable informant advised that in 4/57 80me leading CP members 
fav-ored removing DURHAM from the CPo Reliable informant advised that 
DURHAM was known to be a member of the CulturaJ, Club, South. Side 
DiviSion, Illinois-Indiana District, CP, from 1948 to 1950oJ~ 

~UJ'b. Yj,tN -1f4u:j 
o A - P* -REQ. Rt -: ' -- . ~ 

IY.!.-U.~~~~~ C ~~_~ 

~~) 

.9: .. Bureau (100-367649) REG ISTERE.'D) 

3 - Chicago (100-18662) 

, .. " 

PROPERTY OF FBI.-Thia report is loaned to you 
j -~ " ) 

f~ ~J"i ,~':; 
\J' ,. 1"" O:j 

/ 
.I 

00 NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

OED-57 

b6 I 
b7C 



• 
CG 100-18662 

DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

The Communist Party, USA, has been designated by the 
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive 
Order 10450. 

Ie BACKGROUND 

Employment 

On. July 16, 1957, Mrs. WALTER M. GAUL IAN , 6063 South 
Harper Avenue, Chicago, advised that DURHAM is a free lance 
writer in the teleyision industry. 

" RICHARD--DVRHAM was recently requested by officials of the 
United PackfiignouseWorkers of America, AFL-CIO (UPWA) to 
resign from his position with said organization to which he 
complied. DURHAM was charged by RUSSELL LASLEY, member of 
UPWABQ~I'd, (Vice-Pres.ident ) with attempting to take over 
LASLEY's j Ob.X 

Residence 

On July 11, 1957, Mrs. WALTER Mo GAULIAN advised 
that DURHAM resides at 6059 South-Harper Avenue, Chicago, Illinoise 

110 CONNECTIONS WITH THE 
COMMUNIST PARTY (CP) 

DURHAM was known to be a memberoftl1€lCllltural Club 
of the South Side Division, CP, from 1948 to 1950G ~ 

fUt ~:':2,,3/22/57lJ9< 
DURHAM was an invited guest to the Illinois-Indiana 

District Communist Party Board meeting held July 13, 1956, in 
fUl(Jll1.cag o_X tTJ) 

(U) 
Duringl3.g()rlV'~I'~~ t i on between leading C P members in 

December, 195.{>, DURHA .. M ......... w ...... a ..... s .......... mentioneda$"b(3~Ilg; a member of' the Packing Di viWlon,Tllinois~Indiana District, CP .. X 
~i~ 12756>,]>< 
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Rec~ll~ly, leading members of the::rllinois-Indiana 
District CP consIdered (')usting DURHAM fr·om theCl'due to 
disagreements between DURHAM ancl()~~~~~~ member s .:::s:::: 

¥~':~l, 3757;-~ 
{TIJ 

DURHAM r'irrrnt~~r~~~57,some CP,_leaders rav~r.d removing 

;~eT·~·lj·····4/57·)· __ f>~ 

Confidential sources~ who are familiar with certain 
phases of Communist Party activity in the Chicago area» could 
furnish no current CP information about DURHAM. 
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In Reply, Plea&e Refer fa 

File No. 

• UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

T 

(~-_ic ,IIJil"loj_s 
August 7, 1')57 

T 
.I:.J . 

.. L.~ dj..;j L_ .,ll.':" ., 

'- EC~~' IT~~ - C 
wa • 

=:efel"el1Ce rerort of CJ.·:' ::O',.~~:'.;:" . •• : D_~:·.:()'""j= at 
C} ,lCEgO, Illinois, 0.[: ted and cClptioneo. as above. 

LJ.'-l &.nd T-2 ore sources '.: '.0 l~ave furnL::~ed roliEible 
information :i.n t;~~~~~t~JX 
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM UNITED 

TO: DIRECTOR., FBI 

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO 

ISUBJECT: SAMUEL JOSEPH PARKS~ JRo 
IS - C 

\ 
0000 - CHICAGO 
BUREAU FILE 100-341654 
CHICAGO FILE 100-17878 

OSCAR CICERO 
IS - C 
000 0 - CHICAGO 
BUREAU FILE 100-380176 
CHICAGO FI~E 100-13086 

Re Chicago letter dated 8/9/55 to Kansas City; 
Chicago letter dated 8/9/55 to Bureau and Kansa~ City letter 

1 
__ ;~.p~ .. _n~o::~d":~t~O:_:uo~/~3~/~b~b~1~n~tmbA~m~8~t~er entit1edl I 

L.~-~'~~-F-nn~-~~-7L-;---------------~1 Confidential Source of 
niorma on .. ;;--- y 

1 -
8 '-

Bureau (RM) 
(1 - 100-3 74467) (CIoL..~ ____ --.--_----J 

(1 - 100-35658) (COMINFT~T~,~U~P~WA~~) ________ -, 
Kansas City (100-10526) I I (Info) (RM) 
Chicago . 
(1 - 100 -218 53) L-I ;-__________ -:--__ .....J 

'-. .,. 

b7D 

(1 - 100-8009) (COMINFIL, UPWA) 
(1 - 100-22014) (CP, USA, Illinois 
(1 - 100-23823) (FRED PINKARD) 

District - Foster Division} 

(1 - 100-23639) (CLARICE DURHAM) 

J __ _ 
NOT 1tE(,~DED 

194 AUG ~O 1957 

---



CG 100-17878 
CG 100-186(,2 
CG 100-13086 

• 

r�------------------~I a Confidential Source of 
Information formerly of Chicago but who presently resides 
and works in Kansas City, Missouri, telephonically contacted b7D 
the Chicago Office on 7;29/57, explained he was in Chicago 
on business, was returning to Kansas City later in the day 
but that he had obtained some information in Chicago 
relating to the Communist infiltration of the UPWA which 
he desired to impart in person prior to his return to 
Kansas City. He said he preferred not to come to the 
Chicago Officeod Iwas accordingly interviewed by 
SA GROVER C. TH fiIPSON in the former's automobile on the 
lake front on the afternoon of 7/29/57. Information 
regarding himself consisted of the following data: 

I Icontinues his employment; as I I 
nenne sent!t1 v e for the I I in Kansas 

~ I and continues to reside in his apartment 
lL.._ ~--"""";'""-----:------""'l"""'";~1 in the same cit yo He has no knowledge b7D 

of subversive activities in the Kansas City area and does 
not desire to interest himself in such activities in view 
of his position witH I He would not 
desire to testify :r~cr have his name used in the open and 
desires that any information imparted by him be accepted in 
confidence e 

During his current trip to Chicago, he looked up 
OSCAR BROWN, JR., and RICHARD DURHAM, both of whom he has 
known for years e He himself at one time was BROWN's script 
writer when the latter had his radio program. He knows SAM b7D 
PARKS, but did not look him up because they never did get 
along too we~ BROWN .and DURHAM were advised several 
years ago by that he had been interviewed by the 
FBI, that he no regret it, but that he preferred that 
they not learn of his present contact with the Bureauo BROWN 
and DURHAM were told by him several years ago that the Communist 
Party (CP) was not out to help the Negro people, but was only 
using them, that he had learned such was true and that they, 
too, would learn it some of these dayso 

- 2 -
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~_~--:" ......... I in his separate conversBtions with DURHAM 
and BROWN, obtained the following information from these two 
individuals: 

DURHAM and BROWN, in performing their UP1tJA duties 
(National P~ogram Co-Ordinator and District 1 Co-Ordinator, 
respectively), were intent on advancing the interest of the 
Negro people and assumed the CP would back them in their 
efforts to do so. BROWN wrote a paper in early 1957 on the 
race problem which CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT and RAY TILLMAN (CP 
leaders in Chicago) did not like o In the meantime, DURHAM 
and BROWN had incurred the displeasure of ANTHONY STEPHENS 
(Director of Or~anization of the UPhfA) and other UP1.f.1A officers 
by their activities on the racial problem and were forced to 
resign from the UP1tJA. The CP leadership a t Chicago made no 
effort to intervene in their behalf. SAM PARKS' acceptance 
of money totalling over $3,000 from a lawyer to whom he had 
referred Up1,oJA member~ needing legal service s became known 
and he was fired with the result that the Party had become 
unhappy with him. 

DURHAM and BRmVN hate RAY TILLMAN with a passion~ 
consider CLAUDE LI'1HTFOOT a "weakling" and CHARLES HAYES 
(Upl,,yA District 1 Director) to be "stupid" 0 

DURTMM (an excellent writer, according to ~ 
is no longer in the CP and is very bi tter toward i t ~ 
he is convinced the Party is out only to use the Negro 
people to, its own advanta z e. He is likewise very disgusted 
with himself for not becoming aware of the real intention 
of the CP in this respect a long time ago. DURHAM has no 
steady job, but is doing a little free lance writing. 
Right after being forced out of the UPW ~, he tried to obtain 
a writing job Hith some "left wing" group, but W E' S turned 
down and is convinced the Party was in back of ito He is 
also afraid to seek a writing job with a "legitimate employer 
for fear the CP would anonymously advise such employer of his 
CP background o" DURHAM and his "rife own their home and are 
paying on it and are "hard put" on the financial side o 
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r-------. ! I told DURHAM he should go to the FBI 
and tell w~h-a~t~h-e~knows. DURHAM's reply was to the effect 
that "how do you go about doing such a thing", after which 
he commented that the la~t thing he would want would be 
publicity of any type. DURHAM's wife has been contacted 
by the FBI (which is true) but was non-committal; however, 
she, too, is disillusioned but will follow her husband's 
lead in talking or not talking. 

""--__ ..J1 stFted he fe'els the Bureau should contact 
\}.. ' DURHAM but should usa. the ri g ht approach since DURHAM, in 

addition to being a sensitive man, is very upset over the 
entire situation and above all DURW~~ should not be given 

il·· the impression that the Bureau would want to "use him" • . ~ \, 

qSCAR BROWN, JR. (a writer and a good one, according 
to !-I ~ __ -,J is likewise out oft he CP, is bitter toward it 
and is convinced he was used by the Party to its own advantage. 
He, too, is disgusted wi th h imself that he did not become ' 
cognizant of the Party's real intention a long time ago. 
BROWN's father is wealthy and OSCAR has no financial 
problems such as DURHAM has o BRmiN is taking some courses 
at Northwestern University in Evanston, Illinois, in the 
mornings. The FBI has contacted BROWN several times, but 
BR01rlN was not too receptive because he felt the Bureau 
wanted to "use him like the CP had done". 

I I stated BRmffl is likewise sensitive and 
should be talked ~o accordingly in any futUre contact. 

I Istated that neither DURRAH nor BHOHN 
made derogatory r emarks ahout the FBI during his talks with 
them. 

Regarding ~AH PARKS, this individual likes to play 
the "big shot" and in his UP':JA job considered he ~lad really 
"arrived"snd had become infallibleo He, too, is out of the 
CP and is unhapny and somewhat bitter but is actually more 
"shocked and stunned" at the turn of events which have 
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